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143/2, Naikwadi Nagar, Osmanabad

sagarsalunkepatil@gmail.com |     9404535388

ASHA INDUSTRIES

Date: 15 June, 2023

                     CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the following students of SVERI's C. O. E.
Pandharpur has sucessfully completed their project on "Design and
Development of micromixer of PMMA/ Acrylic Sheet using CO2 Laser
Machining and their Numerical Analysis using COMSOL" in our
organization.

Name of the students are as follows :

1) Mali Krushna Sunil

2) Thakar Onkar Sham

3) Kasgavade Kiran Uttam 

4) Deshmukh Sushil Dhananjay

Best Regards

Sagar  Salunke-Patil
Founder- Asha Industries



@

CHAINS & CO.
D-12l2, ftll l,D.C. Gokul Shirgaon,
Kolhapur - 416234 Maharashtra, lndia.

To.

r I lE Tlgdu,

Department of Mechanical Engineering,

frr-nrfa - A - n--^ lL---_-.--)vEnr ) L.\J.E. rdilundrpur.

Sub: About approving Sponsored Project.

Dear Si4

I received your letter and I am glad to inform you that, we are allowing your students
for undergoing the internship in our eompany.

During this internship, following mentioned students will work on Sponsored Project
titled "Design and Development of Bagasse carrier chain by using Ansys Software." We
hope that students will complete the pr"oject in time.

The names of the students a!'e as follot,'rs:

Names of students:

I h..-L:I---l- A----- n:,r-:rr1. nu5ntKe5Il Atuil DlLllltKall

3. Ajay Pandurang Gavali

2. Ashitosh Rajendra Sathe

4. Prathmesh Dipak Yadav

Name of project guide: Prof. B.D. Gaikwad

Such activity wiil really bricige the gap between inciusti-y and institute for fi-;rther
strengthening the relations resulting in powerful academic environment.

FoL

,#
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A

**
t,HDattachhaya Chains & Co.

:ALL TYPES 0F CONVEYOR CHAINS & MATERTAL I:IANDEING,EQUIPMENT :)v



@

CHAINS & CO.
D-1 2/2, IVI I D.C Gokul Shirgaon,
Kolhapur - 416234 I\4aharashtra, lndia.

Ce rtif icate
This is to certify that the following students of SVERI'S C.O.E Pandharpur has successfully
completed their project on "Design and Development of Bagasse Carrier Chain by using
Ansys Software" in our crganization. The names cf the students ai'e as follcws:

1". Rushikesh Arun Bichitkar

7. fiay Pandiirang Gavaii

3. Ashitosh Rajendra Sathe

4. Prathnresh Dipak Yadav

Name of project guide: Prof. B.D. Gaikwad

During the period of his project, we found them sincere and hardworking we wish them all
the best for all their fr:ture endeavors.

For,

Dattachhaya Chains & Co.

n
tf

*

b

ALL TYPES OF CONVEYOR CHAINS & EQU]PMENT >.



Dear Students, 

I hope you are doing well. 
Iwant to inform you that the head has approved your project "STUDY AND DEVELOPMENTOF 

FRONT WING OF F1 CAR USING CFD" By the company's director. We hope your project brings growth 
and development. 

In your project, you mentioned that it will take two months to complete the project. We wish you all 
the best to accomplish the task. You will need to regularly submit reports regarding the project's 
progress and how it is being completed. 

We wish you all the best, and may this bring a good name to the company. 

Authorized Signatory, 

Graphi 
echR 

ne 

Yours Sincerely, 

Approval Letter for Project 

Ms. Chetna Patil 

HOD HR Department. 

Date: -05/03/2023 

Infinite Graphix Technologies Pvt Ltd, 

Pune-411005 



 

4. Prem G. Chavan 
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To 

The Head, 

Department of Mechanical Engineering. 

SVERI'S College of Engineering, Pandharpur. 

Subject:- About Approving Sponsored Project. 

Dear Sir, 

1. Muntasim R Bhaijan. 

I recelved your leter, and I am glad to inform you that, we are allowing your students for undergoing 
to internship in our organization. During the internship following mentioned students will work on 
sponsored project titled as "DESIGN AND FABRICATION OF UNIVERSAL CROP cUTTING MACHINE" 
We hope student will complete the project on time. The names of students are as follows: 

2. Rakesh P Birajdar. 

3. RohitB Jundale. 

4. Rushikesh W Deshmukh. 

5. Karansinh B Deshmukh. 

unity PF 

Name of Project Guide: Prof. S. N. More 

Date: 15/03/2023 

This activity will bridge the gap between industry and institute further strengthening the relations 
resulting in powerful academic environment. 

ITP 

E 3/13 

UNITY P F 

VM. Mulla 

(C.E.O) 

Mfgrs.of Medium & High Voltage Power Capacitor Bushings 
H-49, MIDC, Kupwad -416436. Dist Sangi (MS) Inda Tel. +91 233 9643786 E-mail unityofo9@yahoo.co n 



1. Muntasim R Bhaijan. 

2. Rakesh P Birajdar. 

It is certified that following students of SVERI's College of Engineering, Pandharpur has successfully 
completed their project " DESIGN AND FABRICATION OF UNIVERSAL CROP CUTTING MACHINE" in 
our organization. The names of the students are as follows: 

3. Rohit B Jundale. 

4. Rushikesh W Deshmukh. 

5. Karansinh B Deshmukh. 

CERTIFICATE 

Name of Project Co-ordinator: Prof. S. N. More 

Mfgrs.of Medium 

unity PF 

During the period of their project, we found them sincere and hard working 

We hope them having bright future. 

P High Voltage Powe 
H49, MIDC, Kupwad-416436 Dist Sangli (M S) India Tel +91 9339 

E 3/13 

Date: 19/06/2023 

Bushings 

Unity P F 

M. M. Mulla 

(C.E.O) 

ua7R6 Emal untyofo9@yhoo.con 





RIECO 

To, 

The Head, 

RIECO INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

Department of Mechanical Engineering, 

A Wholly Owned Subsidiary of Sudarshan Chemical Industries Limited 

SVERI'S College of Engineering, Pandharpur. 

Dear Sir, 

Subject:- About Approving Sponsored Project. 

I received your letter, and I am glad to inform you that, we are allowing your 
student for undergoing to internship in our organization. 

During the internship fllowing mentioned students will work on sponsored 
project titled Design and Analysis of Evaporator. 

We hope student will complete the project on time. The names of students are 
as follows. 

1. Shivani Rameshwar Nane. 

www.rieco.com 

2. Rutija Vinayak Kapase 
3. Komal Tanaji Gangthade 
4. Pooja Mohan Kapare 

Name of Project Guide: Prof. P. A. Dhavale 

Date: 28.02.2023 

This activity will bridge the gap between industry and institute further 
strengthening the relations resulting in powerful academic environment. 

Head Office: 1162/2, Shivajinagar, Behind Observatory, 
Pune -411 005 India 

REGIONAL OFFICES: NEVW DELHI MUMBAI CHENNAI KOLKATA 

Rieco Industries Limited 

3TRIS 
PUNE)E 

Phone: +91 20 2553$384)25535218 
Fax: +91 20 25536545 
E-mail: rieco@rieco.com 
CIN: U24118MH1975PLCO18631 
GSTN:27AAACR8217P1ZV 



RIECO RIECO INDUSTRIES LIMITED 
A Wholly Owned Subsidiary of Sudarshan Chemical Industries Limited 

It is certified that following students of SVERI'S College of Engineering, 
Pandharpur has successfully completed their project "Design and Analysis of 
Evaporator" in our organization. The names of the students are as follows: 

1. Shivani Rameshwar Nane. 

www.rieco.com 

2. Rutija Vinayak Kapase 
3. Komal Tanaji Gangthade 
4. Pooja Mohan Kapare 

CERTIFICATE 

Name of Project Co-ordinator: Prof. D. T. kashid 

Head Office: 1162/2, Shivajinagar, Behind Observatory, Pune- 411 005 India 

During the period of their project we found them sincere and hard working. 

We hope them having bright future. 

Date: 19.06.2023 

REGIONAL OFFICES: NEW DELHI MUMBAI CHENNAI KOLKATA 

Rieco Industries Limited 

PUNE 

Phone: +91 20 25535384, 25535215 
Fax: +91 20 25536545 

E-mail: rieco@rieco.com 
CIN: U24118MH1975PLCO18631 

GSTN:27AAACR8217P1ZV 











 

ASIANEQUIPMENTS 
 

 

To, 

The Head, 

Department of Mechanical Engineering, 

SVERI'S C.O.E. Pandharpur.  

Sub: About approving Sponsored Project. 

 

Dear Sir, 

I received your letter and I am glad to inform you that, we are allowing your students for undergoing the 

project sponsorship in our company. 

During this project period, following mentioned students will work on Sponsored Project titled “ 

Workshop Inventory Management System ”. We hope that students will complete the project in time. 

The names of the students are as follows: 

Names of students: 

1. Saurabh Vishal Shende  2. Anil Vitthal Dongare 

3. Saurav Subhash Pawar  4. Shubham Balaso Gandule 

5. Gorakhnath Appaso Kondubhairi 

 

Name of project guide: Prof. K. S. Pukale 

 

Such activity will really bridge the gap between industry and institute for further strengthening the 

relations resulting in powerful academic environment. 

       

Swapnil Chavan 

       Asian Equipment 
 
 

 

Plot No.A 13/14, MIDC Koregaon Dist: Satara 

Phone -73873 50019/98608 40600   

www.asiancompressor.com  

Email – sales@asiancompressor.com 

http://www.asiancompressor.com/
mailto:sales@asiancompressor.com


 

ASIANEQUIPMENTS 
 

 

CERTIFICATE 

 
 

This is to certify that the following students of SVERI's C.O.E Pandharpur has successfully completed 

their project on " Workshop Inventory Management System " in our organization. The names of the 

students are as follows: 

 

Names of students: 

1. Saurabh Vishal Shende  2. Anil Vitthal Dongare 

3. Saurav Subhash Pawar  4. Shubham Balaso Gandule 

5. Gorakhnath Appaso Kondubhairi 

 

Name of project guide: Prof. K. S. Pukale 

 

During the period of their project, we found them sincere and hard working. We wish them all the best for 

all their future endeavors. 

 

 

 

       

Swapnil Chavan 

       Asian Equipment 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Plot No.A 13/14, MIDC Koregaon Dist: Satara 

Phone -73873 50019/98608 40600   

www.asiancompressor.com  

Email – sales@asiancompressor.com 

http://www.asiancompressor.com/
mailto:sales@asiancompressor.com










 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

SVERI’s 

College of Engineering, Pandharpur. 

Mechanical Engineering Department 

Internship Training Record 

A.Y.: 2022-23 

































eena 
ENGINEERING WORKS 

to 

Plot No. 156, Industrial Estate, Hotgi Road, Solapur 413 003 
Tel: (0217) 2601501 | Email : leenaengwks @yahoo.co.in 

Certificate 
This is to certif that Mr Donqae Anil i Hbal 

No. 

has completed his In Plant Training in our works from |3|23 

He has taken training on CNC VMC and Conventional Machines. 

SOLAPUR G 

enw 
ENGINEERING WORKS 

CEO 

WOA 



1



1









Big-O Technology Solutions
Phase 2, EON Free Zone, Kharadi, Pune, Maharashtra 411014, India

Chief Executive Officer

Abhijeet Gund

________________

CERTIFICATE of COMPLETION
This certificate is presented to

Nikita Nagnath Pawar
of SVERI's College of Engineering, Pandharpur Roll No. BTechA-12 for completing the IT and Software

Engineering Internship Program from 27/02/2023 to 27/06/2023.

She is completing her internship on JS Web Development.







RIECO RIECO INDUSTRIES LIMITED 
A Wholly Owned Subsidiary of Sudarshan Checal lndustries Limited 

It is certified that Miss. Pooja Mohan Kapare was taking a training in our 
establishment in sales department from 20th Feb 2023 to 17h June 2023. In 
Rieco Industries Limited Factory office at Alandi, Pune. 

CERTIFICATE 

During her stay in our company, we observed her honesty and dedication to 
her responsibilities and assignments. 

www.ieco com 

We wish her all the best for her bright future ahead & serve our nation. 

Head Office: 1162/2. Shivajinagar, Behind Observatory. 
Pune - 411 005 India 

REGIONAL OFFICES: NEW DELHI MUMBAI CHENNAL KOLKATA 

Rieco Industries Limited 

PUNE 

Phone: +91 20 255353S4. 25535215 
Fax: +91 20 25536545 
E-mail. rieco@rieco.com 

CIN U2411SMH1975PLCO1 8631 
GSTN 27AAACRS217P1ZV 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   Contact@thevertex.in 
 

  

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                        Date:-20/06/2023 
 

                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                 

 

                                                     

                                                                                                                                                                                   

          To Whomsoever it May Concern 

 
           

                    This is to certify that Ms.Komal Tanaji Gangthade, For 

completing the internship in our company Vertex , as intern from 

27/02/2023 to 15/06/2023, in the field of  CAD modeling and 3D printing 

technology. 

 

       Throughout your training, you have demonstrated a strong 

commitment to learning and a passion for the field of CAD modelling and 

3D printing. You have shown great dedication and have consistently met or 

exceeded the expectations set for you during your training. 

 

         We would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your 

hard work, dedication, and contributions during your time at Vertex. We 

wish you all the best in your future endeavors and hope that the skills and 

knowledge you have gained during your training will serve you well in 

your career. 

 

                                                                                                                                       
 

                                                                                                                                                                                            

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                           Authorized Signature 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Visit on :-www.Thevertex.in 
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Industrial Training Certificate: - 

 

 

 

 

        
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SVERI’s College of Engineering, Pandharpur. Solapur 

 

 
 
 
 
 



Bhaifar-rn@ sugar \ffodc* Lrd.
Faffiry *ddrwr:€.tits,{l #3r3rr{,sdut,$en{"q@{tGfl f;JP- I*\l!AHSt,TAt- t*'rr'icet\ffi'*{ BllfiT" s*-,qrqjffi$uahanas*rkxl Brm.g- aurtrp rg{imoryim.fuh@.exanr

!o**u# cttrlHo.:u{s/*2{pila00$p,-ciffin}r
alqq.r. frr'ssqE'oi sr-cRffi\ llats l- Qn l06ldo2gtw

CEHTIFIEffTE

This is to cert if g that , Hr . Rohi t Hanahar Kadarn student

of Shri Uitthal Education & Research Institute Cotlege 0f

Engineering, Fandharpur has Completed Internship Training during

the period from EIISS/ZEU3 to eBlEElZBAB in our sugar factnrg
usrg satisfactorg

Ue r.rish hirn ueru neit in al l his future endeauaours .

Bhai.r""rm;.Ji;JLrd ,

Lauangi Uni t Ho . 3

nsgfuM;ru#EffU*d

E,frH: krnhorpcats@rrHfl ,ffn





eena 
ENGINEERING WORKS 

Plot No. 156, Industrial Estate, Hotgi Road, Solapur 413 003 
Tel: (0217) 2601501 | Emait : leenaengwks @yahoo.co in 

This is to certif that Mr Dhotse 

Certificate 
Sagas Podesana 

of 5VERL Calege ot Engg fandhas Boll No 23 
has completed his In Plant Training in our works from Ll322 
to 3olc23 

He has taken training on CNC VMC and Conventional Machines. 

NEER 
sOLAPUR 

Lrena 
ENGINEERING| 

CEO 







;:,~~:~, 

) 1•'- I 

:&@8@88888888888888 

( /~ t',,,. w: 
-r yr: 7 / 

:A '!/..A/ 

0 
• 

~J 
Plot No. 156, Industrial Estate, Hotgi Road, Solapur 413 003 

Tel (0217) 2601501 I Email leenaengwks@yahoo co in 

ert1 icate 
Thu 1.1 to cerl!/jt that Mr ,JodAa 11 -A-v:no,:!,.h 1)r:..1a nr:Jo.A/ 

o/ .:.·•1[ R.1 r 0

1"c/!Oo~ ?I{: f-ntt 'ilnnU-.@hM, Rol/ ,Vo.__;4--=----=2=f-i'-'------------. / - (1 C' {j 

lt,H completed h,s In Plant Trammg tn our worksfrom ::t.P .1dl! 2..~ 

lo {1 r,,'c/.23 

lie ha~ taken /ram mg on CNC' J.TMC and Convent10nal lvlachmes. 

~' • uc.tr'I ~ 

/~~ )' 
ti ::. ,01 lPl n ;; ) 
I 
\ 

'~-- -

ENGIN~Jlf ;:::tr: 
-~. ')~:.----

_:_ Grr 
:888888888888888888888888 



 











Ref: HRD/TRG/PROJ/2023 4 June 2023

C E R T I F I C A T E

This is to certify that a student of Solapur University, has completed his B.Tech.

Internship project on “AUTOCAD DRAWING FOR CRAKSHAFT (2D)” at

Kirloskar Pneumatics Co. Ltd., Pune from 4thApril to 4th June 2023 under the

guidance of Mr. Amol Dhasade, Manager, ACD Division, SCM.

Abhijeet Sameersingh Rajput

During his internship in our organization, his performance was found to be good.

We wish them all the best in their future endeavors.

For KIRLOSKAR PNEUMATIC COMPANY LTD.

Ganesh Chaudhari

General Manager - HR

Kirloskar Pneumatic Company Limited
A Kirloskar Group Company

Regd. Office: Plot No.1, Hadapsar Industrial Estate, Hadapsar, Pune, Maharashtra-411 013, India.
Tel +91 (20) 26727000 | Fax: +91 (20) 26870297
Email: infokpel@kirloskar.com | Website: kirloskarpneumatic.com
CIN: L29120PN1974PLC110307
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TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to certify that, Soham Overikar studying in SVERI'S 
College of Engineering, B. Tech, Pandharpur has allotted an 
internship in the field of Design at Square Automation, Pune. 

He has excellently worked under the guidance of Mr. 
Mayur Sakpal in period of 25-02-2023 to 25-06-2023.We 
observed that he is very sincere and hard working. 

Thanking you 

We wish him a successfully and prosperous career ahead. 

For Square Automation 

heete 

Square 
automation 

PUNE 

Authorised Signatory 

"Passion for Motion" 

S.No.81/2, NDA Road, 
Behind Ramalex Company, 
Shivane, Pune - 411 023 (MH) 

+91 965 733 2859 

+91 942 254 8391 
Square.automation @gmail.com 
www.squareautomation.co.in 







Profound Edutech Pvt Limlted 
2 loor, Butte Patil Complex. 
Near Dashbhuja Ganpati Temple, 
Paud Phata, Karve Road, Pune-411038 
Phone: +91-20-25442223 

www.ProfoundEdutech.com 

Ref No : Intern/2023/020 

For Profound Edutech Pvt Ld 

Authorized Signatory 

INTERNSHIP LETTER 

This is to inform that Moajjam Salim Mulani is undergoing the Intenship in Java Technologies of six month duration from 10 March 2023 and will complete it by 15 July 2023 

Profound Edutech Pvt Ltd 

He is punctual, hardwe Iworking and has been able to complete the given work successfully on time. During this internship, no stipend is applicable 

PROFOUND 

CdulecA 
Pune 

tdutech Pate imited 

Date : 17 June 2023 
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7TSUBAKI 

Ref TCSI HR 2023-24 

Date: 6t Julv. 2023 

i his is to certifv that Mr. Saurabh Dattatraya Edake, student from SVERI's College of 

Holkar Solapur Engineering. Pandharpur affiliated to Punyashlok Ahilyadevi 

University has successfully completed his In-plant Training in our company from 

8th March 2023 to 7th July 2023 in Our Engineering Department. 

During this period he has carried out detailed drawings for CHAIN CONVEYOR and 

BUCKET ELEVATOR. 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

During the above-mentioned period we found him to be sincere, honest and hardworking. 

Our Best Wishes to him for his future endeavours. 

For Tsubaki Conveyor Systems India Pvt. Ltd. 

Vinitia Sequeira 

Assistant Manager, HR 

TSUBAKI CONVEYOR SYSTEMS INDIA PVT. LTD. 
(Formerly Mahindra Tsubaki Conveyor Systems Pvt. Lid }) 

12926RPN2010PTCO1 

Systems 
Ambacvet, 

Pune-412 108 

Registered Office and Factory: Gat No. 316-319. Ambadvet, Pune-Paud Road, Near Pirangut, Pune - 412108, India. 
Tel +91 20 67928400 Fax: +91 20 67928401 Fmail: TCSI@tsubaki-conveyor.in Website: www. tsubaki-conveyor in CiN No 



This is to certify that Mr. 

of SVERI Callege 

Plot No. 156, Industrial Estate, Hotgi Road, Solapur 413 003 
Tel: (0217) 2601501 |Email : leenaengwks@yahoo.co.in 

to 30|6|23 

eena 

Hatya 

ENGINEERING WORKS 

Certificate 
Akshay Pavin 

Eng anlhaipu RolI Na 47 
has completed his In Plant Training in our works from ]3l23 

He has taken training on CNC VMC and Conventional Machines. 

SOLAPUR Loena ENGINE 



 

 

WeldCore Engineering Solutions 

                                                      

weldcoreengineering@gmail.com                                     Mob:-   +917083320859 
 

 

 

Date :- 20 June 21, 2023 

 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

 

This is to certify that Mr.Karansinh Balkrushna Deshmukh, student of SVERI’S College of 

Engineering, Pandharpur has successfully completed his short-term internship with us from 

20 March 2023 to 20 June 2023.  

During this he was placed in Production department.  

We found him to be sincere and Hard working.  

We wish him success in all his future endeavors. 

 

 

Vijay Katkar 

V.P Manufacturing  
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 Mr. Viraj Vikas Patil





 

 

Ref: - MEIPL / CER / SSP / 02 -02 / 2023                                   Date: -   

 

CERTIFICATE 

 

This is to certify that Mr. Vijay Hanumant Surve, student of Final year 

Mechanical Engineering of SVERI college pandharpur has undergone industrial 

training in our organization from 25-02-2023 to 25-06-2023. 

During the period of training, he was found to be sincere and obedient. 

This certificate is being issued on his specific request. 

 

Regards, 

 

 

 



eena 
ENGINEERING WORKS 

Plot No. 156, Industrial Estate, Hotgi Road, Solapur 413 003 
Tel: (0217) 2601501 | Email: leenaengwks@yahoo.co.in 

Certificate 
This is to certify that Mr. Chaudhasi Rahul haguhansingh 

of SERLollege eh Engs andharbusRoll Na 5A 
has completed his In Plant Training in our worksfrom 1al23 
to301623 

He has taken training on CNC VMC and Conventional Machines. 

ERIN eena 
ENGINEERING WORKS sOLAPUR 
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ecceceeeeeeeeeee EEEeEEEPe 
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INDUSTRIAL TRAINING CERTIFICATE

 
 

 

 

 

 







Date: 6 July 2023

Internship Letter 

This is to certify that Rohit Ghodake from the Software Development Department completed 
the internship at "Suma Soft Pvt. Ltd." on 30th June 2023.  

The duration of the internship is from 1st March 2023 to 30th June 2023. 

During his internship, he worked on Speech Analytics and Manual Testing 

We wish him all the best for his upcoming career.

Congratulations on the same!

Warm regards, 

For Suma Soft Private Limited. 
Noted & Accepted 

Priyanka Singh Name of the Intern 

Sr Manager  Human Resources Rohit Ghodake

 Location: Pune 











Mr. Mahesh M Bandgar



eena 
ENGINEERING WORKS 

Plot No. 156, Industrial Estate, Hotgi Road, Solapur 413 003 
Tel : (0217) 2601501 | Email : leenaengwks @yahoo.co.in 

Certificate 
This is to cartij that Mr Bhaijan Muntas1m 
o.SVERI Clleqe rt Eng ardhanku) Rol Na A �8 T yea 
has completed his In Plant Training in our works from 27|2 
to 2.7623 

23 

He has taken training on CNC VMC and Conventional Machines. 

NEEP 

SOLAPUR 

68 

Loena ENGINEERIEG 

EEO 











This is certify that Ms. Tejashri Rajendra Dongare was undergoing an Internship in our organization as  
Quality Management system Internship at Sankalp Enterprises.

As a part of her academic requirement, this certificate is being issued for durtion from 25.02.2023 to 25.06.2023

During her internship, we found her to be hardworking and methodical in her approach.

Shivanand A. Dhangapure
Director - Technology

Date: 26.06.2023

Letter Of Internship

We wish her all the best for all her future endeavors.

For Sankalp Enterprisess

               Office :- Sai Darshan Park, Row House no 1 - 9, D-Wing, D2/1, Sector No. 20,  

                                 Krishna nagar, Chikhali Road, Chinchwad, Pune - 411019 

            Works : Gat No. 849, Behind Annasaheb Magar Bank, Kudalwadi, chikhali, Pune - 412114 
      Email : sankalp.cae@gmail.com  Mob No :- 9860607353                                                                                                                    
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 Management system Internship at Sankalp Enterprises.

As a part of her academic requirement, this certificate is being issued for durtion from 25.2.2023 to 25.06.2023

During her internship, we found her to be hardworking and methodical in her approach.

 

Shivanand A. Dhangapure
Director - Technology

Date: 26.06.2023

Letter Of Internship

We wish her all the best for all her future endeavors.

For Sankalp Enterprisess

This is certify that Ms. Jyoti Mahesh Patil was undergoing an Internship in our organization as Quality 

               Office :- Sai Darshan Park, Row House no 1 - 9, D-Wing, D2/1, Sector No. 20,  

                                 Krishna nagar, Chikhali Road, Chinchwad, Pune - 411019 

            Works : Gat No. 849, Behind Annasaheb Magar Bank, Kudalwadi, chikhali, Pune - 412114 

      Email : sankalp.cae@gmail.com  Mob No :- 9860607353                                                                                                                    





Date: 25th JUN 2023

Subject: - Industrial Training completion
letter

This is to certify that Ms. Pooja Baban Terave has undergone industrial
training at our organization with effect from 25/03/2023 to 25/06/2023
and completed her training successfully.

During her plant training, we found her very sincere and hardworking and
also bears good moral and conduct.

We wish her all the best her future Endeavour.

For Techno Engineers

Authorized signature and seal
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eena 
ENGINEERING WORKS 

Plot No. 156, Industrial Estate, Hotgi Road, Solapur 413 003 
Tel: (0217) 2601501 | Email : leenaengwks@yahoo.co.in 

Certificate 
This is to crtif that Mr 

- ofSLERI Callege tf Engg fandhes us Roll No 4 
Badaye Venugopal Abhay 

has completed his ln Plant Training in our works from o1l03 123 
to 3ol42a 

He has taken training on CNC VMC and Conventional Machines. 

ANEDA 

SOLAPUR 
sy 

Loena ENGINEERIEG WORKS 

CEO 













This is to certify that Mr. Prem Govardhan Chavan has successtully completed 4 Months of internship program from [17/02/2023| to 
[18/06/2023] in the Quality Control & Design department of our 
organization 

He was highly motivated and hardworking. He worked sincerely at his 
tasks and did a very good job. 

We wish him great success in his future endeavours. 

Sincerely, 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

G. N Chavan, 

Proprietor 
ShriRenuka 

Date:20/16/2023 

Shri Renuka FRgNg g VUREL91NAks 
ROad, MID.C. Solapur-«413006. 

Shri 

ENGINEERING 

Renuka 
ENGINEERING WORKS 

ENSINEERING 

E-92/5/7, M.I.D.C., 
Akkalkot Road, 

Solapur- 413 006(INDIA) 
Ph.: (0217) 2653114 

E-mail -rew engg@yahoo.co.in 





 
 

Gat NO 1242/44 Village Vadhu Bk, Tal-Shirur 

Dist – Pune, Maharashtra 412216 

Web Site :- zfindia.com, Email ID :- enquiry@zdindia.com 
 
 
 

 

This is to certify that Mr. Dhanawale Shubham Prakash student of Sveri college of 

Engineering, Pandharpur pursuing Bachelor of Technology in Mechanical Engineering. He has 

completed his internship in our organization during the period 1 March to 20 June 2023. 

 

 
He has collected all the information, which was required for the purpose of completion of his 

In Plant Training. We found him sincere, honest and hardworking during the above period. 

We wish him all the success in his future endeavors. 
 

 
Thanking you, 

 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:enquiry@zdindia.com




 
 

Gat NO 1242/44 Village Vadhu Bk, Tal-Shirur 

Dist – Pune, Maharashtra 412216 

Web Site :- zfindia.com, Email ID :- enquiry@zdindia.com 
 
 
 

 

This is to certify that Mr. Ajay Pandurang Gavali student of Sveri college of Engineering, 

Pandharpur pursuing Bachelor of Technology in Mechanical Engineering. He has completed 

his internship in our organization during the period 1 March to 30 June 2023. 

 

 
He has collected all the information, which was required for the purpose of completion of his 

In Plant Training. We found him sincere, honest and hardworking during the above period. 

We wish him all the success in his future endeavours. 
 

 
Thanking you, 

 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:enquiry@zdindia.com
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GRAPHIX 
TECHN0LOGIES 

Authorized Signatory, 

This is to certify that Mr. Arun Ambadas Gundeti a student of SHRI VITHAL EDUCATION 
& RESEARCH INSTITUTE'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, PANDHARPUR. Has done his 
Internship at Infinite Graphix Technologies Prt Ltd, Pune from 21-02-2023 to 21-06 
2023. As Mechanical CAD Engineer Intern. 

During this tenure of his work he was dedicated. 

phi 
Grap 

Infinite Graphix Technologies Pvt. Ltd. 

We found him pretty active in whatever task we have provided to him. He is a confident 
person. He is professionally sound, hard-working. He has the motivation to take 
initiative tasks and we are gratified that he had been helpful in the advancement of our 
organization. During his service he has been found sincere, reliable, trustworthy, 
sociable, pleasant and open to challenges. He has a genial temperament and can 
efficiently work in a team. 

We are wishing all the best for his future endeavour. 

chnolo 

Sr.HR Executive 

THE COMPLETE DESIGN SOLUTIONS 
364/365, Kashinath Prasad Building, Near Modern Cafe 

Above Bank of Maharashtra, Shivajinagar, Pune - 411005 
Contact: 9970720023, E-mail: kishor@graphixtech.org 

Website: www.graphixtechnoservice.com 

INTERNSHIP LETTER 

Ms. Gayatri Shirode 

To Whom It May Concern 

Pune-411005. 
Infinite Graphix Technologies Pvt Ltd, 

Date: - 21-06-2023 
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L 

Frame - by - Framne 

Now a complete range 
of LT Motors 

available up to 
1000kW /450 Frame 

To, 
Mr. Swapnil Basavraj Mashalkar 
Lhp ID - IS013 
B.E., (Mechanical 2023), Final Year, 
SVERI's College of Engineering, 
P.B. No.-54, Gopalpur-Ranjani Road, 
Pandharpur, Dist- Solapur. 413304. 

Sub: Summer Internship 

Dear Mr. Swapnil, 

We are happy to inform you that, based on the interview & discussions held in 
March-2023 and April-2023, you have been selected for undergoing 
Internship in our Organisation on the following terms and conditions. 

1. You will undergo internship in our "Sales & Marketing" Department 
with effect from 13/04/2023 to 30/06/2023 (till your final year exam in 
2023). 

Date: - 13/04/2023 

2. As such, your internship will include training/orientation and focus 
primarily on learning and developing new skills and gaining a deeper 
understanding of concepts through hands-on application of the 
knowledge you learned in class. 

3. The Internship certificate will be issued to you on successful 
completion of the internship. In the event of discontinuation during the 
middle of internship period, no certificate will be issued under any 
circumstances. After successful completion of GET you will be eligible 
for Jr. Engineer position on Permanent Role on the basis of 
performance. 

4. During interns you will get Rs. 7500/- pm as a stipend. 

MOTORSDRIVES 
Driven by Commitment 

5. There will be no employer and employee relationship during the 
internship period. 

6. During internship you will not be eligible for any statutory benefits like 
PF, ESI, Bonus, Leave etc. 

7. We will offer you're as a GET after your final year exam 2023 for a 
period of six months and you will be paid Rs. 15000.00pm (Cost to the 
company). 

Loocmi Hydraulics Pvt. Ltd. 

8. We will confirm your employment with us as "Jr. Engineer" on the basis 
of performance and salary will be paid as per our Company 
Compensation and Benefit policy 

Regd. & Corpotate Otice : Bll & BI6, MLDC. Chicholi, Solapur -413255 INDIA ite:www.lhpmotor.com 
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MOTORSDRVES 

Driven 
by 
Commitment 

bane-
by - Frame 

Now 
a 

complete 
range 9. In 

case 

of any 

diS-obedience/m
isbehaviour/m

isconduct 

during 

the internship 
period,

|450 
Frame 

of LT 
Motors 

available 
up 
to 1000kW 

/. 

10.D
uring 

the 

internship 

period 

you 

should 

carry 

out 

the 

assigned 

work with 

utm
ost 

confidentiality. 

Y
ou 

should 

not 

share 

confidential 

inform
ation 

about 

11.D
uring 

the 

internship, 

you 

will 

m
aintain 

highest 

level 
of honesty, 

integrity, 

secrecy 
&

 

confidentiality 

and 

you 

will 

not 

use 
or 

divulge
or 

disclose 

any 

such 

confidential 

inform
ation. 

12.95%
 

of attendance 

should 
be 

put 
in 

during 

th
e 

internship 

period 
for successful 

com
pletion 

of internship. 

13.O
ur 

Company 
will 
be 
not 

responsible 
to

 

provide 

any 

boarding 
&

 

lodging 

and 

only 

transportation 
will 
be 

provided 

(designated 

place) 

during 
the internship 

period. 

14. 

Please 

sign 

and 

return 

duplicate 

copy 
of this 

letter 
as 
a token 
of your 

acceptance. For 

Laxm
i 

H
ydraulics 

Pvt. 
Ltd 

t
.
 L

tg
 

(22201); 
arauli 

Sanjeev 
M

alvadkar 

Solapu AGM
- 

ER& 
Admin 

Accepted 
&

 
received 

:- 
Mr. 

Sw
apnil 

Basavraj 

M
ashalkar 

N
am

e Signature: 
-

:-13/04/2023. 

D
ate 

lhnmotorcom 

413255 
INDIA 

Laxmi 

Hydraulics 
Pvt. 
Ltd. C

C
hicholi. 

Solapur 

Rr 
B

IA
 

M
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internship 
will 
be 

term
inated 

im
m

ediately 

with intim
ation 

to 

the 

College. our 

business 
to

 

third 

parties 
or 
anyone. 

You 

are 

hereby 

directed 

to 
read 

this 

letter 
in 

full 

and 
on 

agreeing 

with th
e
 

above 
term

s. 

Cs 



 Gat no-198, Plot No-4, Behind Jyotiba Temple, Jyotibanagar, Talwade Pune – 

411062,Maharashtra, India                       pampusheth@panstechnology.com  

 

 

 

INTERNSHIP CERTIFICATE 

 

 

 

This is to certify that Mr.Samadhan Appaso More from SVERI’s College of Engineering 

Pandharpur has completed internship successfully in our organisation from February 27, 2023 

to June 27, 2023 as Intern. 

 He performed all tasks assigned to him efficiently and extensively by applying his 

knowledge. He displayed professional traits during his internship period and managed to 

complete all assigned tasks as requested. He was hard working, dedicated and committed.  

It was a pleasure having him with us in this short period.  

 

 

We wish him great success in life…! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Pampusheth More  

 

 

  

 





















 
 

Gat NO 1242/44 Village Vadhu Bk, Tal-Shirur 

Dist – Pune, Maharashtra 412216 

Web Site :- zfindia.com, Email ID :- enquiry@zdindia.com 
 
 
 

 

This is to certify that Mr. Ronge Vikram Vilas student of Sveri college of Engineering, 

Pandharpur pursuing Bachelor of Technology in Mechanical Engineering. He has completed 

his internship in our organization during the period 1 March to 20 June 2023. 

 

 
He has collected all the information, which was required for the purpose of completion of his 

In Plant Training. We found him sincere, honest and hardworking during the above period. 

We wish him all the success in his future endeavours. 
 

 
Thanking you, 

 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:enquiry@zdindia.com








  

Gat NO 1242/44 Village Vadhu Bk, Tal-Shirur  

Dist – Pune, Maharashtra 412216  

Web Site  :- zfindia.com, Email ID  :- enquiry@zdindia.com  

  

  

This is to certify that Mr. Gorakh Uttareshwar Shinde student of Sveri college of Engineering, 

Pandharpur pursuing Bachelor of Technology in Mechanical Engineering. He has completed 

his internship in our organization during the period 1 March to 20 June 2023.  

  

He has collected all the information, which was required for the purpose of completion of his 

In Plant Training. We found him sincere, honest and hardworking during the above period.  

We wish him all the success in his future endeavours.  

  

Thanking you,  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  









O 
eem 
ENGINEERING WORKS 

Plot No. 156, Industrial Estate, Hotgi Road, Solapur 413 003 
Tel: (0217) 2601501 Email: leenaengwks@yahoo.co.in 

Certificate 
This is to certify that Mr. Thle Adiza Teevan 
of SVER Callega Egg aidhasbu Roll No B 59V uea 
has completed his In Plant Training in our works from I51223 
to 2S1623 

He has taken training on CNC VMC and Conventional Machines 

GINE eena 
ENGINEERING WORKS 

GINE 

SOLAPUR 

eeeeceeeeeseeeeesceessed 











 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

SVERI’s 

College of Engineering, Pandharpur. 

Mechanical Engineering Department 

Industrial Training/Vocational 

Training Record 

A.Y.: 2022-23 

















































Apollo Industries 
E-5, Opp Umead Group, Near Chakan Oill Mill, M.I.D.C. Kupwad, 
Sangli, Maharashtra-416436 
Mob-7090799594, 7090799595 Email-apollosangli@gmail.com 

HORSLAY 

Date :01.09.2022 

TO WHOM-so-EVER IT MAY cONCERN 

This is to certify that Miss Mayuri Balbhim Abhangrao, from Shri 

Vitthal Education And Research Institute, Pandharpur has undergone 

vocational training from 16.08.2022 to 30.08.2022. 

During his working period, we found him sincere, honest, hardworking, 

dedicated with professional attitude and very good knowledge. 

We wish him every success in his future. 

RSLA RIES 

n04 YoursFafthfully, 









~~ ~~ 
♦, • WIRECUT & PRECISION TOOLS 

CNC Wirecut, Press Tools, Prototype Jobs . 
Plot-168, Sector-10,P.C.N.D.T. , Bhosari , Pune-411026. Mob.: 9822556419 Email : sankalp1nkb@gma1l.com 

DATE : 

Date 30/8/2022 

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING CERTIFICATE 
This is to certify that, Miss. Bhosale Asavari Anil from Sveri's college 

of engineering pandharpur has successfully completed her In Plant Training at 
SANKALP WIRECUT AND PRECISION TOOLS Pvt. Ltd. 

The duration of the training has been from 16th August 2022 to 30th 
August 2022. 

We wish her all the success in her future endeavors. 

For SANKALP WIRECUT AND PRECISION TOOLS Pvt.Ltd. 

Mr. N. K. Bhosale 

Founder-Director 
~[ SANULP WlftECUT & ~R£CISiOK TOOLS 



O@ L eem 
ENGINEERING WORKS 

Plot No. 156, Industrial Estate, Hotgi Road, Solapur 413 003 

Tel: (0217) 2601501 Email : leenaengwks@yahoo.co.in 

Certificate 
This is to certify that Mr. BhasaleAsava ni 

fSYER Callege Cna hndharpuLRoll No Roll NO 3 y 
has completed his In Plant Training in our worhs from 27/2 23 

to_13323 

Loone 
He has taken training on CNC VMC and Conventional Machines. 

AEER BRIN eenm 
ENGINEERIyG WORKs sOLAPUR 

CEO 

eeeeeeeeeeeaeeeceeeeeeEed 

ION 
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Man 

RAJLAXMI MECHANICA, 

ENGINEERINE INDUSTRIES 
PLOT No: N-38, ADDITIONAL 

MIDC, SATARA MAHARASHTRA. 
PH: 8888986655, email; 

hogring1@gmail.com 

2022. 

This is to certify that, Miss. Manasi Nitin Chavan form Shri Vithal 
Education & Research Institute College of Engineering, Pandharpur has 

successfully completed his in Plant Training at Rajlaxmi Mechanical 
Engineering Industries Pvt. Ltd. 

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING CERTIFICATE 

The duration of the training has been form 15th Aug 2022 to 31th Aug 

We wish himn all the success in his future endeavors. 

Rajlaxmi Mechanicat Engineering 

For Rajlaxmi Mechanical Engineering Industries Pvt. Ltd. 

Industries 
Roale 

Date: 

Proprietor 

OPPO A96 

Pritesh Yewale 

Rajlaxmi Mechanical Engineering Industries Pvt. Ltd. 













SHREE MECHATRONICS LLP Ofice : B-14, Sukhwani Paradise Pimple Gurav Road. Kasanwad Pune411 034 Ph (020) 27144046 Mob 9922997025 / 26 Ref. No 

INDUSTRIAL TRANING CERTIFICATE 

This is to centif th Ms Kalel Rutuja Shivaji 
Vithal Education & Reaserch lastitute college of Engineering pandharpur 
Has saccessfully completed his in SHREE MECHATRONICS LLP 

Chikhali pune. 

Date 

AATRO 

The duration of the training has been from 16 Aug 2022 to 30 Aug 2022 

Wewish him all the success in this future endeavors 

FOR SHKNATRONICS LLP 

from shri 



SHREE MECHATRONICS LLP 
Office : B-14, Sukhwani Paradise, Pimple Gurav Road, Kasarwadi, Pune- 411 034. 

Ph: (020) 27144046 Mob: 9922997025/26 
Ref. No. 006 

INDUSTRIL TRANING CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that. Ms. Rutuja Shivaji Kalel from. 

Pandharpur. 

Shree Vitthal Education & Rescarch Institute College Of Engincering. 

Has successfully completed his in plant at SHREE MECHATRONICLLP. 

The duration of the training has been from 27/02/2023 to 13/03/2023 

For Shree Mechatronies LLP 

Date 

Manager- Learning &Development 

CHAT 
PUNE 



1



1

















SHUBHAM GEARSS 
Manufacturing of Gears Pvt Ltd. 

Certificate 
Of Completion 

This is to certify that Mr. 

ABHISHEK MACHHINDRA JADHAV 

Student of Sveri's College of Engineering, Pandharpur 

has successfully completed INDUSTRIAL TRAINING 

for the period from 27 February, 2023 to 13 March, 2023. Duration 15 

Days. 

SHUBHAM GEARS 

Proprieto 
Mr.Dhananjay Patil 

DIRECTOR 



1



1



Estd. Dt. 24 Nov. 1979 

SANGOLE 

SSSG/TO/ . D. /2022 

SHETKARI SAHAKARI S00T 
GIRNI MARYADIT; SANGOLE 

DIST. SOLAPUR. PIN-413 307 (M.S.) 
PHONE: (02187) 220301, 220302, 220303 FAX : (02187) 220370 E-mail : shecospin@gmail. com u (www.shecospin.org) 

CERTIFICATE 

topic & regular attendance. 

Dist. 
Solapur 

Reg. No. S.UR/ P.R.G. (A) 7 Dt. 28-1-1980 

This is to certify that Mr.Pratik pandurang Atkale 

,S.Y.B. Tech.(Mech.Engg.)Student of Shri Vithal Education 

&Research Institute Collage of Engineering,pandharpur." has 

completed Vocational 15days training from 15 August to 30 

August 2022 in our organization. 

SAANGOLAe 

Prof. NANASAHEB LIGADE 
CHAIRMAN 7218180001 

GOVINDRAO JADHAV 
VICE CHAIRMAN 9421023090 
SANJAYKUMAR ANUSE 
MANAGING DIRECTOR 9423593703 

During the course of study we found her sincere about the 

TGIRA 

Date :-30 /08/2022 

We wish her all the best in his future assignments. 

Labour Welfare Officer 



KUUALITY 
innovative engineering 

KUUALITY CONVEYORS 
An 80 0001| 2008 0ompany 

J 107, MIDO hhosarl, Puns 411 026. Maharnshtra, India, 

Kuuality Conveyors 

Tol. 91 20 4670 B103, Mobile +91 00110 82161, 91 94225 20541 

Engincering Dept 
Manager 

Enall i eeo@kuualitygroup.oom, kuualityüvsnl.nst, Wnh slte www.wuslitygop m 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to certify that Mr.Pratik Pandurang Atkalo done his internship in Mechanical 

Engineer at Kuuality Conveyors, Bhosarl, from 01.03.2023 to 15,03 2023. 

He has worked on a project titled Doublo Chain Convoyor. This project was aimed 

at wooden pallet tilting. As part of the project, he has co-ordinate with Design, 
Purchase and assembly. 

During her internship he has demonstrated his skills with self-motivation to learn new 

skills. His performance exceeded our expectations and he was able to complete the 
project on time. 

We wish him all the best for his upcoming career 

Date:15.03.2023 

ONV 
BHOSARI ) 

ASSURES QUALITY, COMMITMENT AND CUSTOMER SATISFACTION 
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SAHAKAR SHIROMANI TETR f9RTHuft 
VASANTRAO KALE SAHAKARI SAKHAR 

KARKHANA LID; CHANDRABHAGANAGAR 

POST-BHAL WANI TAL-PANDHARPUR 
PIN-413304. DIST-SOLAPUR 

Maharashtra State, INDIA 

9Tarrfi eregor-rR fT81330 

orrE-Tge (TERTY ) 

Phone No 02186) 247255/247256 Fax No. (02186) 247297 Email mdessklppr @gmal com GSTIN 27AAANCO5070121 

SVKSSK/LWo//2022.23 Date:-02/09/2022 

CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that Mr. Saurabh Dhanaji Ghadage student of 

S.Y. (Mech. Engg.)in College of Engineering, Pandharpur has completed 

15 th days vocational Traiing in our establishment form 16/08/2022 to 

31/08/2022. Durig this traning period his performance found good. 

This certificate issued to him as per his application dated 

16/08/2022. 

Managing Director 



SPARTAN TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD 
An iSO 9001 2015Cer ed Company 

Gat No. 468/2 Mundhewadi Road, A-Machnur,P-Bramhpuri,Mangalwedha 413305, Dist-

Solapur,Maharashtra 
www.spartansolartechnologies.com Email-info@spartansolartechnologies.com 

Ref: SST/SL2022/33 Date-15/03/2023 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to cetify that Mr. Saurabh Dhanaji Ghadage of SVERI's College of Engineering 
Pandharpur has done his internship in "Solar Equipment Design And Making" at SPARTAN 
SOLAR TECHNOLOGIES, Mangalwedha, from 27th Feb 2023 to 13th March 2023. 

During his intemship he has demonstrated his skills with seif-motivation to iearm new skilis. His 
performance exceeded our expectations and he was able to complete the project on time. 

We wish him ali the best for his upcoming caree 

For SPARTAN TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD 

Dhiraj Doke Suraj Doke 

IChief Product Officer) Founder-Director 

Spartan Technologies 
Pvt. Ltd. Machanur. 























Emai shrivitthalsugara)yahoo.com 
Reg. No, S U.R./PRG I (A)4 

Dalo: 5/4/1974 
G.ST NO. 27^AAAS3892H1Z8 

Shri Vithal Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Ltd. Venunagar 

O (02166) 249502 
249535, 249550 

FAX (02186) 249625 
Par ti AAAS38921H 

Post-Gursale, Tal Pandharpur, Dist. Solapur 4133 304 (Maharashtra) 
VSSKWO..T 817 72022-23 

CERTIFICATE 

satisfactory. 

Date: 02.09,2922 

This is to certify that Mr. Yash raj Sharad Jadh av student of 
Shri Vitthal Education & Research Institute's college of Engineering 
Pandharpur has completed "Industrial Training" during the period 
from 16.08.2022 to 30.08.2022 in Our sugar factory very 

We wish him very best in all his future endeavors. 

I/C Mnaging Director, 
Shri Vithal S.S.K.Ltd.Venunagar 



Reg.NO. S.U.RIP.R.G/A)-4 
-5/4/1974 rOyaho0.com 

VSSKILwo.g 2022-23 

Shri Vithal Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Ltd.Venunagar Post- Gursale Tal. Pandharpur, Dist. Solapur-%??ox ( Maharashtra) 

from 06.03.2023 to 

Phone No.: 7558242216, 7558242217 
Pan No.: AAAAS3892H 

satisfactory. 

GSTN No.: 27AAAAS3892H1Z8 

CERTIFICATE 
This is to certify that Mr. Yash raj Sharad Jadhav student of Shri Vitthal Education & Research Institute's college of Engineering Pandharpur has completed Industrial Training" during the period 20.03.2023 

Date: 24.03.2023 

in Our Sugar factory very 

We wish him very best in all his future endeavors. 

VC Maháging Director, 
Shri Vithal S.S.K.Ltd.Venunagar 



 

Registered Office: PLOT NO GP- 67, GALA NO 06, GROUND FLOOR, PARAS COMPLEX, THERMAX 
CHOWK, PUNE-411019, and MH, INDIA. 

 

ARETE IMPEX PRIVATE LIMITED 
QUALITY | IMPROVEMENT | ACHIEVEMENT 

 
 

 PLOT NO GP- 67, GALA NO 06, GROUND FLOOR, PARAS COMPLEX, THERMAX 
CHOWK, PUNE-411019, and MH, INDIA. 

EMAIL: info@areteimpex.in  WEB: www.areteimpex.in 

 

Reference No.: AIPL-ENT05/IL      Date: 30/08/2022 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF INTERNSHIP 
 

 
This to certify that Mr. SHADAB JAHAGIRDAR S/O Mr. IRFAN JAHAGIRDAR, residing at PO-
KANDAR, TAL-KARAMALA, SOLAPUR- 413202, from SHRI VITHAL EDUCATION & RESEARCH 
INSTITUTE COLEGE OF ENGINEERING PANDHARPUR has successfully completed his training at 
ARETE IMPEX PRIVATE LIMITED, PUNE. 
 
The duration of the training has been from 15th August 2022 to 30th August 2022. He has 
undertaken various assignments with us such as Introductory Design, 3D Scanning and 
Production of Casting Parts. 
 
In her association of last fifteen days, he has been dedicated and highly motivated trainee to 
the company. 
 

We wish him all the successes in his future endeavors. 

 

 

 

 

 

For ARETE IMPEX PRIVATE LIMITED 



Registered Office: PLOT NO GP- 67, GALA NO 06, GROUND FLOOR, PARAS COMPLEX, THERMAX 
CHOWK, PUNE-411019, and MH, INDIA. 

 

 

 
 

    EMAIL: info@areteimpex.in WEB:www.areteimpex.in
 

 
Reference No.: AIPL-ENT05/IL Date: 15/03/2023 

 
 
 

 CERTIFICATE OF INTERNSHIP 
 

 
This to certify that Mr. SHADAB JAHAGIRDAR S/O Mr. IRFAN JAHAGIRDAR, residing at PO- 
KANDAR, TAL-KARAMALA, SOLAPUR- 413202, from SHRI VITHAL EDUCATION & RESEARCH 
INSTITUTE COLEGE OF ENGINEERING PANDHARPUR has successfully completed his training at 
ARETE IMPEX PRIVATE LIMITED, PUNE. 

 
The duration of the training has been from 27th February 2023 to 13th March 2023. He 
has undertaken various assignments with us such as Introduction of catia , Basic VNC 
and VMC program. 

 
In her association of last fifteen days, he has been dedicated and highly motivated trainee to 
the company. 

 
 

We wish him all the successes in his future endeavors. 
 
 
 
 
 

For ARETE IMPEX PRIVATE LIMITED 
 

 ARETE IMPEX PRIVATE LIMITED  
QUALITY | IMPROVEMENT | ACHIEVEMENT 

PLOT NO GP- 67, GALA NO 06, GROUND FLOOR, PARAS COMPLEX, and THERMAX CHOWK, 

PUNE-411019, and MH, INDIA. 
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. rader, fo. aTag 
HEKT-413 305 

Shri Sant Damaji Sahakari 
Sakhar Ka neLId, Mangalwedha 

JNanawete elapur. (M.S.J 413 305 

Phone (02188h 244156, 2444 244356, 244556 

Fax (02188) 244145 E-Majl Santdamajissk@gmail.com 

No. Sant Damaji /Time /2022-23/ 02 Date:1/08/2022 

CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that Mr. Mahesh Pandit Vibhute student of SVERI College 

of Engineering Pandharpur has successfully completed training for Mechanical 

Engineering in our Sugar Factory since 16/8/2022 to 31/8/2022. 

He is hard worker, sincere & obedient. This certificate is issued on his 

demand. We wish a bright fjuture to him. 

Managing Director 
Shri Sant Damaji S.S. K.Lid, MangaBwedha. 



Utopian Sugars Ltd. 
Pantnagar", Kacharewadi. 

Tal-Mangaliwedha,Dist- Solapur 413 305 

T:02188-247221/222/225, F : 02188-247255 
E: utopiansugars@redifmail.com 

UTOPTAN 

o/N:USL/Lwo/Exp.Certi.ha3 /2022-23 Date-16/03/2023 

CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that Mr. Mahesh Pandit Vibhute Student of Shre Vitthal 

Education & research Institute's College of Engineering, Pandharpur Studying in 

Third Year of B.Tech. in Mechanical Engineering. 

He has successfully completedindustrial training at our organization during 

02/03/2023 to 16/03/2023 very successively. 

During this industrial training period his work is found satisfactory. We wi 

all the best for future. 

This Certificate is issued as per his own request for the personal use. 

For Utopian Sugars Ltd., 

6 

General anager (Tech) 

Sgars 
CAN-U15421 

PN20 PLC136737/ 

erew 

CIN-U 15421 PN 2010 PLC 135737/10-03-2010 



Reg.No.MAHAS2019A0217 

Rudra Infotech 

Sertificate 
This Certificate is awarded to 

Der./iss. Kambale Akash Shanumant 
has Buccessfully completeb the Vocational Sraining in Full Stack Development 

using P5P. 
Duration from 16th August to 30th August 2022. 

Info udra 

Solaps 
Date:01/09/2022 Makarand Buddhe 

Place:Solapur (Managing Director) 



SHUBHAM GEARS 
Manufacturing of Gears Pvt Ltd. 

Certificate 
of Completion 

This is to certify that Mr. 

AKASH HANU MANT KAMBALE 

Student of Sveri's College of Engineering, Pandharpur 

has successfully completed INDUSTRIAL TRAINING 

for the period from 27 February, 2023 to 13 March, 2023. Duration 15 

Days. 

SHUDHAM GEARS 

Proprietor 

Mr.Dhananjay Patil 
DIRECTOR 













"'°"TECM 
~"'•o .. lOy 

CERTFICATE 
OF APPRECIATION 

(i;l I 11-'' J / ' , 
· :/I ( 1/I Ill'//,' · _//fl II'~ : · . -~ / r·r /Jiff 

HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED THE COURSE & INTERNSHIP PROVIDED BY 

RP TECH NOVELTY BETWEEN 27 TH OF FEBRUVARY 2023- 13 TH OF MARCH 2023 

eou..u ........ Python 

· 20 / MAR / 2023 

SAKSHI SOMNATH OOMBE 
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CERTFICATE 
OF APPRECIATION 

(i;l I 11-'' J / ' , 
· :/I ( 1/I Ill'//,' · _//fl II'~ : · . -~ / r·r /Jiff 

HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED THE COURSE & INTERNSHIP PROVIDED BY 

RP TECH NOVELTY BETWEEN 27 TH OF FEBRUVARY 2023- 13 TH OF MARCH 2023 

eou..u ........ Python 

· 20 / MAR / 2023 

SAKSHI SOMNATH OOMBE 



"'°"TECM 
~"'•o .. lOy 

CERTFICATE 
OF APPRECIATION 

(i;l I 11-'' J / ' , 
· :/I ( 1/I Ill'//,' · _//fl II'~ : · . -~ / r·r /Jiff 

HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED THE COURSE & INTERNSHIP PROVIDED BY 

RP TECH NOVELTY BETWEEN 27 TH OF FEBRUVARY 2023- 13 TH OF MARCH 2023 

eou..u ........ Python 

· 20 / MAR / 2023 

SAKSHI SOMNATH OOMBE 



2601541, 2601542 
2318115 
2603423 

Office 
TUV 

CERT2 
Chairman (Resi.): 
M.D. (Resi.) 
Fax No. 0217-2601543 AN ISO 9001: 2015 Company 

E- Mail shreesiddhssk@siddheshwarsugars.com 
Web Site: www.siddheshwarsugars.com Regd. No. MSCS/CR/ 1258/ 2016, Daie: 23/03/ 2016 

eft Rredear HEDRI raR RRATol f: o, MeTuz 
Shree Siddheshwar Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Ltd; Kumathe. 

Post: Tikekarwadi, Tal: North Solapur, Dist. : Solapur (Maharashtra). Pin: 413224 
(Registered Under Multi-State Co-oprative Societics Act-2002 ) 

ANNARAJ D. KADADI 
RAVINDRA B. PATIL 

Chaiman Managing Director 

SSSSK/HR/ |8Y /2022-2023 
Date. 02/09/2022 

CERTIFICATE 

This is to certified that Mr. VAIBHAV GOURISHANKAR TOLANURE 
is student of SVERI COLLEGE OF ENGINELRING,PANDHARPUR studying 
in Second year of Mechanical Engineering has successfully completed his 

Industrial Training" in our Organization during the period from 18.08.2022 
to 01.09.2022. 

During his Study Period he has found Sincere & Hard working. I wish 

him all the best in the academy career. 

MA atns 
MANAGING DIRECTOR 



Regd No MSCS /CR2K / 2016, Date : 23 / 03/ 2016 

ANNARAJ D. KADADI 

GERT 
AN ISO 9001: 2015 Compar1y

Chairman

Post: Tikeckarwadi, Tal : North Solapur, Dist. : Solapur (Maharashtra). Pin : 413224 
(Registercd Under Multi-State Co-oprative Societics Act-2002 ) 

Shree Siddheshwar Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Ltd; Kumathe. 

SSSSK/HR/S9 /2022-2023 

Offe 

Chaian (Reu 
MD (Resi ) 
Fax No. 8217- 2601543 

E -Mail :shreessddhskasddbeshwarsugar coxn 
Wch Sitewww siddhest gars com 

CERTIFICATE 

2601541. 2601542 

him all the best in the academy career. 

RAVINDRA B. PATIL 
Managing Cirector 

Date. 21/03/2023 

This is to certified that Mr. VAIBHAV GOURISHANKAR TOLANURE 
is student of SVERI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,PANDHARPUR studying 
in Second year of Mechanical Engineering has successfully completed his 
" Industrial Training " in our Organization during the period from 01.03.2023. 
to 20.03.2023. 

During his Study Period he has found Sincere & Hard working. I wish 

2318115 
2603423 

MANAGING DIRECTQR 
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R Rudra Infotech 
Reg.No.MAHAS2019A0217 

Certificate 
This Gertificate is awardeb to 

Dr./ Drise. Mahamuni Shridhar Ganesh 
has successfully completed the Vocational Training in Full Stack Develovment 

u6ing PP. 
Duration from 16th ugust to 30th Auguét 2022. 

Info 

AA apu 
Makarand Buddhe Date :01/09/2022 

(Managing Director) Place: Solapur 



SHUBHAM GEARRS 
Manufacturing of Gears Pvt Ltd. 

Certificate 
Of Completion 

This is to certify that Mr. 

SHRIDHAR G ANESH MAHAMUNI 

Student of Sveri's College of Engineering, Pandharpur 

has successfully completed INDUSTRIAL TRAINING 

for the period from 27 February, 2023 to 13 March, 2023. Duration 15 

Days. 

SHUBHAM GEARS 

Proprietor 

Mr.Dhananjay Patil 

DIRECTOR 
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verryas 

SAHAKAR SHIROMANI 

VASANTRAO KALE SAHAKARI SAKHAR aviTRI T HE. HTar aRUHT f, 
KARKHANA LTD; CHANDRABHAGANAGAR 

POST BHALWANI TAL PANDHARPUR 

PIN-413304 DIST-SOLAPUR 
Maharashtra State. INDIA 

qT. HTaut eTq-ag, fa- v933o% 

Phone No 02186, 247255 247256 Fax No (02186) 247297Emal mdcssktppr@gmail com GSTIN 27AAAACOSOTD 121 

SVKSSK/LwO/ /2022.23 
810 

Date:-01/09/2022 

CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that Mr. Pavan Rajendra Shinde student of 

S.Y. (Mech. Engg.jin College of Engineering, Pandharpur has completed 

15 th days vocational Training in our establishment form 16/08/2022 

to 31/08/2022. Durig this traning period his performance found good. 

This certificate issued to him as per his application dated 

16/08/2022. 

anaging Director 



SPARTAN TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD 
An ISO 9001:2015Cer ed Company 

Gat No. 468/2 Mundhewadi Road, A-Machnur,P-Bramhpuri,Mangalwedha 413305, Dist 
Solapur,Maharashtra. 

www.spartansolartechnologies.com E.mail-info@spartansolartechnologies.com 

Ref: SST/SL2022/35 Date- 15/03/2023 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to certify that Mr. Pavan Rajendra Shinde of SVERI's College of Engineering 
Pandharpur has done his internship in "Solar Equipment Design And Making" at SPARTAN 
SOLAR TECHNOLOGIES, Mangalwedha, from 27th Feb 2023 to 13th March 2023. 

During his intemship he has demonstrated his skills with self-motivation to leam new skilis. His 
performance exceeded our expectations and he was able to complete the project on time. 

We wish him all the best for his upcoming career 

For SPARTAN TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD, 

Dhiraj Doke Suraj Doke 

[Chief Product Officer] Founder-Director] 

Sparlan Technclogies 
Pvt. Ltd. Machanur. 
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Supreme Hi-tech Industries
Office Address:

A-12 Ujjwal Park, Dhayari Phata, Vadgoan Bk, Pune-411041
Telephone:  8983937826, 7385998998, 7588214815

Email: Bhosale.arun1974@gmail.com, vijaygunge14@gmail.com

Certificate Of Internship 

Supreme Hi-tech Industries Pvt. Ltd.

This is to Certify that Mr. Prathamesh Nagesh Salunkhe, student of Bachelor 
Of Technology (Mechanical Engineering) of SVERI'S College Of 
Engineering, Pandharpur, has successfully completed his Industrial Training at 
SUPREME HI-TECH INDUSTRIES Pvt. Ltd. Pune.             

The duration of the training has been from 14th Aug 2022 
to 31st Aug 2022.
During the period of his internship program with us he had been exposed to 
different processes was found punctual, hardworking, and inquisitive.

We wish him every success in his life and career.

With Best Wishes,

Mr.Arun Bhosale
Company Manager

(Supreme Hi-Tech Pvt. Ltd)

mailto:Bhosale.arun1974@gmail.com
mailto:vijaygunge14@gmail.com


Supreme Hi-tech Industries
Office Address:

A-12 Ujjwal Park, Dhayari Phata, Vadgoan Bk, Pune-411041
Telephone:  8983937826, 7385998998, 7588214815

Email: Bhosale.arun1974@gmail.com, vijaygunge14@gmail.com

Certificate Of Internship 

Supreme Hi-tech Industries Pvt. Ltd.

This is to Certify that Mr. Prathamesh Nagesh Salunkhe, student of Bachelor 
Of Technology (Mechanical Engineering) of SVERI'S College Of 
Engineering, Pandharpur, has successfully completed his Industrial Training at 
SUPREME HI-TECH INDUSTRIES Pvt. Ltd. Pune.             

The duration of the training has been from 27th Feb 2023 
to 13th March 2023.
During the period of his internship program with us he had been exposed to 
different processes was found punctual, hardworking, and inquisitive.

We wish him every success in his life and career.

With Best Wishes,

Mr.Arun Bhosale
Company Manager

(Supreme Hi-Tech Pvt. Ltd)

mailto:Bhosale.arun1974@gmail.com
mailto:vijaygunge14@gmail.com
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TINE To SKIP TNE OTAIRS 

www.wingstairelevators.com 

Wingstair Elevators Pvt. LAd. 
An t80 8o01:2018 OHSAS 18001 2007 Certined Company 

Ltd. 

Gate No 5VA, Plot No 12/A, Bhagyalakahmi Inustnal Estaln, Behind Bharati Vidyapith 6choot. 
Shindewadi, Tal Bhon Dist-Pune 
Ph.; +91 7378786305 E-mall ; sales@wingstairelevators com, infowingstairelevators con, 

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that, Miss. Gaikwad Pranali Laxman from Shri Vithal 
Education & Research Institute College of Engincering, Pandharpur has 
successfully completed his In Plant Training at WINGSTAIR ELEVATORS Pvt. 

The duration of the training has been from 15th August to 29th August. 
We wish him all the success in his future endeavors 

For WINGSTAIRELEVATORS Pt. Ltd. 

M DoutaKulkarni 
(Manager) 

ISO 
90012015) 



TIME TO SKIP THE STAIRS 

www.wlngstairelevators.com 

Wingstair Elevators Pvt. Ltd. 
An ISO 9001:2015 OHSAS 18001:2007 Certified Company 

Gate No. 53/A, Plot No. 12/A, Bhagyalakshmi Industrial Estate, Behind Bharati Vidyapith School. 
Shindewadi, Tal-Bhor, Dist-Pune. 

Ph.: +91 73787 86305 E-mall :- sales@wingstairelevators.com, into@wingstairelevators.corm, 

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that, Miss. Gaikwad Pranali Laxman from Shri. Vithal Education & Research Institute College Of Engineering, Pandharpur has successfully completed her In Plant Training at WINGSTAIR ELEVATORS Pvt. 

The duration of the training has been from 27th February to 13th March 2023. 
We wish her all the success in her future endeavours. 

For WINGSTAIR ELEVATORS Pvt. Ltd. 

Mr. Gourav Kulkarni 

(Manager) 

ISO 
9001:2015 

OMPA 
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 HALLMARK BOILERS PVTLTD   

Human Resource Department   

  Ref. HR/EC/2022-047   02.09.2022   

To   

The Head   

Department of Mechanical Engineering SVERl's COE 

Pandharpur.   

   

This is to certify that Miss.AsavariDhananjay Jadhav, a B. Tech (Mechanical Engineering)   

Student of your institute has undergone project Training in Hallmark Boilers Pvt Ltd. at Baramati 

Plant & Office from16/08/2022 to 05/09/2022(Both days inclusive)   

During the aforesaid period Miss.AsavariDhananjayJadhav, worked on a project Title "Thermal   

Science and Energy Systems" under the guidance of Mr. Mahesh Dhage (General 

Manager & HOD Design Department)   

We wish Miss. Jadhav  all the best in her future endeavors.   

   

Hallmark Boilers Pvt Ltd.   

G-16 MIDC Baramati   

Dist-Pune 413133   

. TURNKEY SUGAR PLANTS AND COAL, BIOMASS BASED POWER PLANTS •   
G-16, MIDC. Baramati - 413133, Dist Pune, Maharashtra. India   

HR      De      rtment     



 HALLMARK BOILERS PVTLTD  
Human Resource Department  

  Ref. HR/EC/2022-047  02.09.2022  

To  

The Head  

Department of Mechanical Engineering SVERl's 

COE Pandharpur.  

  

This is to certify that Miss.AsavariDhananjay Jadhav, a B. Tech (Mechanical Engineering)  

Student of your institute has undergone project Training in Hallmark Boilers Pvt Ltd. at Baramati 

Plant & Office from2710212023 t013/03/2023 (Both days inclusive)  

During the aforesaid period Miss.AsavariDhananjayJadhav, worked on a project Title "Thermal  

Science and Energy Systems" under the guidance of Mr. Mahesh Dhage (General 

Manager & HOD Design Department)  

We wish Miss. Jadhav  all the best in her future endeavors.  

  

Hallmark Boilers Pvt Ltd.  

G-16 MIDC Baramati  

Dist-Pune 413133  

. TURNKEY SUGAR PLANTS AND COAL, BIOMASS BASED POWER PLANTS •  
G-16, MIDC. Baramati - 413133, Dist Pune, Maharashtra. India  

HR    De    rtment   





SAWANT SIREE AUTOMOTIVE INDUSTRIES 
GROUP Specialist of: Laser Cutting, CNC Bending, Precision Sheet 

Metal Fabrication, Assemblies & Colour Powder Coating 

Date: 13 32o23 

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING CERTIFICATE 

This is certify that, Miss. Aditi Arun Kadam from Shee Vitthal Education and Research Institute College of Engineering, Pandharpur has successfully completed 15 days In Plant Training as Trainee Mechanical Engineer at Shree Automotive Industies Pvt.Ltd. 

The duration of training has been from 28 February 2023 to 13 March 2023. During the period of internship program with us, she had been exposed to different processes and was found diligent, hardworking and inquisitive. 

We wish her all the success in her future endeavors. 

For Shree Automotive Industries Pvt. Ltd. 

oT 

Mrs. Kavita Nannavare 

(Human Resource) 

Unit-I: Gat No 1403, Sonawane Wasti, Chikhali Road, Chikhali, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune-411 062 
Unit-I: Plot No PAPG-14, MIDC Chakan Industrial Area PH-II, Village Sawardari, Tal Khed, Dist Pune-410 507 
E-mail: vinod@sawantgroup co in, saindustries2009@redffmail.com Website : www sawantgroup co in 

Mob.: 9860954277 /9881066175 



SAWANT SHREE AUTOMOTIVE INDUSTRIES 
GROUP Specialist of: Laser Cutting, CNC Bending, Precision Sheet 

Metal Fabrication, Assemblies & Colour Powder Coating 

Date: S 

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that, Miss. Aditi Arun Kadam from Shri Vitthal Education and Research 
Institute College of Engineering, Pandharpur has successfully completed 15 days In Plant 
Training as Trainee Mechanical Engineer at Shree Automotive Industries Pvt. Ltd. 

The duration of training has been from 16th August 2022 to 31st August 2022.During the 
period of internship program with us, she had been exposed to different processes and was 

found diligent, hardworking and inquisitive. 

We wish her all the success in her future endeavors. 

For Shree Automotive Industries Pvt. Ltd. 

PUNE 

Mr. Kiran Nehere 

(Plant Manager) 

Shree Automotive Industries 

Unit- 1: Gat No 1403, Sonawane Wasti, Chikhali Road, Chikhali, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune -411 062 
Unit-I: Plot No. PAP-G-14, MIDC Chakan Industrial Area PH-II, Village Sawardari, Tal. Khed. Dist. Pune -410 507 
E-mail: vinod@sawantgroup.co.in, saindustries2009@rediffmail.com Webslte: www.sawantgroup co in 

Mob.: 9860954277/ 9881066175 







 HALLMARK BOILERS PVT-

LTD 

Human Resource Department 

 Ref. HR/EC/2022-047 13.03.2023 

To 

The Head 

Department of Mechanical Engineering 

SVERl's COE Pandharpur. 

 

This is to certify that Miss.Manisha Vilas kasbe, a B. Tech (Mechanical Engineering) Student of 

your institute has undergone project Training in Hallmark Boilers Pvt Ltd. at Baramati Plant & 

Office from-27/02/2023 t013/03/2023 (Both days inclusive) 

During the aforesaid period Miss.Manisha Vilas kasbe, worked on a project Title 

"ThermalScience and Energy Systems" under the guidance of Mr. Mahesh Dhage (General 

Manager & 

HOD Design Department) 

We wish Miss. Kasbe all the best in her future endeavors. 

 

Hallmark Boilers Pvt Ltd. 

(3-16 MIDC Baramati 

Dist-Pune 413133 

HR  De  rtment 



. TURNKEY SUGAR PLANTS AND COAL, BIOMASS BASED POWER PLANTS • 

G-16, MIDC. Baramati - 413133. Dist Pune, Maharashtra. India 





 HALLMARK BOILERS PVT-LTD 

Human Resource Department 

 Ref. HR/EC/2022-047 13.03.2023 

To 

The Head 

Department of Mechanical Engineering 

SVERl's COE Pandharpur. 

 

This is to certify that Miss.Tejal vilas kasbe, a B. Tech (Mechanical Engineering) Student of your 

institute has undergone project Training in Hallmark Boilers Pvt Ltd. at Baramati Plant &Office 

from27/0212023 to' 3/03/2023 (Both days inclusive) 

During the aforesaid period Miss Tejal Vilas Kasbe, worked on a project Title "Thermal 

Science and Energy Systems" under the guidance of Mr. Mahesh Dhage (General 

Manager & 

HOD Design Department) 

We wish Miss. Kasbe all the best in her future endeavors. 

 

Hallmark Boilers Pvt Ltd. 

6-16 MIDC Baramati 

Dist-Pune 413133 

. TURNKEY SUGAR PLANTS AND COAL. BIOMASS BASED POWER PLANTS • 
G-16, MIDC. Baramatj - 413133, Dist: Pune, Maharashtra, India 

 

  

HR  De  rtment 



 



 











fl) ASHIRWAD INDUSTRIES 
3 

'coy Gat No. 147/A, Mouje - Sukhed, Tal. Khandala. Dist. Satara - 412 801 Mob.: 9422 079185/ 9423 S8bo7o 
OiceSector No.7, Plot No. 277, PCNTDA, Bhosari, Pune -411 026. Email: ashirwadfab@reditmal.co 

GSTIN: 27ABEFA7419C1ZP, PAN No.: ABEFA7419C 

Date:-31.08.2022 

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING CERTIFICATE 

This is to certified that, Miss. Akanksha 
Bibhishan Shelke from Sveri's 

college of engineering pandharpur has successfully completed her in Plant 

Training at Ashirwad 
Industries. 

The Duration of the training has been from 16" Aug 2022 to 30" Aug 2022. 

We wish her all the success in her future 
endeavors. 

For Ashirwad Industries 
-ANNG 

18vSOH8 

snan Authorized Signatory 

411 0 



AD ASHIRWAD INDUSTRIES 
Factory: Gat No. 147/A, Mouje - Sukhed, Tal. Khandala, Dist. Satara - 412 801 Mob.: 9422 079185 / 9423 586873 

office: Sector No.7, Plot No. 277, PCNTDA, Bhosari, Pune - 411 026. Email : ashiwadfab@rediffmail.com 
GSTIN: 27ABEFA7419C1ZP, PAN No.: ABEFA7419C 

Date-14.03.2023 

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING CERTIFICATE 

This is to certified that, Miss. Akanksha Bibhishan Shelke from Sveri's 

college of engineering pandharpur has successfully completed her in Plant 

Training at Ashirwad Industries. 

The Duration of the training has been from 28h Feb 2023 to 14h Mar 2023. 

We wish her all the success in her future endeavors. 

For Ashirwad Industries - 3NNd 

18vsOH8 

ONI O Authorized Signatory 
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akari sakhar Karkhang 

. iTaàdt, f. H0aT. HZRIG - ? o4. 
Shri Sant Damaji Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Ltd., Mangalwedha 

Tal. Mangalwedha, Dist. Solapur. (M.S.) - 413 305. 

Ph. : (02188) 244156, 244345, 244356, 244556, Fax (02188) 244145, E-mail : santdamajissk@gmail.com 

No. Sant Damaji /Time /2022-23/ | 418 

CERTIFICATE 

Date :-24/9/2022 

This is to certify that Mr.Prathmesh Sanjay Koli student of Shri Vithal 

Education & Research Institute's College of Engineering Pandharpur, Tal. 

Pandharpur, Dist. Solapur has successfully completed Industrial Training of 

Mechanical Engineering in our Sugar Factory during the period 20/8/2022 to 

5/9/2022. 

He is hard worker, sincere & obedient. During the training period his work 

is found satisfactory. This certificate is issued on his demand. We wish a bright 

futre to him. 

Managing bited�or 
Sant D¡maji S.S.K.Ltd., Mangalwedha. 



SHRI SANT DAMAJI SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD. MANGALWEDHA 
Tal. Mangalwedha, Dist. Solapur (Maharashtra) 413305 

GSTIN:27AAATS5265KIZ3 

Reg.No. SUR/MDA/PRG/(A)/15/(S)/1989 DL.26/4/1989 Plant Code -35501 

Mo.: 8308808633 Web: www.damajisugar.com 

No. Sant Damaji /Time /2023-24/ |0 

CERTIFICATE 

Email : santdamajissk@gmail.conm 

Date :-17/5/2023 

This is to certify that Mr.Prathmesh Sanjay Koli student of Shri Vithal 
Education & Research Institute's College of Engineering Pandharpur, Tal. 
Pandharpur, Dist. Solapur has successfully completed Industrial Training of 

Mechanical Engineering in our Sugar Factory during the period 28/02/2023 to 
17/03/2023. 

He is hard worker, sincere & obedient. During the training period his work 

is found satisfactory. This certificate is issued on his demand. We wish a bright 

future to him. 

l/e Mahaging birector 
Shri Sant Damaji S.S.K.Lid., Mangalwedha. 



: 

 

 

Date:02-09-2022 

 

 

 

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING CERTIFICATE 

 

This is to certify that, Mr. Kumbhar Bhushan Bhalchandra from SVERI’s 

College Of Engineering, Pandharpur has successfully completed his Internship 

in “Manufacturing and Processing Unit” at Someshwar Dal Industries 

 

The duration of the training has been from 15/08/2022 to 30/08/2022 

 
 

We wish him all the success in his future endeavors. 

 

 

 
For Someshwar Dal Industry 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Somnath D. Chavan 

Manager -DNC Group 
 

 

 
Head office: Adress: Sahydri nagar Isbavi Pandharpur, 
Dist. Solapur 413304 Maharashtra India 

9960445885 shreesomeshwardalindustry@gmail.Com 

Address : Sahyadrinagar, Isbavi, 

Pandharpur, Dist: Solapur 

413304. 

Email: 

shreesomeshwerdalindustries@gmail.com 

Ragistration No: 

ID: 1831100312084079 

mailto:shreesomeshwardalindustry@gmail.Com
mailto:shreesomeshwerdalindustries@gmail.com


: 

 

 

Date:15-03-2023 

 

 

 

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING CERTIFICATE 

 

This is to certify that, Mr.  Kumbhar Bhushan Bhalchandra from SVERI’s 

College Of Engineering, Pandharpur   has successfully completed his Internship 

in “Manufacturing and Processing Unit” at Someshwar Dal Industries 

 

The duration of the training has been from 27/02/2023 to 13/03/2023 

 
 

We wish him all the success in his future endeavors. 

 

 

 
For Someshwar Dal Industry 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Somnath D. Chavan 

Manager -DNC Group 
 

 

 
Head office: Adress: Sahydri nagar Isbavi  Pandharpur, 
Dist. Solapur 413304 Maharashtra India 

9960445885 shreesomeshwardalindustry@gmail.Com 

Address : Sahyadrinagar, Isbavi, 

Pandharpur, Dist: Solapur 

413304. 

Email: 

shreesomeshwerdalindustries@gmail.com 

Ragistration No: 

ID: 1831100312084079 

mailto:shreesomeshwardalindustry@gmail.Com
mailto:shreesomeshwerdalindustries@gmail.com
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1



 

Head office: Adress: Sahydri nagar Isbavi Pandharpur, 

Dist. Solapur 413304 Maharashtra India 

9960445885 shreesomeshwardalindustry@gmail.Com  

 

                                                                                                          Date:02-09-2022 

 

 

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING CERTIFICATE 

  
 

This is to certify that, Mr. Rohit Prakash Mane from SVERI’s College Of 

Engineering, Pandharpur has successfully completed his Internship in 

“Manufacturing and Processing Unit” at Someshwar Dal Industries  

 

         The duration of the training has been from 15/08/2022 to 30/08/2022 

 

We wish him all the success in his future endeavors. 
 

 

 

 

For Someshwar Dal Industry  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                    Somnath D. Chavan 

                                                                                                    Manager -DNC Group                

Address : Sahyadrinagar, Isbavi,            

Pandharpur,  Dist: Solapur 

413304. 

Email:                            

shreesomeshwerdalindustries@gmail.com 

Ragistration No: 

:  

 
 ID: 1831100312084079 

mailto:shreesomeshwerdalindustries@gmail.com


 

Head office: Adress: Sahydri nagar Isbavi Pandharpur, 

Dist. Solapur 413304 Maharashtra India 

9960445885 shreesomeshwardalindustry@gmail.Com  

 

                                                                                                          Date:15-03-2023 

 

 

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING CERTIFICATE 

  
 

This is to certify that, Mr. Rohit Prakash Mane from SVERI’s College Of 

Engineering, Pandharpur has successfully completed his Internship in 

“Manufacturing and Processing Unit” at Someshwar Dal Industries  

 

         The duration of the training has been from 27/02/2023 to 13/03/2023 

 

 

We wish him all the success in his future endeavors. 
 

 

 

 

For Someshwar Dal Industry  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                    Somnath D. Chavan 

                                                                                                    Manager -DNC Group                

Address : Sahyadrinagar, Isbavi,            

Pandharpur,  Dist: Solapur 

413304. 

Email:                            

shreesomeshwerdalindustries@gmail.com 

Ragistration No: 

:  

 
 ID: 1831100312084079 

mailto:shreesomeshwerdalindustries@gmail.com
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Wingstair Elevators Pvt. Ltd. ISO 
9001:2015, An ISO 9001:2015 OHSAS 18001:2007 Certified Company 

OMPA Gate No. 53/A, Plot No. 12/A, Bhagyalakshmi lIndustrial Estate, Behind Bharati Vidyapith School, 

Shindewadi, Tal-Bhor, Dist-Pune. 
TIME TO SKIP THE STAIRS 

www.wingstairelevators.com Ph.: +91 7378786305 E-mall sales@wingstairelevators.com, info@wingstairelevators.com 

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that, Mr. Policepatil Shivrajgoud Mallinath from Shri. Vithal 

Edueation & Research Institute College Of Engineering, Pandharpur has successfully 
completed his In Plant Training at WINGSTAIR ELEVATORS Pvt. 

The duration of the training has been from 27th February to 13th March 2023. 

We wish him all the success in his future endeavours. 

For WINGSTAIR ELEVATORS Pvt. Ltd. 

RS 
EVATO 

WIM 
Mr. Gourav Kulkarni 

(Manager) 







(M
an

ag
er)

 
M

or
a 

Ka
lka

rni
 

ATORO
 

For 

W
IN

G
ST

A
IR

 

EL
EV

A
TO

RS
 Pv
t. 

Ltd
. 

W
e 

wis
h him all the 

su
cc

ess
 in

 
his 

fut
ure

 

en
de

av
or

s 

The 

du
rat

ion
 of

 
the 

tra
ini

ng
 has been
 

from
 15th
 

Au
gu

st to
 

29th
 

Au
gu

st. 

Ltd
. 

su
cc

ess
ful

ly 

co
mp

let
ed

 his In
 

Pla
nt 

Tr
ain

ing
 at

 
W

IN
GS

TA
IR

 

EL
EV

AT
OR

S Pvt
. 

Ed
uc

ati
on

 &
 

Re
sea

rch
 

In
sti

tut
e 

Co
lle

ge
 of

 
En

gin
ee

rin
g, 

Pa
nd

ha
rp

ur
 has Thi

s is
 

to
 

cer
tify

 

tha
t, MR. Rau
t 

Su
dh

ir 

Ra
jku

m
ar from

 

Shr
i 

Vi
tha

l 

IN
D

U
ST

RI
A

L 
TR

AI
NI

NG
 

CE
RT

IF
IC

A
TE

 

w
w

w
.w

in
gs

ta
ire

le
va

to
rs

.c
om

 
TIM

E T
O

 

SK
IP THE

 

TA
IR

S 

Ph.
:- +91 

73
78

78
63

05
 

E-m
ail 

:-

Sh
ind

ew
ad

i, 
Ta

l-B
hor

, 
Di

st-
Pu

ne
. 

Gate
 No. 

53/
A, Plot

 No. 
12/

A, 

OM
PAS

 

A
n 

ISO 

90
01

:20
15

 

OH
SA

S 

18
00

1:
20

07
 

Ce
rti

fie
d 

Co
m

pa
ny

 

T
M

 

W
ing

sta
ir 

Ele
va

tor
s Pvt.

 

Ltd.
 

900
1:2

015
 ISO

 RT
IEL

S 

sa
les

@
wi

ng
sta

ire
lev

ato
rs.

co
m

, 

inf
o@

wi
ng

sta
ire

lev
ato

rs.
Co

m,
 

Bh
ag

ya
lak

shm
i 

Ind
ust

ria
l 

Est
ate

, 

Beh
ind

 

Bh
ara

ti 

Vi
dy

api
th 

Sch
ool

, 



TIME TO SKIP THE STAIRS 

www.wingstairelevators.com 

Wingstair Elevators Pvt. Ltd. 
An ISO 9001:2015 OHSAS 18001:2007 Certified Company 

Gate No. 53/A, Plot No. 12/A, Bhagvalakshmi Industrial Estate. Behind Bharati Vidyapith School, 

Shindewadi, Tal-Bhor, Dist-Pune. 

Ph.:- +91 7378786305 E-mail :- sales@wingstairelevators.com, info@wingstairelevators.COIM, 

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that, Mr. Raut Sudhir Rajkumar from Shri. Vithal Education & 

Research Institute College Of Engineering, Pandharpur has successfully completed his In 
Plant Training at WINGSTAIR ELEVATORS Pvt. 

The duration of the training has been from 27th February to 13th March 2023. 

We wish him all the success in his future endeavours. 

For WINGSTAIRELEVATORS Pvt. Ltd. 

EVAT 

Mr. Gourav Kulkarni 

(Manager) 

ISO 
9001:2015) 

COMP 



: 

 

 

Date:02-09-2022 

 

 

 

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING CERTIFICATE 

 

This is to certify that, Mr. Dhanaji Vitthal Ranagat from SVERI’s College Of 

Engineering, Pandharpur has successfully completed his Internship in 

“Manufacturing and Processing Unit” at Someshwar Dal Industries 

 

The duration of the training has been from 15/08/2022 to 30/08/2022 

 
 

We wish him all the success in his future endeavors. 

 

 

 
For Someshwar Dal Industry 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Somnath D. Chavan 

Manager -DNC Group 
 

 

 
Head office: Adress: Sahydri nagar Isbavi Pandharpur, 
Dist. Solapur 413304 Maharashtra India 

9960445885 shreesomeshwardalindustry@gmail.Com 

Address : Sahyadrinagar, Isbavi, 

Pandharpur, Dist: Solapur 

413304. 

Email: 

shreesomeshwerdalindustries@gmail.com 

Ragistration No: 

ID: 1831100312084079 

mailto:shreesomeshwardalindustry@gmail.Com
mailto:shreesomeshwerdalindustries@gmail.com


: 

 

 

Date:15-03-2023 

 

 

 

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING CERTIFICATE 

 

This is to certify that, Mr.  Dhanaji vitthal Ranagat from SVERI’s College Of 

Engineering, Pandharpur   has successfully completed his Internship in 

“Manufacturing and Processing Unit” at Someshwar Dal Industries 

 

The duration of the training has been from 27/02/2023 to 13/03/2023 

 
 

We wish him all the success in his future endeavors. 

 

 

 
For Someshwar Dal Industry 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Somnath D. Chavan 

Manager -DNC Group 
 

 

 
Head office: Adress: Sahydri nagar Isbavi  Pandharpur, 
Dist. Solapur 413304 Maharashtra India 

9960445885 shreesomeshwardalindustry@gmail.Com 

Address : Sahyadrinagar, Isbavi, 

Pandharpur, Dist: Solapur 

413304. 

Email: 

shreesomeshwerdalindustries@gmail.com 

Ragistration No: 

ID: 1831100312084079 

mailto:shreesomeshwardalindustry@gmail.Com
mailto:shreesomeshwerdalindustries@gmail.com






 
 

 

Date:31-08-2022  

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to certify that Mr. Abhay Dhanaji Ronge of SVERI'S College of 

Engineering, Pandharpur has completed 15 days Internship at Madgulkar 

Tractors, Sangola from 16/08/2022 to 30/08/2022. During the 15 Days 

duration a candidate is trained on subjects Professional Skill, Professional 

Knowledge, and Employability Skill related to job role. The learner is trained 

on various skills like, make choices to carry out marking of the 

components for basic fitting operations in the work shop, perform precision 

measurements on the components and compare parameters with 

specifications used in automotive work shop practices, use different types 

of tools and work shop equipment in the work shop; use different types of 

fastening and locking devices in a tractor. 

                    During the period of internship, we found him sincere and hard 

working. We wish him all the best for his future endeavors. 

Date: 31/08/2022 

 

Madgulkar Tractors, 

 

 

 

 

Authorized Sign. 

 

Madgulkar Tractors  
Miraj Road, Gat. No. 261/1, 

Sangola-413307 

9604094737 

Madgulkar.tractors@gmail.com 

 



 
 

 

Date: 15-03-2023  

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to certify that Mr. Abhay Dhanaji Ronge of SVERI'S College of 

Engineering, Pandharpur has completed 15 days Internship at Madgulkar 

Tractors, Sangola from 27/02/2023 to 13/03/2023. During the 15 Days 

duration a candidate is trained on subjects Professional Skill, Professional 

Knowledge, and Employability Skill related to job role. The learner is trained 

on various skills like, make choices to carry out marking of the 

components for basic fitting operations in the work shop, perform precision 

measurements on the components and compare parameters with 

specifications used in automotive work shop practices, use different types of 

tools and work shop equipment in the work shop; use different types of 

fastening and locking devices in a tractor. 

                    During the period of internship, we found him sincere and hard 

working. We wish him all the best for his future endeavors. 

Date: 15/03/2023 

 

Madgulkar Tractors, 

 

 

 

 

Authorized Sign. 

 

Madgulkar Tractors  
Miraj Road, Gat. No. 261/1, 

Sangola-413307 

9604094737 

Madgulkar.tractors@gmail.com 

 



















 

Head office: Adress: Sahydri nagar Isbavi Pandharpur, 

Dist. Solapur 413304 Maharashtra India 

9960445885 shreesomeshwardalindustry@gmail.Com  

 

                                                                                                          Date:02-09-2022 

 

 

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING CERTIFICATE 

  
 

This is to certify that, Mr. Sagar Dadasaheb Tathe from SVERI’s College Of 

Engineering, Pandharpur has successfully completed his Internship in 

“Manufacturing and Processing Unit” at Someshwar Dal Industries  

 

         The duration of the training has been from 15/08/2022 to 30/08/2022 

 

We wish him all the success in his future endeavors. 
 

 

 

 

For Someshwar Dal Industry  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                    Somnath D. Chavan 

                                                                                                    Manager -DNC Group                

Address : Sahyadrinagar, Isbavi,            

Pandharpur,  Dist: Solapur 

413304. 

Email:                            

shreesomeshwerdalindustries@gmail.com 

Ragistration No: 

:  

 
 ID: 1831100312084079 

mailto:shreesomeshwerdalindustries@gmail.com


 

Head office: Adress: Sahydri nagar Isbavi Pandharpur, 

Dist. Solapur 413304 Maharashtra India 

9960445885 shreesomeshwardalindustry@gmail.Com  

 

                                                                                                          Date:15-03-2023 

 

 

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING CERTIFICATE 

  
 

This is to certify that, Mr. Sagar Dadasaheb Tathe from SVERI’s College Of 

Engineering, Pandharpur has successfully completed his Internship in 

“Manufacturing and Processing Unit” at Someshwar Dal Industries  

 

         The duration of the training has been from 27/02/2023 to 13/03/2023 

 

 

We wish him all the success in his future endeavors. 
 

 

 

 

For Someshwar Dal Industry  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                    Somnath D. Chavan 

                                                                                                    Manager -DNC Group                

Address : Sahyadrinagar, Isbavi,            

Pandharpur,  Dist: Solapur 

413304. 

Email:                            

shreesomeshwerdalindustries@gmail.com 

Ragistration No: 

:  

 
 ID: 1831100312084079 

mailto:shreesomeshwerdalindustries@gmail.com






















sMESHWAR 
Dal induntie 

Addross: Sahyadrinagar, Ishavi, 
Pandharpur, Dist: Solapur 
413304. 
Ermail: 
shreumeshwedatndustnes gmail com 
Ragistration No: 

ID: 1831|H3120s4079 

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING CERTIFICATE 

LAXMITREADINGcOMPANY 
PASHU KMADYA MANUFACTURINS 

This is to certify that, Mr. Prasad Ramchandra Shelake from SVERI's College 
of Engineering, Pandharpur has successfully completed his Intemship in 
"Manufacturing and Processing Unit" at Someshwar Dal Industries 

We wish him all the success in his future endeavors. 

Date:02-09-2022 

The duration of the training has been from 15/08/2022 to 30/08/2022 

For Someshwar Dal Industry 

Head office: Adress: Sahydri nagar Isbavi Pandharpur, 
Dist. Solapur 413304 Maharashtra India 
9960445885 shreesomeshwardalindustry@gmail.Com 

Somnath D. Chavan 
Manager -DNC Group 



sMESHWAR 

AAfresa Saty atrnaga, fhavt 
Panfharput, Dst Selarur 
4|304 
Eanail 

sesemssrdandua 
Rapstrten No 

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that, Mr. Prasad Ramchandra Shelake from SVERI's College 
Of Engineering, Pandharpur has successfully completed his Internship in 
"Manufacturing and Processing Unit" at Someshwar Dal Industries 

We wish him all the success in his future endeavors. 

The duration of the training has been from 27/02/2023 to 13/03/2023 

For Someshwar Dal Industry 

LAXMITREADIMG CONMPANY 

Head office: Adress: Sahydri nagar Isbavi Pandharpur, 
Dist. Solapur 413304 Maharashtra India 

Date:15-03-2023 

9960445885 shreesomeshwardalindustrya gmail.Com 

Bha 

Somoath D. Chavan 

Manager -DNC Group 



 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

SVERI’s 

College of Engineering, Pandharpur. 

Mechanical Engineering Department 

Industrial Visit Record 

A.Y.: 2022-23 



S1iilRl's
College of Engineering, Pandharpur.
Mechanical Engineering Depa rtment

Academic Year: 2022-23
Students' Industrial Visit Summary Record

Sr. No. Date from Date To Class Company Name For Sutrject
No. of

Students
No. of Faculty

Members

t9-11-2022 20-11-2022 T.Y.B,TECH,
Dattchhaya Chains Private Limited,
Gokul Shirgaon MIDC, Kolhapur.

Induslrial Hydraulics and

Pneumatics

19-11-2022 2A-tt-2022 T Y B,TECH,
P.R. Engineerrng Works, Cokul
Shirgaon M lDC. KolhapLrr.

Computer-Aided Design,
Computer-Aided

Manufacturing and

Corrputer-Arded
Engineering

90 7

19-tt-2022 20-1 t-2022 T.Y.B.TECH. Metrologl, 90

03-12-2022 01-12-2022 L.Y.B,TECH,
Asian Compressors & Equipment,
Koregaon MIDC" Satara.

03-12-2022 0r-12-2022 L Y.B.TECH,
Shree Retiigeratrons PnYate l..rmrted.

Karad.
Refirgeration and Arr

Conditioning
5

03-12-2022 0.1-t2-2022 L,Y.B,'IECH,
Maruti Suzukr Servrces (SAl
Services), Kolhapur.

Automobrle Engineerrng

I q-0 I -2023 S,Y.B.TECH.
.ladhav Industries, Gokul Shirgaon
MIDC, Kolhapur.

Manufacturing Processes 102 6

8 I 9-0 I -2023 S,Y.B.TECH.
Rocket Engineering Corporation
Private Lirrrted. Shiroli MIDC.
Kolhapur.

lnternal Cornbustion
r02 6

I 06-05-2023 06-05-2023 T,Y.B.TECH.
Tejas Agro lnigation System Pvt Ltd.,
Bhandishegaon, Pandharpur.

Plastic Engineering )

10 09-06-2023 T.Y.B.TECH.
S. S. Plastics, PIot No. F{-l 56.

Additional M.l. D.C., Kudal,
Sindhudurg, Maharshtra-4 1 6520.

Plastic Engineering

09-06-2023 10-06-2023 T.Y,B,TECH,
Kamala Plastics. W59, M.l.D.C.
Goku) Shrrgaon, Kolhapur.
Maharashtra-4 I 6234.

Plastic Engineering

09-06-2023 T.Y.B,TECH,
Dattchhaya Chains Private Limited,
Gokul Shirgaon MIDC, Kolhapur.

Transmission Sl,stem

Design

09-06-2023 r 0-06-2023 T,Y.B,TECH, Heat Transl'er

24-06-2023 S. Y.B,'IECH.
Spartan Technologies Pvt LId..
Machnur, Mangalwedha.

Power Plant and l:nergy
Engineeri rrg

M^,"
Head Mech. Engg. Dept.

SVERI's COE, Pandharpur.

HEAD.
D*q!. of Mechanicat Engg

C.O.E. Fandharpur

I 90 7

2

3
Sunil Group of Industries, Gokul
Shirgaon MIDC, Kolhapur.

7

4
Refrigeratron and Air

Conditioning
94 5

5 94

6 94 5

7 t8-01-2023

I 8-01-2023

r35

I 0-06-2023 72

ll 72 7

12 r 0-06-2023 72 7

l3
Aviraj Industries, Gokul Shirgaon
MIDC, Kolhapur

72 7

14 :1-06-2023 r30 6

















































































































































































































 

 

 

 
 

SVERI’s 

College of Engineering, Pandharpur 

Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering 

 
Vocational Training Record 

 

A.Y.: 2022-2023 
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Labs For Training, Development and Research of VLSI and Embedded Systems 

Polphin 
Labs 

Training Kits | Development Boards| Prototype Development | Technology Transfer 
|Intellectual Property Consultancyl 

www.dolphinabs in Pune: Second Floor, Malvika Arcade, Vetalbuva Chauk, Narhe, Pune-411041 

Email: dolphinlabs17@gmil.com Mob.: 7276028051/9763714860 

Ref. intem/2022-23/SVERI09 Date: 30/08/2022 

To Whomsoever it may concern 

This is to certify that Miss. Atkale Shivani Ramchandra from department of Electronics 

and Telecommunication Engineering Shri Vithal Education & Research Institute 

(SVERI), Pandharpur is successfully completed Vocational Training in Dolphin Labs, 

Pune from 16/08/2022 to 30/08/2022. 

We wish her the very best in all her future endeavors. 

R 

Dolphe Mr. Chittasanfan Mahajan 

CEO, Dolphin Labs 

alos Laos, Pune 
nin 

MS ME 

VH26A 
0017175 

Building Skilled Engineers for Future 





,atTffi BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
AN ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified T[aining Institute

Web : www.bitelectronicsystem.com Email : infg@bitlectronicsystem.com

Ref: - BES/lntern BilzlnA22 Date 31/0812*22

CERTIFICATE

It is to certill that Miss. Sayali Dhanaji Bhingare has conrpleted

Vocational 'I'raining with Bit Electronic System Baramati, front 16th August

2022 to 30!h August2022

She rvclrked under the direct superuision of the Operations h4anager and

got the opportunitl to rvork on r.,arious basic programming in Data Analytics

using Python.

She is a fast leamer and quickly learned our s.vstem and orgar.rizational

culture. With her eagerness to learn, she developed various skills in corporate

culture while working with us.

We r.i,ish her the best of luck in all his tuture endeavors.

Regards,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

. Director

Bit Electronic System Baramati

p adm akar @bitelectron icsy stem. co m

i( Iso \t
i [scoiiio $J2

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand, s

Baramati , Dist.Pune Mob : 9767890560 I 8767300565



Labs For Training, Development and Research of VLSI and Embedded Systems 

Polphi 
Labs 

Training Kits | Development Boards| Prototype Development | Technology Transfer 
Intellectual Property Consultancyl 

ww.dolphinlabs.in Pune: Second Floor, Malvika Arcade, Vetalbuva Chauk, Narhe, Pune-411041 

Email: dolphinlabs17@gmail.com 

Ref. intern/2022-23/SVERI11 

Mob.: 7276028051/9763714860 
Date: 30/08/2022 

To Whomsoever it may concern 

This is to certify that Miss. Bhosale Aishwarya Mohan from department of Electronics 

and Telecommunication Engineering Shri Vithal Education & Research Institute 

(SVERI), Pandharpur is successfully completed Vocational Training in Dolphin Labs, 

Pune from 16/08/2022 to 30/08/2022. 

We wish her the very best in all her future endeavors. 

Dolph Mr. Chittaránjan Mahajan 

CEO, Dolphin Labs 

nin La 
in Labs abs, Pune 

MSME 
MH26A 0017175 
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Ref: - BES/Intern Blllz^t"022 Date 31/0812022

CERTIFICATE

It is to certi$ that Miss Vaishnavi Swaminath Bhurkule has eornpleted

Vocational T'raining u,ith Bit Electronic System Baramati, fiom

16th August2022 to 30th August 2022

She r,vorked under the direct srq:ervision of the Operations Manager atrcl

got the oppofiunif to rn ork on various basic programming in Dat* Analyties

using Python.

She is a lbst leamer and quickly learned our system and organizational

culture. With her eagerness to learn, she developed various skills in corporate

culture rvhile working rvith us.

We wish her the best of luck irr all his fluture endeavors.

Regards,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

Director

Bit Electronic System Baramati

p admakar @bitelectron i c sy stem. com

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand, s

Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 97678905601 8767300565
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Web : wwwbitelectronicsystem.com Email : info@bitlectronicsystem.com

Ref: - BES/Intern t31llgl2O22 Date 31/08f2*24

CERTIFICATtr

It is to certily that Miss. Shilpa Bhau Bhusnar has completed Vocational

Training with Bit Electronic System Baramati. fiom 16th August 2022 to

30th August2022

She r,vorked under the direct supen,ision cf the Operations h{anager and

got the opportunitl to rvork on various basic programmin-t in Data Analytics

using Python.

Slre is a fast learner and quickly learned our system ancl organizati<>nal

culture. With her eagerness to leam, she developed various skiils in eorponate

culture while working u,ith us.

We u,ish her the best of luck in all his fliture endeavors.

ri \ 
Regards,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

Director

Bit Electronic System Baramati

p admakar @bitelectron i c sy stem. com

Bit Electronic System, Offrce No-09 , Sukh-shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand, s

Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 9767890560 I 8767300565
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Ref: - BEsllntern l3q 6 t2022 Date 31/0812fi27,

CERTIFICATE

It is to certifz that Miss Jyoti Ramachandra Chougule has completed

Vocational Training r.vith Bit Electronic Systern Bararuati, from

16th August2022 to 30th August 2022

She lvorked under the direct superuision of the Operations lufanager and

got the opportunity to in ork on various basic prograrlltxing in llat* Analytics

using Fython.

She is a tbst learner and quickly lear:ned our system and ol'ganiz-atianal

cultnre. With her eagerness to learr, she developed variaus skills in corporate

culture while ivorking urith us.

We wish her the best of luck in all his future endeavors.

'R*gu.dr,

Padmakar Sawane

Director

Bit Etectronic System Baramati

p adm akar @,bitelectron i c sy stem. com

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand, s

Baramati, Dist-Pune Mob : 9767890560 I 8767300565
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Ref: - BES/lntern Billrt2g"2 Date 31/CI8{2fi22

CERTIFICATE

It is to certi$ that Miss. Ashwini Kiran Chavan has completed

Vocational 'I'raining r.r,ith Bit Electronic Systerm Baraxnati, from

16th August2022 to 30th August 2022

She r.vorked under the direct superuision of the Operations Manager airil

got the opportunity to work on various basic programming in Data Analytics

using Python.

She is a fust learner and quickly learned our system and org6nizational

culture. With her eagerness to learn, she developed various skills in corporate

culture while working with us.

We wish her the best of luck in all his future endeavors.

Regards.

Padmakar Sawane

Director

Bit Electronic System Baramati

p adm ak ar @,b itele ctro n i c sy st em . co m

';

Bit Electronic System, OfTice No-09 , Sukh-shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand, s

Baramati, Dist-Pune Mob : 976789056A I 8'/67300565
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Ref: - BEs/lntern BLl4 t?:022 Date 31/S81?:022

CERTIFICATE

It is to certi!,- that Miss Ashwini Sudhir Chavan has completed

Vocational T'raining with Bit Electronie System Baramati, from

16th August2022 to 30th August 2022

She rvorked under the direct superuision of the Operations Manager and

got the opportunity to rn ork on various basic programming in Data Analytics

using Python.

She is a last learner and quickly learned erur systent and organizatiorral

culture. With her eagerness to lear,n, she derreloped various skitrls in corporate

culture while working with us.

We wish her the best of h-rck in all his futr-rre endeavors
i-,

ft6:gards,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane
' Director

Bit Electronic System Baramati

p admakar @bitelectroni csy stem. co m

d'

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand,
' Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob :9767890560 I 8767300565
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Ref: - BES/Intern B1,l4t2o22 Date 31/08120?,?.

CERTIFICATE

It is to cefiify that Miss. Sangita Shivaji Deshmukh has celr-npleteci

vocational Training with Bit Electronic system Baramati, fiom 16th August

2022 to 30th August2022

She worked uncier the direct superv'ision of the Operations Maliager and

got the opportunity to work on various basic progfamming in Data Analytics

using Python.

She is a fast learner and quickly leamed our system and organizational

culture. With her eagerness to learn, she developed various skills in corporate

culture while r.vorking with us.

we wish her the best of luck in all his future endeavors.

Regards,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

. Director

Bit Electronic SYstem Baramati

p adm akar@,b itel ectroni csy stem. com

',!'( $o \Et Igcor:2olsr;

si'Er"oonic Svstem't#',il;;13;,Hlliffi#Tr?il'i;')iTflTl#fiosritar'Behind Sr stand' e
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Ref: - BESllntern /3lltuZOZZ Date 31/08f7.022

CERTIFICATE

It is to cefiif!' that Miss. Shubhada Raju Deshmukh has compl€ted

Vocational I'raining with Bit Electronic System Baramati, fiora

16tr'August2022 to 30th August 2022

She r,vorked under the direct supervision of the Operations Manager and

got the opportunity to rn ork on varions t"iasic programming in Data Analyties

using Python.

She is a last learner and quickl,v lear-ned our system and organizational

cultnre. With her eagerness to leam, she developed various skills in corporate

culture while working with us.

We wish her the best of luck in ali his future endeavors.

Regarris.

: Sawane

Director

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

Bit Electronic System Baramati

padmakar(@bitelectronicsy stem. com

Bit Electronic Systemo Office No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand,

. Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob :9767890560 I 8767300565
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Ref: - BES/Intern BIISo|ZAZZ Date 31/0812422

CERTIFICATE

It is to certify- that Miss. Mayuri Dattatray Janarao has compieted

Vocational Training with Bit Electronic System Baramati, fiom 16th August

2022 to 30th August2022

She rvorked under the direct supervrision of tht: Operations Manager and

got the opportunity to work on various basic programming in Data Analytics

using Python.

She is a fast learner and quickly learned our systern ancl organizational

culture. With her eagerness to learn, she developed various skills ir:l conporate

culture while working with us.

We wish her the best of luck in all his future endeavors.

Regar<is,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

. Director

Bit Electronic System Baramati

p admakar @bitelectron i csy stem. com

f'H$rfutJ?

Bit Electronic System, Offrce No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stanf,

Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 9767890560 I 8767300565
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Ref: - BE5/tntern gtlz*th}Z}
Date 3t/G8t202?,

CERTIFICATE

It is to cerli$' that Miss. pradnya Babasaheb Javir has con:prete6
vocational Training with Bit Electronic systern Baramati, from l6th August
2022 to 30th Augu st 2022

she worked under the direct supervision of the operations Manager and
got the opportunig' to work on various basic programming in Dafa Anarytics
using Python.

she is a fast learner and quickly learnecl our system anci organ izational
culture' with her eagerness to learn, she developed various skills i, corpor*te
culture while rvorking with us.

we wish her the best of luck in a, his fluture endeavors. 
,';

Regards,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane
' Director

Bit Electronic System Baramati
p adm akar @bitelectron i c sy stem. com

BitElectronicSystem,officeNo-09,Sukh.ShantiComplex,NearBhand*.*,offi

. Baramati, Dist-p,ne Mob : 9767g90560 I g767300565

6'*Stl rso \e
tb.#,':
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Ref: - BES/lntern l31l/ 17:922 Date 31/S812822

CERTIFICATE

It is to celti$' that Miss Aishwarya Dattatray Kadam has cornpleted

Vocational 'l'raining with Bit Electronic Systern Bararnati, Iiom

L6th August2022 to 30th August 2022

She worked under the direct slUreruision of the Operations Manager atrcl

got the opportunify to r.vork on various basic pl'ogramming in Arduino-IoT.

She is a fast lear:ner and quickly learned our system and organizational

culture. With her eagerness to learn, she developed various skills in corporate

culture while working with us.

We r.vish her the best of luck in ali his firture endeavcrs.

ri\ Regar<3s,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

Director

Bit Electronic System Baramati

p adm akar @,bitelectron ic sy stem. co m

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand, c

Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 9767890560 I 8767300565
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Ref: - BEs/lntern D1II t2022 Sate 31108/2822

CERTIFICATE

It is to cefiit/ that Miss Anuradha Ramdas Kangale has ccrnpleted

Vocational T'raining with Bit Electronic System Barama{i, fiom

16th August2022 to 30u'August 2022

She worked under the direct supen,ision of the Operations Manager and

got the oppi:rtunilv to rvork on various basic programming in Arduino-Io?.

She is a f'ast learner and quickly leamed our system and org4nizatianal

culture. With her eagerness to learn. she developed various skills in corporate

culture while u,orl<ing with us.

We rvish her the best of luck in all his future endeavors.

. Regards,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

Director

Bit Electronic System Baramati

p adm akar @,bitele ctron i c sy stem . c o m

t

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand,

Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 9767890560 I 8767300565
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Ref: - BES/lntern t3SlzltZOZZ Date 31/0812*22

CERTIFICATE

It is to certi$, that Miss. Prerana Anit Koli has completecl Vocatiorral

Training r.vith Bit Electronic System Baramati, liom L6th August2022 to 30th

August 2022

She worked under the direct supervision of the Operations Manager and

got the opportunig to r.vork on various basic progl:amming in Data Anatytics

using Python.

Slie is a fast learner and quickly learned our s,vstem anc! organizational

culture. With her eagerness to learn, slie developed various skilis in corporate

culture while rvorking with us.

We wish her the best of luck in all his luture endeal,ors.

ri\

Ii-egards,

. Padmakar Sawane

;t Iso \3
E Igcot:zolsf 1

Bit Electronic System Baramati

p admakar @,bitelectron i c sy stem. com

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand, s

Baramati , Dist'Pune Mob : 97678905601 8767300565
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Ref: - BES/Intern l3t-zAZAZz Date 31/081?:022

CERTIFICATE

It is to oertiS/ that Miss. Surekha Sidraya Koli has co1'npleted Vocational

Training w'ith Bit Electronic System Baramati, from L6th August2022 to 30th

August 2022

SIT e rvorked under the direct supen ision of the Operations Manager and

got the oppofiunity to work on various basic programming in Ilata Analytics

using Python.

She is a fast learner and quickly learned <iur s.vstem and organizational

culture. With her eagerness to learn, she devetroped various skills in eorporate

culture u,hile working with us.

We wish her the best of luck in all his future endeavors.

Regards,

Padmakar Sawane

. Director

Bit Electronic System Baramati

p admakar @bitelectron i c sy stem. com

'{(^:xX
J \eG01:2atq *

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand, s

Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 9767890560 I 8767300565
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Ref: - B ES/l ntern/31/ B f 7:A22 Datc 31/0812022

CERTIFICATE

It is to cefii$/ that Miss Snehal Sanjay Kore has completed

Vocational 'Iraining with Bit Electronic System Baramati, from

16th August2022 to 30th August 2022

She r.vor*ed under the direct supervisiur of the Operatic'rns Manager and

got the opportunif to r.r,ork on various basic programming in Data ,Analyties

using Python.

She is a fast leamer and quickly learned our system and organizational

culfure. With her eagerness to leaur, she developed variaus skills in borporate

culture rvhile rvorking with us.

We rvish her the best of h-rck in all his future endeavors.

Regards.

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

Director

Bit Electronic System Baramati

p adm akar @bitelectron icsy stem. com

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stffi,
Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 97678905601 8767300565
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Ref: - BEs/!ntern t31lbt2o22 Date 31/S812823

CERTIFICATE

It is to certify that Miss Snehal Ramesh Lengare has completed

Vocational Training with Bit Electnonic System Bararnati, lrom

16th August2022 to 30tr'August 2022

She worked under the direct supen,ision of the Operations Manager and

got the opportunity to rvork on varicus basic programming in.4rduino-IoT.

She is a last leamer and quickly leamed our system aud organizational

culture. With her eagerness to learn. she developed various skills irl corporate

culture while r.r,orking with us.

We wish her the best of luck in all his l'uture endeavors.

?

Regards,

Mr. Padmdkar Sdwane

I)irector

Bit E,lectronic System Baramati

p admakar @bitelectron i c sy stem. com

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand, s

Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 9767890560 I 8767300565
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Ref: - BEs/lntern l31lL9l2u22 Date 31/081287,2

CERTIFICATE

It is to certif,'that Miss. Nikita Bandu Lohar has completed Vocational

Training with Bit Electronic System Baramati, fiom 16th August2022 to 30tr'

August 2022

She worked under the direct supervision of the Operatiorrs Manager and

got the opportunitv to rvork on various basic programming in Data Analytics

using Python.

She is a fast learner and quickly learned our s,vstem ancl organizational

culture. With her eagerness to leam, she developed various skills in corponate

culture while working with us.

We wish her the best of luck in all his future endeal'ors.

ri\ 

Regards,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

. Director

4'KS
frf^^^l?g^.)g
| \seorrzor

Bit Electronic System Baramati

p admakar @bitelectron i c sy stem. com

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST standl

Baramati, Dist-Pune Mob : 9767890560 18767300565
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BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
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web : www.bitelectronicsystem.com Email : info@bitlectronicsystem.com

Ref: - BEs/lntern BIB t?022
Date 31/S8 t202"

CERTIEICATE

Itistocertib.thatMissSandhyaraniKhanduMaskehascompleted

VocationalT.rainingwithBitElectronicSystemBararnati.,fiom
L6th Augu st2}22 to 30th August 2022

Shewor:keclunderthedirectsuperuisitlrroftheoperationsManagerand

gottheoppofiunitytoworkonvariousbasicprogramminginDataAnalyties

using PYthon.

She is a fast leamer ancl quickl'v lear:ned our

culture. With her eagerRess to lealt' she developed

culture while working rvith us'

We wish her the best of h'rck in all his future endeavors'

?;

Regards.

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

Director

Rit Electronic SYstem Baramatt

systenr and orgernizational

various skills in corPorate

@'KSi( rso \Ei (scoiliol,r,l:Z

aMc
p admakar(D,b itel ectronicsy stem' co m

!#ot'nu'' 
Behind Sr stahd'

Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 9767890560 I 5767300565
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Reft - BEs/lntern tslltttzOzZ Date 31108{2*22

CERTIFICATE

It is to certi$, that Miss Pranali Ravindra Misal has completed

Vocational Training with Bit Electrouic Systern Bar*rnati, fr*m

16th August2022 to 30th August 2022

She worked under the direct supen ision of the Operations Manager and

got the opportrurity to work on various basic programrting in Arduino-IoT.

She is a fast learner and quickl3r learned otu system and organizational

culture. With her eagerness to leam. she deveioped various skills in corporate

culture r.vhile r,r,orhing with us.

We r.r,ish her the best of luck in all his fr-rture endeavors.

Regards.

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

Director

Bit Electronic System Baramati

p adm akar (d,brtele ctron i c sy st em . c o m

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand, e

, Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob :9767890560 I 8767300565

t

@1qd,{ rrn\
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Reg.No.MAHAS2019A0217 

Rudra Infotech 

Certificate 
This Certificate is awarded to 

r./iss. egha Mohite 
has successfully completed the Wocational Training in Full Stack Development 

using P5P. 
Duration from 16th August to 30th August 2022. udra 

lao apu 
Date :01/09/2022 Makarand Buddhe 

Place : Solapur (Managing Director) 
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Experience the Automation....

BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
AN ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Ttaining Institute

Web : www.bitelectronicsystem.com Email : info@bitlectronicsystem.com

Ref: - BE5/lntern tSlltl tzlLz Date 31/081?,*22

CERTIFICATE

It is to certift that Miss Vanita Manohar Randive has completed

Vocational 'I'raining r.r,ith Bit Electronic Systern Baramati, frorn

16tr'August2022 to 30th August 2022

She r.vorked under the direct supervision of the Operations Manager and

got the opportunity to work on varions basic programming in Data Analytics

using Python.

She is a tirst learner and quickly learned our systenr and organir.ational

culture. With her eagerness to learn, she developed various skills in corporate

culture u,hile working rvith us.

We ivish her the best o1'h-rck in all his future endeavors.

Regards.

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

. Director
Bit Electronic System Baramati

p adm akar @bitelectronicsy stem. co m

Bit Electronic System, Offrce No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand,

Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 976:7890560 I 8767300565



ATCS Works: Corporate: 
Safe Air House, 2 Floor, 

Ramtekadi tndustrial Area, Hadapsar, 
Pune-411013. Tel.: +91 020 2081000Pune, Maharashtra-411 041. 

Sr. No. 52, Pasalkar Chowk, Sinhagad Road, 

Near Nahata Sports Complex, Vadgaon Budruk, 

ASSURE THERMAL ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLP 

Date: 03.03.2022

To whom soever it may concern 

This is to certify that Ms. Pooja Sunil Ronge is a student of SVERI's College of Engineering,
Pandharpur. has successfully completed a 15-day HTML and CSS technology training 

programme from August 20 to September 3, 2022. 

During the period of the training program, we found her sincere, obedient, and hardworking. We 

wish her all the best in her future endeavors. 

Yours faithfully,

Soluto 
Mr. Ajay Telang 
Managing Director 



Reg.No.MAHAS2019A0217 

Rudra Infotech 

Certificate 
This Certificate is awarbed to 

r./iss. Samrubbhi Santosh Sakhare 
has successfully completeb the Vocational Training in Full Stack Development 

1sing P5P. 
Duration from 16th August to 30th August 2022. 

Info Rudrs 

olapu Date:01/09/2022 Makarand Buddne 

Place: Solapur (Managing Director) REDMI NOTE 9 PR0 

SAM 3 2022/9/19 234 
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Ref: - BES/Intern 81lzgl2o22
Date 31/0812fi22

CERTIFICATE

it is to certily rhat Miss. Ayesha Faffiaj Sayryad l-ras completed

Vocational Training with Bit Electronic System Baramati' front L6th August

2022to3Oth August2022

she worked under the direct supen,ision of the operatior"rs Manager and

got the opportunity to lvork on various basic programming in Data Anal;rtics

using Python.

she is a fast learner and quicklS' learned our system and organizational

culture. With her eagerness to learn, she cleveloped various skills in corporate

culture while rvorking u'ith us'

Wewishlrerthebestofluckinallhisfutureendeavors.

llegards,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

Director

Bit Electronic SYstem Baramati

p adm akar @bitelectron icsy stem' com

{( rso \t

ii#ifi;,T;T l*111T; u:.'' :''' 
B ehind Sr stand'
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Experienc€ the Automation....

BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
AN ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Tlaining Institute

Web : www.bitelectronicsystem.com Email : info@bitlectronicsystem.com

Ref: - BES/tntern t3llzagg22 Date 31/0812022"

CERTIFICATE

It is to certily that Miss. Maheshvari Kamlakr ShirkePatil has

completed Vocational Training rx.,ith Bit Electronic System Baramati, liom

16th August2022 to 30th August 2022

She worked under the direct supen'ision of the Operations Manager and

got the opporfunity to rvork on various basic programming in Data Analytics

using Python.

She is a fast learner and quickly learned our system ancl organizational

culture. With her eagerness to learn, she developed various shills in corporate

culture while working rn ith us.

We wish her the best of luck in all his lirture endeal,ors.

I{egards,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

. Director
Bit Electronic System Baramati

padmakar(EbiteIectronicsy stem. com

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand,

Baramati, Dist-Pune Mob : 9767890560 I 8767300565



Experience the Automation....

BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
AN ISO 9001 :201b Certified Tlaining Institute

web : www.bitelectronicsystem.com Email :.info@bitrectronicsystem.com
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;

l

Ref: - BEs/tntern gJ IdZAZZ Date 3J/0B tZ$Zz

CERTIFICATE

It is to cerlily that Miss. Asma Javed ramboli has completeri vocational
Training with Bit Electronic System Baramati, fiom 16th Augu st 2022to 30th
August 2022

She worked under the direct supen'ision of the operations Manager ancl
got the opportunity to work on various basic programming in Data Analytics
using Python.

She is a fast learner and quickly learnecl our system arcl organ izational
culture' with her eagerness to learn, she cleveloped various skills in corporate
culture while r.vorking with us.

we wish her the best of luck in ail his future endeavors.

Ilegards,
Mr. Padmakar Sawane

. Director
Bit Electronic System Baramati

p adm akar @bitelectron i c sy stem. com

';

?

Bit Electronic System, oflice No-09 , Sukh-Shanti complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand,
Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 9767g90560 I g767300565
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BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
AN ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Tlaining Institute

Web : www.bitelectronicsystem.com Email : info@bitlectronicsystem.com

ELECTEONIC
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Ref: - BES/lnternl31ll1 lZO22 Date 31/0812422

CERTIFICATE

It is to certify that Miss. Shreya Hanumant Wakade has cornpleted

Vocational Training rvith Bit Electronic System Baramati, from 16th August

2022 to 30th August2022

She rryorked under the direct supervision of the Operations Manager and

got the opportunity to work on various basic prograrnrning in Data Anal.vtics

using Python.

She is a fast learner and quickly learned our system ancl organi;lational

culture. With her eagerness to leam, she developed various skills in corporate

culture while working with us.

We wish her the best of luck in all his future endeavors.

Regards,

Padmakar Sawane

. Director

Bit Electronic System Baramati

p adm akar @,bitele ctron i c sy st em . c o m

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand,

Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 9767890560 I 8767300565
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Expenence the Automation....

BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
AN ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Training Institute

Web : www.bitelectronicsystem.com Email : info@bitlectronicsystem.com

Ref: - BES/lntern l3tlL lZA22 Date 31/08124?,?.

CERTIFICATE

It is to certify that Mr. Rohan Kakasaheb Chougule has completecl

Vocational Training with Bit Electronic System Baramati, from 16th August

2022 to 30th August2022

He worked under the direct supervision cf the Operations Manager and got

the opportuniq, to work on various basic programming in Data Analyties using

Python.

I{e is a fast learner and quickly learned our s3rstern and orgar:izational

culture. With his eagelness to learn, he cleveloped various skills in corporate

culture N,hile w'orking with us.

We wish him the best of lurck in all his future endeavors.

Regards.

Mr. Padmakar Sawane
' Director

Bit Electronic System Baramati

padmakar@,bitelectronicsy stem.com

M

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Bphind ST stand,

Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 9767890560 I 8767300565



 





 



 





Reg.No.MAHAS2019A0217 

Rudra Infotech 

Certificate 
This Qertificate is awarded to 

Mr.Miss. Ganesh Sanjay Kshirsagar 
has successfully completed the Vocational Training in Full Stack Development 

using P5P. 
Duration from 16th August to 30th Auqust 2022. 

Rudre Info Tech 

Proprietor 

Makarand Buddhe Date :01/09/2022 

Place:Solapur (Managing Director) 
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Experience the Automation

BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
AN ISO 9001 : 201b Certified T?aining Institute

web : www.bitelectronicsystem.com Email : info@bitrectronicsystem.com

Ref: - BES/tntern BllZnAZz Date 31/08t2fi22

CERTIFICATE

It is to certify that Mr. shriniwas sukhadev Mane .has completecl
vocational Training with Bit Electronic system Baramati, from l6th August
2022 to 30th August2022

He worked under the direct supervision of the operations Manag*r and gct
the opportunitv to r'vork on various basic programming in Data Analytics *sing
Python.

He is a fast learner and quickly learned our systern and organizational
culture' with his eagerness to learn, he developed various skills in corporate
culture while working u,ith us.

we wish him the best of luck in all his future endeavors.

I{egards,

Mr. Padrnakar Sawane

Director
Bit Electronic System Baramati

p adm akar @bitelectron i csy stem. com

rY',*X
I[gcoiHo's)i

Bit Electronic System, office No-09 , Sukh-Shanti complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind sr stana,
Baramati , Dist-pune Mob : 9767990560 I g767300565
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;I-BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTE
AN ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Training Institute

Web : www.bitelectronicsystem.com Email : info(@bitlectronicsystem.com

Ref: - BES/Intern 871-fn\22 Date 31/0812A22

CERTIFICATE

It is to certi4l that Mr. Dnyaneshwar Narayan Mhetre has completed

Vocational Training with Bit Electronic System Baramati, from 16th August

2022 to 30th August2022

He worked under the direct superv'ision of the Operat.ior:s Manager and got

the opportunir,v- to work on various basic programming in Data Analytics using

Python.

FIe is a fast learner and quickly learned our systern and organizational

culture. With his eagerness to learn, lie developed various skiltrs in corporate

culture while working with us.

We wish him the best of luck in all his future endeavors"

';

ri\

Regards,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

Director
B it Electronic Sy ste m B ar amati

padmakar(@bitelectronicsy stem. com

,t

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand, 
s

Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 9767890560 I 8767300565



- eaTffi BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
AN ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Trainins Institute

Web : wwwbitelectronicsystem.com Emai[ : info@bitlectronicsystem.com

Ref: - BES/lntern BllS t?:o22 Date 31/08128?,2"

CERTIFICATE

it is to certify that Mr. Satnappa Shivaji Patil has completed Vccatior-ral

T'raining r.vith Bit Electronic System Baramati, from 16th August2022 to 30tr'

August 2022

IIe worked under the direct supervision of the Operations iVlanager and got

the opportunif-v* to work on variclus basic programming in Data Analytics using

Python.

He is a fast learner and quickl,v learned our s,vstetn and orgar:rizirtional

culture. With his eagerness to learn, he developed various skills in corporate

culture while lvorking lr,ith us.

We wish him the best of luck in all his future endeavors.

Regards,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

Director

Bit Electronic Svstem Baramati

,,,

padmakar(Ebitelectronicsy stem.com

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand, s

Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 9767890560 I 8767300565
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pletion 
This C

ertificate is presented to Snehal S
hivaji Kadam

 For successfully com
pleting the vocational 

Industrial training during the period 16
th August 2022 to 30

th August,2022. 
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uring this period she learned the H
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Experience the Automation....

BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
AN ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Tlaining Institute

Web : www.bitelectronicsystem.com Email : info@bitlectronicsystem.com

Ref: - BES/lntern tStfzotA$Zz Date 31/S812022

CERTIFICATE

It is to certify that Miss. Shruti Vitthal Kadlaskar has cclmpleted

Vocational Training with Bit Electronic System Baramati, fiom 16th August

2A22b 30th August2022

She u,orked under the direct supen,ision of the Operations Manager and

got the opportunity to rvork on various basic programming in Data .Analytics

using Python.

She is a fast learner and quickly learned our s,vstem ancl clrganizational

culture. With her eagerness to leam, she developed various skills in corporate

culture while working u,ith us.

We wish her the best of luck in all his future endeavcrs

,/49
Regards,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

. Director

Bit Electronic System Baramati
padmakar(@bitelectronicsy stem. com

Bit Electronic svstem' 
'rT:LX lkrl*,iffiI:r:#il'rt*T-?:?illT,ospital' 

Behind Sr stand' s



" EIITffi BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
AN ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Tlaining Institute

Web : www.bitelectronicsystem.com Email : info@bitlectronicsystem'com

Ref: - BES/lntern 131p5t2022 Date 31/0812fi22

CERTIFICATE

It is to certify that Miss Shruti Mukesh Kala has completed

Vocational T'raining with Eit Electronic Systern Bararnati, fiorn

L6th August2022 to 30th August 2022

She worked under the direct sLlperyision of the Operations Manager and

got the opportunity to work on various basic programming in Dat* Analytics

using Python.

She is a fast leamer and quickly learned our system and organizational

culture. With her eagerness to learn, she developed various skills in corporate

culture while i,vorking with us.

We wish her the best of h"rck irr all his 'luture endeavors

!i\ 
Regards.

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

Director

Bit Electronic System B'aramati

p adm akar @bitelectron ic sy stem. co m

Bit Electronic Svstem'tTl',LX 
,'3;,?-;i1iffii$?il'i;,)iTr?i111T!Tlospital' 

Behind Sr stand





Labs For Training, Development and Rescarch of VLSI and Embedded Systems 

Polphin 
Labs 

Training Kits | Development Boards Prototype Developmentj Technology Transfer
fntellectual Property Consultancyl 

www.dolphinlabs.in Pune: Second Floor, Malvika Arcade, Vetalbuva Chauk, Narhe, Pune-411041 

Mob.:727602051 19763714060 Emal: dolphinlabs17@gmail.com 

Ref. intern/2022-23/SVERI13 Date. 30/08/2022 

ToWhomsoever itmay concern 

This is to certify that Miss. Kulkarní Vaibhavi Mahesh from department of Electronics 

and Telecommunication Engineering Shri Vithal Education & Research Institute 

(SVER), Pandharpur is successfully completed Vocational Training in Dolphin Labs, 

Pune from 16/08/2022 to 30/08/2022. 

R We wish her the very best in all her future endeavors. 

Dolph2Mr. Chitafanjan Mahajan 

CEO, Dolphin Labs 

.aos 

Building Skilled Engineers for Future 



Labs For Training, Development and Rescarch of VLSI and Embedded Systems 

Polphin 
Labs 

Training Kits | Development Boards Prototype Developmentj Technology Transfer
fntellectual Property Consultancyl 

www.dolphinlabs.in Pune: Second Floor, Malvika Arcade, Vetalbuva Chauk, Narhe, Pune-411041 

Mob.:727602051 19763714060 Emal: dolphinlabs17@gmail.com 

Ref. intern/2022-23/SVERI13 Date. 30/08/2022 

ToWhomsoever itmay concern 

This is to certify that Miss. Kulkarní Vaibhavi Mahesh from department of Electronics 

and Telecommunication Engineering Shri Vithal Education & Research Institute 

(SVER), Pandharpur is successfully completed Vocational Training in Dolphin Labs, 

Pune from 16/08/2022 to 30/08/2022. 

R We wish her the very best in all her future endeavors. 

Dolph2Mr. Chitafanjan Mahajan 

CEO, Dolphin Labs 

.aos 

Building Skilled Engineers for Future 
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Cuainos Techuologies 
H-302, La Vida Loca, Pimple Saudagar, Pune- 41027 Email:Caainos@gmail.com, Phone: +97674066055 

Certificate Of Completion 
This Certificate is presented to Aishwarya Raghu Shinde For successfully completing the 

vocational Industrial training during the period 16h August 2022 to 30th August,2022. 

During this period she learned the Hardware Design Process using EDA tool and PCB assembly. 

For Caainos Technologies 

30th August, 2022 

Date Rajesh Bhalerao 

e 
601 Pune 
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EIIT BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
AN ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified taining lnstitute

Web : www.bitelectronicsystem.com Email :. info@bitlectronicsystem.com

ELECTRONIC
SYSTETrA

Experience the Automation...

Ref: - BES/Intern l3u3tt2il22 Date 31/08|2AZZ

CERTIFICATE

It is to cefiify that Mr. Shreyas Pramod Kamble has conlpleted

Vocational Training with Bit Electronic System Bararnati, from L6th August

2022 to 30th August2022

He worked under the direct supervisiorr of the Operaticns IVfanager ani! got

the opportuni[u to r,vork on various basic programming in Data Analytics using

Python.

FIe is a fast learner and quickly learned our s,vstem and organizational

culture. With his eagernsss to learn. he cieveloped various skills in eorporate

culture while working with us.

We r,r'ish him the best of luck in all his f'uture endeavors

ri\ 
Regards,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

Director

Bit Electronic System Baramati

p adm akar @brtelectron i c sy stem. co m

ffi:m
J [eG01:20

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand,

Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 976789A560 I 8767300565





1 / 1Scanner by Droid-Veda
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Experience the Automation....

BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
AN ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified taining Institute

Web : www.bitelectronicsystem.com Email : info@bitiectronicsystem.com

Ref: - BES/|ntern |UISzJZAZZ Date 31/0812A22

CERTIFICATE

It is to cerlify tliat Mr. Kunal Kakasaheb Korade has completecl

Vocational Training with Bit Electronic System Baramati, from l6th August
2022 to 30th August2022

IIe 'uvorked under the direct supervisicri of ttre Oper:aliurs fufanager arnd got

the opportunity to r,vork on various basic programming in Data Anatytics using

Python.

He is a fast learner and quickly learned our svstem and organizational

culture. With his eagelness to learn, he rleveloped various skills in corporate

culture while rvorking with us.

we wish him the trest of luck in all his future endeavors.

Regards,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

. Director
Bit Electronic System Baramati

p adm akar @bitelectronicsy stem. co m

ffur,J3
3 dv

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand,s

Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 9767890560 I 8767300565
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SVERI’s College of Engineering, Pandharpur 

Department of E&TC Engineering 

Sponsored Project  Record 
Academic Year:- 2022-2023 

 





tr

Cdahrcs tecfi,nohdes
H-3O2, La Vida Loca , Pimple Saudagar, Pune- 4tlO27

Email : Caainos@smail.com, Phone : +9L7674066055

To,

The Principal,

SVERI's College of Engineering,Pandharpur

Date:20.08.22

Suhject: Regarding sponsored project

Respected Sir,

With reference to above cited subject, Caainos Technologies. Pune conducted a meeting for
sponsored projects with final year studerats on 22.08.2022. The following projects listed below are

sponsored under MOU activity of SVERI's COE Pandharpur and Caainos Technologies. Pune for the

academic year2022-23.

Sr.No Project Student Name

I IoT Based Health Monitoring Device.

Ms. Deshmukh Vaishnavi Shardkar

Ms. Jadhav Akansha Anil
Ms. Sonar Trupti Govind

2
Power Generation from Foot Steps using Piezo

Sensor.

Ms. Atkale Shivani Ramdas

Ms. Bansode Ankita Annasaheb

Ms. Chavan Vaishnavi Sudhir

Thanking you.

Regards, !i\

Rajesh Bhalerao

Caainos Technologies,

Pune-411027

':

\sz
6FS
a\?&



ne Powertronics Pvt Ltd
Reg.Off- 8403, Karan Bella Vista, Sr.No 75l1,7512 , Pune-Solapur Road, Manjari, Pune-412307

To,

The Principal,
SVERI's College of Engineering, Pandharpur

Subject: Regarding sponsored project

Respected Sir,

With reference to above cited subject,Sunshine Power Electronics Pvt. Ltd. Pune

conducted a meeting for sponsored projects with final year students on 24.08.2022. The
following projects listed below are sponsored under MOU activity of SVERI's COE

Pandharpur and Sunshine Power Electronics Pvt. Ltd. Pune for the academic year 2022-23.

Thanking you.

TechnicaI Director,, "
Sunshine Powertronics Pr,.t. Ltd. Pune

Date:22.08.22

Sr.No Project Student Name

1

Development of Fish Monitoring System using IoT
for Aquaculture.

Ms. Walke Vaishnavi Digambar

Ms. Shelke Rutuja Sanjay

Ms. Devkule Aishwarya Appa

2
Water Quality Analysis and Smart water meter using

IoT.

Ms. Bharma Sakshitai Shivsharan

Ms. Gaddam Shefali Ajay

Ms. Lokare Arnruta Rajabhau

Te/- +91-8500018793, www.sunshinepowertronics.com, sunshinepowertronics@gmail.com



  
 

Caainos Technologies  

 



 

H-302, La Vida Loca , Pimple Saudagar,  Pune- 411027 

Email : Caainos@gmail.com, Phone : +917674066055 

 

● ● ● 

 

 

To,          Date: 27.03.23 

The Principal, 

SVERI’s College of Engineering,Pandharpur 

Subject: Project completion certificate. 

Respected Sir, 

 This is certified  that, students listed below has successfully completed a sponsored project titled 

“IoT Based Health Monitoring Device.” under MOU activity of SVERI’s COE Pandharpur and 

Caainos Technologies,Pune. 

1. Ms. Deshmukh Vaishnavi Shardkar  

2. Ms. Jadhav Akansha Anil  

3. Ms. Sonar Trupti Govind 

The student’s performance during project completion found satisfactory and we wish them all the best 

for their future. 

 

 

Thanking you. 

                           

 

    Regards, 

        Rajesh Bhalerao 

Caainos Technologies, 

Pune-411027 
 

 

 

 

 

 



  
 

Caainos Technologies  

 



 

H-302, La Vida Loca , Pimple Saudagar,  Pune- 411027 

Email : Caainos@gmail.com, Phone : +917674066055 

 

● ● ● 

 

 

To,          Date: 27.03.23 

The Principal, 

SVERI’s College of Engineering,Pandharpur 

Subject: Project completion certificate. 

Respected Sir, 

 This is certified  that, students listed below has successfully completed a sponsored project titled 

“Power Generation from Foot Steps using Piezo Sensor” under MOU activity of SVERI’s COE 

Pandharpur and Caainos Technologies,Pune. 

1. Ms. Atkale Shivani Ramdas  

2. Ms. Bansode Ankita Annasaheb  

3. Ms. Chavan Vaishnavi Sudhir 

The student’s performance during project completion found satisfactory and we wish them all the best 

for their future. 

Thanking you. 

                           

 

    Regards, 

        Rajesh Bhalerao 

Caainos Technologies, 

Pune-411027 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  
 

Caainos Technologies  

 



 

H-302, La Vida Loca , Pimple Saudagar,  Pune- 411027 

Email : Caainos@gmail.com, Phone : +917674066055 

 

● ● ● 

 

 

Date: 27.03.2023 

To, 

The Principal, 

SVERI’s College of Engineering, Pandharpur 

Subject: Project completion certificate. 

Respected Sir, 

 With reference to above cited subject,Caainos Technologies,Pune conducted a meeting for 

sponsored projects with final year students on 22.08.2022. The following projects listed below are 

sponsored under MOU activity of SVERI’s COE Pandharpur and Caainos Technologies, Pune. Students 

are performed well & completed their project in time for the academic year 2022-23. 

Sr.No Project Student Name 

1 IoT Based Health Monitoring Device. 

Ms. Deshmukh Vaishnavi Shardkar 

Ms. Jadhav Akansha Anil 

Ms. Sonar Trupti Govind 

2 
Power Generation from Foot Steps using Piezo 

Sensor. 

Ms. Atkale Shivani Ramdas 

Ms. Bansode Ankita Annasaheb 

Ms. Chavan Vaishnavi Sudhir 

 

Thanking you. 

                           

 

    Regards, 

        Rajesh Bhalerao 

Caainos Technologies, 

Pune-411027 
 



                                  Powertronics Pvt Ltd 
Reg.Off- B403, Karan Bella Vista, Sr.No 75/1,75/2 , Pune-Solapur Road, Manjari, Pune-412307 

 
 

 

 
Tel- +91-8600018793, www.sunshinepowertronics.com, sunshinepowertronics@gmail.com 

Date: 30/03/2023 

To, 

The Principal, 

SVERI’s College of Engineering, Pandharpur 

Subject: Project completion certificate 

 

Respected Sir, 

  This is certified that, students listed below has successfully completed a sponsored 

project titled “Development of Fish Monitoring System using IoT for Aquaculture.” 

under MOU activity of SVERI’s COE Pandharpur and Sunshine Power Electronics Pvt. Ltd. 

Pune. 

1. Ms. Walke Vaishnavi Digambar  

2. Ms. Shelke Rutuja Sanjay  

3. Ms. Devkule Aishwarya Appa 

The student’s performance during project completion found satisfactory and we wish them all 

the best for their future. 

 

 

Thanking you. 

 

                                                                                         Regards, 

(Mr. Ashwin Tayade) 

                                                       Technical Director 

             Sunshine Powertronics Pvt. Ltd. Pune 

 

 

 

 

 



                                  Powertronics Pvt Ltd 
Reg.Off- B403, Karan Bella Vista, Sr.No 75/1,75/2 , Pune-Solapur Road, Manjari, Pune-412307 

 
 

 

 
Tel- +91-8600018793, www.sunshinepowertronics.com, sunshinepowertronics@gmail.com 

Date: 30/03/2023 

To, 

The Principal, 

SVERI’s College of Engineering, Pandharpur 

Subject: Project completion certificate 

 

Respected Sir, 

  This is certified  that, students listed below has successfully completed a sponsored 

project titled “Water Quality Analysis and Smart water meter using IoT.” under MOU 

activity of SVERI’s COE Pandharpur and Sunshine Power Electronics Pvt. Ltd. Pune. 

1. Ms. Bharma Sakshitai Shivsharan  

2. Ms. Gaddam Shefali Ajay  

3. Ms. Lokare Amruta Rajabhau 

The student’s performance during project completion found satisfactory and we wish them all 

the best for their future. 

 

 

Thanking you. 

 

                                                                                         Regards, 

(Mr. Ashwin Tayade) 

                                                       Technical Director 

       Sunshine Powertronics Pvt. Ltd. Pune 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                  Powertronics Pvt Ltd 
Reg.Off- B403, Karan Bella Vista, Sr.No 75/1,75/2 , Pune-Solapur Road, Manjari, Pune-412307 

 
 

 

 
Tel- +91-8600018793, www.sunshinepowertronics.com, sunshinepowertronics@gmail.com 

Date: 30/03/2023 

To, 

The Principal, 

SVERI’s College of Engineering, Pandharpur 

Subject: Project completion certificate. 

Respected Sir, 

 With reference to above cited subject, Sunshine Power Electronics Pvt. Ltd. Pune 

conducted a meeting for sponsored projects with final year students on 21.06.2021. The 

following projects listed below are sponsored under MOU activity of SVERI’s COE 

Pandharpur and Sunshine Power Electronics Pvt. Ltd. Pune. Students are performed well & 

completed their project in time for the academic year 2022-23. 

Sr.No Project Student Name 

1 
Development of Fish Monitoring System using IoT 

for Aquaculture. 

Ms. Walke Vaishnavi Digambar 

Ms. Shelke Rutuja Sanjay 

Ms. Devkule Aishwarya Appa 

2 
Water Quality Analysis and Smart water meter using 

IoT. 

Ms. Bharma Sakshitai Shivsharan 

Ms. Gaddam Shefali Ajay 

Ms. Lokare Amruta Rajabhau 

 

Thanking you. 

 

                    Regards, 

 (Mr. Ashwin Tayade) 

                                                      Technical Director 

                     Sunshine Powertronics Pvt. Ltd. Pune 

http://sr.no/
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To whomsoever it mav concern

This is to certify that Mr. shinde Rushikesh Madhukar from department of
Electrical Engineering Shrl Vithal Educatlon & Research lnstitute {SVERI},
Pandharpur is successfully completed Vocational Training in Dolphin labs, Pune
I r o m t6 / OB / 2o2? to ?O I 08/ 2022.

We wish her the very best in all her future endeavors.
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SVERI’s  

College of Engineering, Pandharpur 

Department of Electrical Engineering 
 

Final Year B.Tech. Project Record 
 

Academic Year:- 2022-2023 







































 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SVERI’s  

College of Engineering, Pandharpur 

Department of Electrical Engineering 
 

Third Year B.Tech Mini-Project Record 
 

Academic Year:- 2022-2023 



























 

 

SVERI’s  

College of Engineering, Pandharpur 

Department of Computer Science and 
Engineering 

 
Vocational Industrial Training Record 

 
Academic Year:- 2022-2023 











201, Panhale House, 

Moseswadi, Wadaonsheri, 

Pune -411014 

Date: 02-09-2022 
 
 
 
 
 

Subject: Short internship (vocational training) for a project study on 'Angular JS Technology'. 
 
 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 
 
 

This is to certify that Ms. Aishwarya Mahadeo Kokare, a student of B.Tech (Computer Science & 
Engineering) at SVERI College of Engineering, Pandharpur worked under our company supervision during 
her vocational training in our organization from 15/8/2022 to 30/8/2022. 
 
She has been assigned a project study on 'Angular JS Technology'. In course of the training, she showed a 
very positive attitude towards the attainment of the training objective. 
 
We wish her a bright and successful career. 
 
 

Avadhut More, 

CTO & Associate Director 

Xabit Infotech Private Limited 



Prasad Thorat

has successfully completed an 8-week online training on Web Development. The training consisted of HTML, 
CSS, Bootstrap, DBMS, PHP, JS, React, and Final Project modules. 

In the final assessment, Prasad scored 50% marks. 
We wish Prasad all the best for future endeavours.

Date of certification: 2022-08-30 Certificate no. : 696B5627-6E4E-14E9-7DE9-B0F54553FBA0

For certificate authentication, please visit https://trainings.internshala.com/verify_certificate

https://trainings.internshala.com/verify_certificate?certificate_number=696B5627-6E4E-14E9-7DE9-B0F54553FBA0


StanceCode Technology 
CIN: U74999PN2018PTC174915 

 
 

 

Date: 3rd Sept 2022 

 
 
 

To whom so ever it may concern 
 
 
 
 
 

This is to certify that Ms. Poonam Vilas Patole a student of SVERI's College of 

Engineering, Pandharpur has successfully completed 15 days training program on 

HTML and CSS technology from 20th Aug 2022 to 3rd Sept 2022. 

During the period of training program, we found h e r  sincere, obedient and 

hardworking. We wish her all the best for her future endeavors. 

 
 
 

Yours faithfully, 

  

 
Mr. Indrajeet Bhagwat 

Manager HR 

 
 
 
 

 

StanceCode Technology Private Limited 
Office Address: Office No-1 |Floor-3 |Ganraj Residency |Lane No-2 |Swati Park |Baner |Pune-45  



Dinesh Jadhav

Machine Learning

18th Aug 2022

Cert ificate code : 3704074
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Abstract 

 

 
A Single Page Application (SPA) is a web application architecture that has gained prominence in 

recent years due to its ability to deliver seamless and responsive user experiences. Unlike traditional 

multi-page applications, SPAs load a single HTML page initially and dynamically update the content 

as users interact with the application, typically using JavaScript frameworks like React, Angular, or 

Vue.js. This approach reduces the need for full-page reloads, resulting in faster load times and a more 

fluid user experience. 

In this abstract, we explore the key characteristics and advantages of SPAs, such as improved 

performance, enhanced user engagement, and the ability to create highly interactive web applications. 

We also discuss the challenges and considerations associated with building SPAs, including search 

engine optimization (SEO) concerns and the need for efficient state management. 

Additionally, we examine real-world use cases where SPAs have proven to be particularly effective, 

such as social media platforms, online marketplaces, and collaborative web applications. We also delve 

into the role of APIs (Application Programming Interfaces) in facilitating data retrieval and 

communication in SPAs. 
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Introduction 

 

 
In the ever-evolving landscape of web development, user experience has emerged as a paramount 

concern. Users now expect web applications to be not only functional but also highly responsive, 

providing a seamless and engaging interface. This demand has led to the rise of Single Page 

Applications (SPAs), a transformative architectural approach that has redefined the way we interact 

with web content. 

A Single Page Application is a pioneering web application design pattern that has gained significant 

prominence in recent years. Unlike traditional multi-page websites, which load separate HTML pages 

for each interaction, SPAs load a single HTML page initially and then dynamically update its content 

as users interact with the application. This dynamic behavior is typically achieved using JavaScript 

frameworks like React, Angular, or Vue.js, which handle the heavy lifting of rendering and managing 

content changes. 

The fundamental concept behind SPAs is to deliver a more fluid and responsive user experience. By 

minimizing the need for full-page reloads, SPAs significantly reduce loading times, making 

interactions with the application feel almost instantaneous. This approach not only enhances user 

engagement but also offers a more app-like feel, akin to native mobile applications. 

In this exploration of Single Page Applications, we will delve deeper into the key characteristics that 

define SPAs, their advantages, and the challenges they pose. We will also examine the real-world 

applications where SPAs excel, showcasing their adaptability and effectiveness in various contexts. 
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Need of Topic: 

 

 
1. Definition and Core Concept: 

 Explain what a Single Page Application (SPA) is. 

 Highlight the primary concept of loading a single HTML page initially and updating its content 

dynamically without full-page reloads. 

 Emphasize the role of JavaScript frameworks in SPA development, such as React, Angular, or 

Vue.js. 

2. Advantages of SPAs: 

 Discuss the benefits of SPAs, including improved user experience, reduced page loading times, 

and enhanced interactivity. 

 Explain how SPAs provide a more app-like feel and can work well on both desktop and mobile 

devices. 

 Explore the advantages of client-side rendering and its impact on performance. 

3. Challenges and Considerations: 

 Address the challenges associated with SPAs, such as search engine optimization (SEO) 

difficulties due to limited initial server-side rendering. 

 Explain the need for efficient state management to handle complex user interfaces and maintain 

data consistency. 

 Discuss the potential issues related to browser history and bookmarking in SPAs. 

4. Architecture and Components: 

 Describe the architecture of SPAs, which typically consists of a single HTML file, JavaScript for 

dynamic content, and APIs for data retrieval. 

 Explain the role of routing in SPAs and how it enables navigation within the application without 

triggering full-page reloads. 

 Discuss the use of components or modules to organize and modularize the application's code. 

5. Real-World Use Cases: 

 Provide examples of industries or applications where SPAs are particularly effective, such as 

social media platforms, online marketplaces, and collaborative tools. 

 Showcase how SPAs enhance user experiences in these contexts and contribute to user 

engagement.
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Problem Definition: 

Traditional multi-page web applications often suffer from slower load times, less responsive user 

interfaces, and a disjointed user experience due to frequent page reloads. Inefficient use of network 

resources, increased server load, and complex state management can hinder the development and 

maintenance of such applications. Therefore, there is a need for an alternative web application 

architecture that optimizes user experience, enhances performance, and simplifies development 

 
Objectives: 

 
1. Enhanced User Experience: SPAs aim to provide a more seamless and responsive user experience 

by eliminating full-page reloads. Users can navigate within the application without interruption, 

akin to a native app, leading to increased engagement and satisfaction. 

2. Improved Performance: One of the primary objectives of SPAs is to reduce loading times. By 

loading a single HTML page initially and dynamically updating content as needed, SPAs minimize 

the need to fetch and render entire pages. This results in faster load times and smoother 

interactions. 

3. Interactivity: SPAs enable high levels of interactivity by efficiently managing the application state 

on the client side. This allows for real-time updates, dynamic content changes, and a fluid user 

interface, which is especially valuable for modern web applications. 

4. Efficient Resource Usage: SPAs optimize the use of network resources by fetching only the data 

required for a specific interaction. This minimizes unnecessary data transfer and server requests, 

reducing operational costs and enhancing scalability. 

5. Simplified Development: SPAs often leverage JavaScript frameworks like React, Angular, or 

Vue.js to facilitate development. These frameworks provide tools and patterns for building 

complex user interfaces and managing application logic, simplifying the development process. 

6. State Management: SPAs prioritize effective state management, making it easier to handle and 

synchronize application data and user interactions. This leads to a more predictable and 

maintainable codebase. 

7. Cross-Platform Compatibility: SPAs are designed to work seamlessly on various devices and 

screen sizes, making them suitable for both desktop and mobile applications. They adapt to 

different platforms, offering a consistent experience. 

8. SEO Improvement (When Addressed): Although SPAs present SEO challenges by default, one of 

the objectives is to implement strategies to address these challenges. Techniques such as server-

side rendering (SSR) or pre-rendering can be employed to improve search engine discoverability. 

9. Enabling Complex User Interfaces: SPAs are well-suited for applications with complex user 

interfaces, such as interactive dashboards, real-time collaboration tools, and multimedia-rich 

content platforms. 

10. Progressive Web App (PWA) Features: SPAs can be extended to include PWA features, such as 

offline access, push notifications, and installation prompts, enhancing the overall user experience 

and accessibility. 

11. Adaptability: As technology evolves, SPAs are adaptable to incorporate emerging trends and 

technologies, ensuring that web applications remain competitive and up-to-date.
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Scope of Topic: 

 

 
In the future, we intend to make the device check more parameters and also to provide the 

necessary equipment to maintain proper health of Pets 

1. Architectural Concepts: 

 Detailed examination of the architectural principles underlying SPAs, including client-side 

rendering, asynchronous data loading, and the use of JavaScript frameworks. 

2. Key Technologies: 

 Exploration of the essential technologies and tools used in SPA development, such as React, 

Angular, Vue.js, Webpack, and Babel. 

3. Advantages and Benefits: 

 In-depth analysis of the advantages offered by SPAs, including improved user experience, 

enhanced performance, and efficient resource utilization. 

4. Challenges and Considerations: 

 Discussion of the challenges associated with SPAs, such as SEO issues, state management 

complexities, and navigation and bookmarking concerns. 

5. User Experience (UX): 

 Focus on how SPAs impact user experience, with an emphasis on smooth interactions, real-time 

updates, and responsive design. 

6. Development Techniques: 

 Explanation of development techniques specific to SPAs, including client-side routing, lazy 

loading, and code splitting. 

7. State Management: 

 Examination of state management approaches and libraries used to maintain and synchronize data 

and user interactions in SPAs. 

8. SEO Strategies: 

 Strategies and methods to address SEO challenges in SPAs, including server-side rendering (SSR), 

pre-rendering, and best practices for optimizing search engine discoverability. 
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Applications 

 

 

 
Single Page Applications (SPAs) have found a wide range of applications across various industries 

and use cases. Their ability to provide a seamless and interactive user experience, reduce page 

loading times, and simplify development makes them suitable for numerous scenarios. Here are 

some prominent applications of SPAs: 

1. E-commerce Websites: 

 SPAs are commonly used in e-commerce platforms to provide users with a smooth shopping 

experience. Real-time product updates, instant filtering, and quick checkout processes enhance user 

engagement and increase sales. 

2. Social Media Platforms: 

 Social media sites, such as Facebook and Twitter, use SPAs to deliver a responsive and dynamic 

user interface. Features like real-time notifications, content feeds, and chat applications benefit from 

SPA architecture. 

3. Content Management Systems (CMS): 

 Content-rich websites and blogs benefit from SPAs to create dynamic and responsive user 

interfaces. SPAs help load articles, images, and videos quickly while providing a seamless browsing 

experience. 

4. Collaborative Tools: 

 Collaboration and project management tools, like Trello and Asana, use SPAs to facilitate real-time 

updates, smooth task management, and instant messaging between team members. 

5. Dashboard and Analytics Platforms: 

 Data visualization and analytics dashboards leverage SPA architecture to provide users with 

interactive and real-time insights. Users can customize views and interact with data dynamically. 

6. Travel and Booking Websites: 

 Travel and booking platforms employ SPAs to enable users to search for flights, hotels, and 

activities with real-time availability updates, filtering options, and instant booking confirmations. 

7. Gaming Websites and Apps: 

 Online gaming platforms use SPAs to create immersive gaming experiences by rendering game 

interfaces and connecting players in real time. 

8. Real Estate Listings: 

 Real estate websites utilize SPAs to provide interactive maps, property listings, and filtering 

options, allowing users to explore properties seamlessly. 

9. Financial Applications: 

 Banking and financial institutions use SPAs to offer features like account balance updates, 

transaction histories, and interactive financial planning tools. 

10. Learning Management Systems (LMS): 

 Educational platforms and LMS applications use SPAs to provide students with interactive course 

materials, quizzes, and progress tracking. 

11. Weather and Forecasting Apps: 

 Weather apps employ SPAs to deliver real-time weather updates, interactive maps, and forecasts 
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This is Certify That Miss. Sanskruti Sanjay Kadam have successfully completed their internship as a UI Designer 

(HTML, CSS and Basic JavaScript). She has been working in our organization as a ‘UI Designer’ from 1/10/2022 to 

30/10/2022. 

She has done an excellent job and she has always been on time and professional during her tenure here. We 

found her competent and active with sincerity and determination.  

We wish her all the very best in all her future endeavours. 

 
Yours faithfully, 

 
For Infinity Plus Web Solutions 

 
 
 

 
Akshada Patil                                                                                                                               Sanskruti Sanjay Kadam 
Authorized Signatory                                                                                                                  Name and Signature 
 
 

 
 
 
 





 

THIS CERTIFICATE IS AWARDED BY 

EDULADE TECHNOLOGIES TO 

           MUSTKEEM MAHAMADHANIF BARASKAR  
FOR BUILDING AN APP ON CROSS PLATFORM TECHNOLOGY USING FLUTTER FROM 

11- AUG-2022 TILL 31-AUG-2022. HIS PERFORMANCE IN THE PROJECT WAS 

EXCEPTIONAL. WE WISH HIM ALL THE BEST FOR FUTURE. 

 

      
                       

     Authorized Signatory        Company Seal  

     Date: 31-aug-2022 



 

THIS CERTIFICATE IS AWARDED BY 

EDULADE TECHNOLOGIES TO 

                       AKSHAY VILAS CHAVAN  
FOR BUILDING AN APP ON CROSS PLATFORM TECHNOLOGY USING FLUTTER FROM 

11- AUG-2022 TILL 31-AUG-2022. HIS PERFORMANCE IN THE PROJECT WAS 

EXCEPTIONAL. WE WISH HIM ALL THE BEST FOR FUTURE. 

 

      
                       

     Authorized Signatory        Company Seal  

     Date: 31-aug-2022 



 
 

THIS CERTIFICATE IS AWARDED BY 

EDULADE TECHNOLOGIES TO  

PRAVIN SAMBHAJI HARALKAR 

FOR BUILDING AN APP ON CROSS PLATFORM TECHNOLOGY USING FLUTTER FROM 

11- AUG-2022 TILL 31-AUG-2022. HIS PERFORMANCE IN THE PROJECT WAS 

EXCEPTIONAL. WE WISH HIM ALL THE BEST FOR FUTURE. 
 

 
 

 

 

 

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY COMPANY SEAL 

DATE: 31-AUG-2022 



Jjau IT Solution &Services Ope Pvt LudS, 
www.3staritsolution.com 

3 Star IT Solution & Services 
Simple Solutlon For Complex Connection. CINU74999PN2013OFCI7Ui22 

01 Sep 2022 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

This 1s Certily That Saukruti epchund Iadhav. Have Successfuly 
Completed There Intermship on Web Desiging(JavaScript) Technology under 
Membership of My Fim Dated From 15/08/2022 to 30/08/2022 during the 

Academy Year 2022-2022 

During His/her Training Tenure with Jijau Software's, Satara. We Found Him/her 

Self-Motivated, Sincere, And Talented and a Hardworking Individual. We Wish 
Him/her All the Very Best In His/her Future Endeavours. 

Place: Molacha Odha, Satara. 

Sincerely, 

Rohit Bhole 
Director 

Jijau IT' Solution & Services OPC Pt, Ltd. 

Seices With the signature below, I accept this Internship Letter/ 

ar Saud ns/ 

Name (Sanskruti jadhav) ate Sataa 

Molacha Odha.26 Sambhajinagar Medha 
Road Behind Jayka Hotel, Satara 415001. 

91 9665713423/+91 9960599437 

|3staritsolution@gmail.com 
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JyaulT Salation &rServicn Ope Pv.LdS www.3sariktolutionco 
3 Star IT Solution & Services 

Simple Soluflon Foricomplex connectlon. 
CINUZ4000PNROINOIRCITI 

01 Sep 2022 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

This Is Certify That Pragati Shankar zovo. Have Succesfully 

Completed There Internship on Web Desiging(Javaaeript) Technology under 
Membership of My Firm Dated From 15/08/2022 to 30/08/2022 during the 
Academy Year 2022-2022 

During His/her Training Tenure with Jijau Software's, Satara. We Found Him/her 

Self-Motivated, Sincere, And Talented and a Hardworking Individual. We Wish 
Him/her All the Very Best In His/her Future Endeavours. 

Place: Molacha Odha, Satara. 

Sincerely, 

Rohit Bhole 
Director 

Jijau IT Solution & Services OPC Pvt, Ltd. 

Sorvices O 
With the signature below, I accept this Internship Letter. 

on&S 

i if Solutions 

Name (Pragati Gove) Date 
ulara 

-9196657134239 9960599437 Molacha Odha,26 Sambhajinagar.Medha 
Road, Behind Jayka Hotel.Satara 415001 3staritsolution@gmnaili.com 





01st Sep 2022 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

This Is Certify That i daifa Fayaj Patel. Have Successfully Completed 
There Internship on Web Desiging(JavaScript) Technology under Membership of 
My Firm Dated From 15/08/2022 to 30/08/2022 during the Academy Year 2022-
2022 

During His/her Training Tenure with Jijau Software's, Satara. We Found Him/her 
Self-Motivated, Sincere, And Talented and a Hardworking Individual. We Wish 

Him/her All the Very Best In His/her Future Endeavours. 

Place: Molacha Odha, Satara. 

Sincerely, 

Rohit Bhole 
Director 

Jijau IT Solution & Services OPC Pvt, Ltd. 

With the signature below, I accept this Internship Letter. 
olutin Service services O 

9/ 

Date Name (Saifa Patel) Sa 
x S,P 

vices O 



· nco •tsoJu t10 · 
J1Jou ITSoluUoa ~...tc.()pc l'n.ud."S. ~.www.3stan 

3 Star IT Solution & Services8 -

Simple Soluf\bn For Complex Connection ..... . ,r-JY::#!MJl8()!'CIT71~ CNIJ74 • 

O I" Sep 2022 

TO WUOM IT MAY CONCERN 

This ls Certify That~ d~• d/iw,,ji ;/"ule. Have Successfully 

Complt:ted There Internship on Web Dcs.iging(JavaScript) Technology under 

Membership of My Finn Dated from 15/08/2022 to 30/08/2022 during the 
Academy Year 2022-2022 

During His/her Training Tenure with Jijau Software's, Satara. We Found Him/her 

Self-Motivated, Sincere, And Talented and a Hardworking Individual. We Wish 

Him/her All the Very Best In His/her Future Endeavours. 

Place: Molacha Odha, Satara. 

Sincerely, 

Rohit Bhole 
Director 

,Jijuu IT Solution & Sen ices OPC I'\ t, Ltd. 

With lhe signature below, I accept Uus lntc 

Name (Sanclhyu Tule) 

i,.:oiJd:J Odha.26 Sambha)nagar,Medna 

Road.Behind Jayka Hotel.Satar a 415001. 

-91 9665713423 I -91 9960S99437 

3staritsolution@gmail.com 





 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

THIS CERTIFICATE IS PROUDLY PRESENTED TO 

 

         Kiran Anand Lokhande 
 
 

has successfully undergone Industrial Program on Machine Learning 

from Fox Trading from 15st Aug, 2022 to 31st Aug, 2022 and 

successfully completed the projects on 

- Restaurant Review using NLP 

- Wireless Sound Control 

Under the guidance of the mentor and company representative 

 

 
 

 
 

                                                     01-SEP-2022 

 

 DATE PROJECT HEAD 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

THIS CERTIFICATE IS PROUDLY PRESENTED TO 

 

         Gaytri Bibhishan Sudke 
 

has successfully undergone Industrial Program on Machine Learning 

from Fox Trading from 15st Aug, 2022 to 31st Aug, 2022 and 

successfully completed the projects on 

- Restaurant Review using NLP 

- Wireless Sound Control 

Under the guidance of the mentor and company representative 

 

 
 

 

 

                                                      

                                                      01-SEP-2022 

 

 DATE PROJECT HEAD 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

THIS CERTIFICATE IS PROUDLY PRESENTED TO 

 

         Sanika Mukund Patil 
 

has successfully undergone Industrial Program on Machine Learning 

from Fox Trading from 15st Aug, 2022 to 31st Aug, 2022 and 

successfully completed the projects on 

- Restaurant Review using NLP 

- Wireless Sound Control 

Under the guidance of the mentor and company representative 

 

 
 

 

 

                                                      

                                                      02-SEP-2022 

 

 DATE PROJECT HEAD 



   

 

THIS CERTIFICATE IS PROUDLY PRESENTED TO

 

Pradnya Anil Repal
 

  has successfully undergone Industrial Program on  Machine Learning

from Fox Trading from 01st Aug, 2022 to 30th Sep, 2022 and

successfully completed the projects on

- Restaurant Review using NLP

- Wireless Sound Control

Under the guidance of the mentor and company representative

 

FT-2210000048

21-Oct-2022

DATE

 

PROJECT HEAD

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

THIS CERTIFICATE IS PROUDLY PRESENTED TO 

 

                   
 
 

has successfully undergone Industrial Program on Web Development 

from Raise Digital from 15th Aug, 2022 to 31th Aug, 2022 and 

successfully completed the projects on 

- E-Commerce Website(Single Page) 

- Advance E-Commerce Website 

Under the guidance of the mentor and company representative 

 
 

 
 

 

 

02-Sep-2022 

 

 DATE PROJECT HEAD 

Krushna Rameshwar Ingale



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

THIS CERTIFICATE IS PROUDLY PRESENTED TO 

 

         Sonali Gokul Raut 
 

has successfully undergone Industrial Program on Machine Learning 

from Fox Trading from 15st Aug, 2022 to 31st Aug, 2022 and 

successfully completed the projects on 

- Restaurant Review using NLP 

- Wireless Sound Control 

Under the guidance of the mentor and company representative 

 

 
 

 

 

                                                      

                                                      02-SEP-2022 

 

 DATE PROJECT HEAD 



 

 

 

SVERI’s  

College of Engineering, Pandharpur 

Department of Computer Science and 
Engineering 

 
Final Year B.Tech.  

Sponsored Project Record 
 

Academic Year:- 2022-2023 









 
 
 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                        Date: - 04/01/2023 
 
 
 
The Head,  
Department of Computer Science and Engineering, 
SVERI’s C.O.E. Pandharpur. 
 
Subject: About approving Sponsored Project. 
  
Respected Madam, 

 
I received your letter and I am glad to inform you that, we are allowing your students 

for undergoing the internship in our company. 
 

During this period, following mentioned students will work on Sponsored Project titled “File 
Integrity Monitoring” We hope that students will complete the project in time. The names 
of the students are as follows: 

 
Names of students: 
1. Jadhav Abhishek Ashok               2. Sathe Omkar Ghansham 
3. Lingade Vishal Anil    4. Jagdale Pavanraj Balasaheb 
5. Nagane Ananda Rajendra 

 
Name of project guide: Prof. P.D.Mane 

 

          Such activity will really bridge the gap between industry and institute for further 
strengthening the relations resulting in powerful academic environment. 

 

 

 

 







 
 
 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                        Date: - 11/02/2023 
 
 
The Head,  
Department of Computer Science and Engineering, 
SVERI’s C.O.E. Pandharpur. 
 
Subject: About approving Sponsored Project. 
  
Respected Madam, 

 
I received your letter and I am glad to inform you that, we are allowing your students 

for undergoing the internship in our company. 
 

During this period, following mentioned students will work on Sponsored Project titled “An 
Eminent Visual Model for Deaf and Mute People using Machine Learning” We hope 
that students will complete the project in time. The names of the students are as follows: 

 
Names of students: 
1. Vaishnavi M. Abhangrao               2. Prerana R. Limbole 
3. Vishakha V. Savalkar    4. Trupti S. Katkamwar 

 
Name of project guide: Prof. T. A. Dhumal 

 

          Such activity will really bridge the gap between industry and institute for further 
strengthening the relations resulting in powerful academic environment. 

 



SHRINIVAS MEDICAL AND
GENERAL STORES

4726/41, Manisha Nagar, Near Vitthal Mandir, Opposite Ujani Colony
Pandharpur 413304, Maharashtra India

Date: 05/07/2023

To Whomsoever It May Concern
This is to certify that the student of Computer Science and Engineering Department

from SVERI’s College of Engineering, Pandharpur are allowed to develop software module for

our Shrinivas Medical, under the title of “An Eminent Visual Model for Deaf and Mute

People using Machine Learning”

The Details of operation will be provided as per the requirements.

The students are as follows:
Vaishnavi M. Abhangrao

Vishakha V. Savalkar

Prerana R. Limbole

Trupti S. Katkamwar

Name of the Guide: Prof. T. A. Dhumal

Contact Details
Mr. Sachin Kole Mob: +919423328961

(Pharmacist) Email ID: sachinkole1978@gmail.com















 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SVERI’s  

College of Engineering, Pandharpur 

Department of Computer Science and 
Engineering 

 
Final Year B.Tech. Project List 

 
Academic Year:- 2022-2023 













 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SVERI’s  

College of Engineering, Pandharpur 

Department of Computer Science and 
Engineering 

 
Third Year B.Tech Mini-Project List 

 
Academic Year:- 2022-2023 

















 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SVERI’s 

College of Engineering, Pandharpur 

Civil Engineering Department 

Field Training 

Class: TY B.Tech (Civil)  

A.Y.: 2022-2023 

 



SHRI VITHAL EDUCATION & RETEARCH INSTITUTE’S 

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, PANDHARPUR. 

Department of Civil Engineering 

Assessment of field training report 

Class: TE (Civil)   Academic Year: 2022-23 

Sr. 

No.  

Name of the student  Name of the company where internship 

done 

1  Jahir Pranali Ramesh  J.D CONSTRUCTION  

2  Vivek kale  G. H. Kaulge construction &engineering 

3  Ambure Snehal Shankar  VA Developers  

4  Rutuja Rajabhau Pawar  VA developers 

5  Sadigale Reshma Rajendra  Bharat Dhobale & Associates  

6  Adishakti Abasaheb jawade  Hankare Construction  

7  Ravi Anil Mastud  Sankalpana associates  

8  Rohini Rajaram Kadam  VA DEVELOPERS  

9  Korake Sakshi Mahadev  Ashwini facility creators LLP  

10  Madhuri Rajaram Shinde  WA developers  

11  Kulkarni Chaitrali Milind  Disha Associate 

12  Thakare Sunayana Nagnath  Rohit Mane construction  

13  Kondhare Bhagyashri Rajabhau  Girish R. Tepale ( VASTU Construction) 

14  Rohan Bapu chavan SHRI SAMARTH CONSTRUCTION  

15  Sanush Surendra Bhatkar Pavan and GJ Construction company  

16  Gaurav Somnath Wagh  Shri samarth constructions 



17  Phalake Ankita Sunil  Ashwini Facility Creators LLP 

18  Sunny shirish kachare shivam associate 

19  Aditya Dinkar Kamble  Sankalpana Associates 

20  Vaishnavi Vijay Honmane  VA DEVELOPERS 

21  Sakshi Sujit Ubale  Gaikwad Construction  

22  Yuvraj Navanath Deshmukh  Sankalpana Association  

23  Manasi Mahadev Salgar  Gaikwad Construction  

24   Shweta  Hanamant Jadhav Gaikwad Construction 

25  Ashish Raju Atkale SHRI VITTHAL Building and Construction 

26  Yash Yogiraj Sakhare  Shiva Construction  

27  Suraj Annaso Phate  CP BAGAL INFRA PVT LMT 

28  Rushikesh Krushna Vyavahare Shree vitthal construction  

29  Shinde Deepak Sambhaji  Shri Vitthal building and construction  

30  Sanket Kalyan Bagal C.P BAGAL INFRA PVT LTD 

31  Prajwal Gajanan Pujari  VA DEVELOPER  

32  Govind Raju Dhotre  K P Construction  

33  Khanderaya Ankush Kerkal MS Construction 

34  Rohit Anurath Vansale  Govardhan Consultant  

35  Minal Suresh Thengil  VA DEVELOPERS  



36 Mayuri Tukaram Mali VA Developers 

37 Rushikesh Satyavan Suravase  Shri S.M.Autade PVT . LTD 

38 Anurag Anil Shinde   SHINDE ASSOCIATES  

39 Pooja Sahebrao Shinde VA DEVELOPERS 

40 Vishal Suryakant Kadam  Shree Swami Samarth  

41 Vikram Nanasaheb Jagtap  Gore construction  

42 Anasar Pirso Sutar  Bhate& Raje construction co.pvt.Ltd. Pune. 

43 Bichukale Rohit Shahaji Mr.Vaibhav Dhyaneshwar HUgar 

44 Mahantesh Shivanand Divate  Vaibhav Dnyaneshwar Hugar constructions 

45 Vishal Balaso More Shri vitthal building and construction 

46 Suraj Sadashiv Bangale TANIQ Construction 

47 Sanket Dattatreya Shinde  TANIQ Construction 

48 Patil Om Annaso  Shree samarth construction  

49 Atharv Sanjay Ropalkar  Tanishq Construction  

50 ROHIT SUBHASH KALE G.H.Kaulage Contractors & Engineers 

51 Ashish Nandkumar Borade  Dev Construction  

52 Ranjit  Dhananjay Saravale Adi Design & Build  

53 Chaitanya Gopal Chandole  Govardhan Consultant  

54 Rushikesh Rajkumar Jethe  Govardhan Consultant 



55 Shahid Sadik Bagwan  Bagal Contructions 

56 DHEKANE ABHIJEET 

RAJABHAU GOVARDHAN CONSTRUCTION 

57 Prathamesh Rajendra Surwase GOVARDHAN CONSULTANT 

58 

Akshay vijay Ghadage  

Civil engineering and pwd government 

contractor 

59 Shubham Satyavan Murmute  Govardhan Construction 

60 Adesh Ramrao Shinde  Shree Construction  

61 Rohit gaikwad  Goverdhan construction  

 

 
(Dr. P.M. Pawar)  

H.O.D. Civil Dept.  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 











































CERTIFICATE
This Is  To Certify That

Mr. Rohit Anurath Vansale

Date Director

13/03/2023 Mr. D.B. Borkar

Has Successfully Completed The Certificate Course On “Industrial
Training” Organized By Govardhan Consultant Pandharpur,
From 27th February To 13th March 2023.

GOVARDHAN CONSULTANT
Gopalpur, Pandharpur. Dist. Solapur- 413304 Mo. 9975042346
Email id: gcs.gpr77@gmail.com | Website: www.govardhanconsultant.com

C.No: GC/CE/ITR/G1/122



Developers 

TO WHOM SO EVER !T MAY CONCERN 

VA DEVELOPERS 
Office Add: 24 Caret Graound Floor, G2, Survy NO. 54/21, 
Opp. Vatsalya Hospital, Near PWD Resthouse, Link Road, 
Pandharpur, 413 304 

During this training she has gone under work like 

This is to certify that miss.Minal Suresh Thengil is a student of SVERI'S collage of engineering pandharpur.she has successfully completed the site training from 27/2/23 to 13/3/23 

1. Plan setting out, footing work, steel calculation At Sahyadri site 
2. Column checking and column casting at Unique apartment site 

4.Plaster work at 24 carret B wing site 

9769076171 
9967558111 

5.Block work at unique apartment 

3. Slab steel checking with rcc plan and quantity estimation at Unique apartment site 

Date:14/3/2023 

In this period we found her qualities like discipline, punctual and well grasping and have bright future ahead. 

OEVELOS 

ARPLSA 413 



Developers 

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN 

VA DEVELOPERS 
Office Add: 24 Caret Graound Floor, G2, Survy NO. 54/21, 

Opp. Vatsalya Hospital, Near PWD Resthouse, Link Road, 
Pandharpur, 413 304 

During this training she has gone under work like 

This is to certify that miss.Mayuri Tukaram Mali is a student of SVERI'S collage of 
engineering pandharpur.she has successfully completed the site training from 27/2/23 to 13/3/23 

1. Plan setting out, footing work, steel calculation At Sahyadri site 

2. Column checking and column casting at Unique apartment site 

4.Plaster work at 24 carret B wing site 

5.Block work at unique apartment 

9769076171 
9967558111 

3. Slab steel checking with rCc plan and quantity estimation at Unique apartment site 

Date:14/3/2023 

In this period we found her qualities like discipline, punctual and well grasping and have bright future ahead. 

PANDH 

DEVS 
OPERS 

ARPUR. 41330 



 









INTERNSHIP CERTIFICATE 

This is certify that Mr.VIKRAM NANASAHEB JAGTAP, B-TECH (Third Year) of 

Sveri College of Engineering, Pandharpur. Has successfully completed project report on 

"STUDY OF CONSTRUCTION OF COMMERCIAL &RESIDENTIA L BUILDING” has 

been B. Tech (CIVIL ENGINEERING) Class in the partial fulfillment for the award of B- 

TECH in Civil Engineering as per curriculum laid by Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur 

University, Solapur. Academic year 2022-2023 

Place:-Kurduwadi 

Durection:-27/02/2023to 13/03/2023 
 

Date:-14/03/2023 

We wish him every success in 
life. 

GORE CONSTRUCTION & PLANNER’S 

Office Address: Opposite to Govt. Hospital, Madha road, Kuduwadi-413208 
Tal-Madha, Dist-Solapur. 

Mobile No: +91-8421653315 E-mail: goresp3315@gmail.com 
REF: CCSCK/R/2021/APL/00070 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Er.Swapnil Prakash Gore 

(BE.Civil) 

GORE CONSTRUCTION & PLANNERS. 

mailto:goresp3315@gmail.com
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G.H.Kaulage Contractors & Engineer 
We Build to Connect The World Mr. Kaulage G.H. [M.E. Structure] 

Mob. No. +919552234456 
Email : _ PJincshk::t1il~H'cI11P.mail.com 

To W homsoever It May Concern 

Subject - Internship Ce1tificate for Mr.Rohit Subhash Kale 

This is to certify that Mr.Rohit Subhash Kale, was employed as an engineer 

intem for the G.H.Kaulage Contractors & Engineer from 27th feb 2023 to 13th March 

2023 . He has satisfactory in field work of civil consruction 

We found him hardworking and sincere during his inte1nship. 

~ 
G. H. Kaulage 
Govt.Contractors & Engineer 

Mob.No. 9552234456 

A/P. Pirachi Kuroli, Tai. Pandharpur, Dist. Solapur. Pin. Code:- 413304 



SAURABH N. DEVKATE 

Authorized  Consulting Civil Engineer & P.W.D Govt. Contactor. 

               OFFICE :  NISHIGANDH  NIVAS, SIDDHARTH  NAGAR, MOHOL, 

 TAL - MOHOL DIST- SOLAPUR. - 413213 

MOB. NO. : 7378850505                                                                                Date : 14 / 03 / 2023 

 

 

 

INTERNSHIP CERTIFICATE 

 

 

THIS IS CERTIFY THAT MR. ASHISH NANDKUMAR BORADE [B-TECH (THIRD YEAR) ] OF SVERI’S 

COLLAGE OF ENGINEERING, PANDHARPUR. HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLITED PROJECT REPORT 

ON “ STUDY OF CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENTIAL BUILDING “ HAS BEEN B-TECH (CIVIL 

ENGINEER) CLASS IN THE PARTIAL FULFILLMENT FOR THE AWARD OF B-TECH CIVIL 

ENGINEERING AS PER CURRICULUM LAID BY PUNYASLOK AHILYADEVI HOLAKAR SOLAPUR 

UNIVERCITY, SOLAPUR. ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-2023. 

PLACE :- MOHOL. 

DURATION :- 27/02/2023 TO 13/03/2023. 

 

                                                                                                                               





 

  
  

GOVARDHAN 

  

CONSULTANT 

  

Gopalpur, 
  Pandharpur. 

  Dist. 
  Solapur - 

  413304 
  Mo. 

  9975042346 
  

Email 
  id: 

  gcs.gpr77@gmail.com 
  |   Website: 

  www.govardhanconsultant.co m 
  

  

CERTIFICATE 

  

This 
  Is 

  To 
  Certify 

  That 
  

Mr. 

  

RUSHIKESH RAJKUMAR JETHE 

  

C . N o :   G C / C E / I T R / G 1 / 1 1 9   

  
  

Has 
  Successfully 

  Completed 
  The 

  Certificate 
  Course 

  On 
  
“Industrial 

  

Training” 
  Organized 

  By 
  Govardhan 

  Consultant 
  Pandharpur, 

  

From 
  1 

st   March 
  To 

  15 
th   March 

  2023. 
  

  
  
  
  
  

15/03/2023 
  Mr. 

  D.B. 
  Borkar 

  

Date 
  Director 

  

http://www.govardhanconsultant.com/
http://www.govardhanconsultant.com/
http://www.govardhanconsultant.com/
http://www.govardhanconsultant.com/
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ABHIJEET RAJABHAU DHEKANE



 

  
  

GOVARDHAN 

  

CONSULTANT 

  

Gopalpur, 
  Pandharpur. 

  Dist. 
  Solapur - 

  413304 
  Mo. 

  9975042346 
  

Email 
  id: 

  gcs.gpr77@gmail.com 
  |   Website: 

  www.govardhanconsultant.co m 
  

  

CERTIFICATE 

  

This 
  Is 

  To 
  Certify 

  That 
  

Mr. 

  

Prathamesh Rajendra Surwase 

  

C . N o :   G C / C E / I T R / G 1 / 1 1 9   

  
  

Has 
  Successfully 

  Completed 
  The 

  Certificate 
  Course 

  On 
  
“Industrial 

  

Training” 
  Organized 

  By 
  Govardhan 

  Consultant 
  Pandharpur, 

  

From 
  1 

st   March 
  To 

  15 
th   March 

  2023. 
  

  
  
  
  
  

15/03/2023 
  Mr. 

  D.B. 
  Borkar 

  

Date 
  Director 

  

http://www.govardhanconsultant.com/
http://www.govardhanconsultant.com/
http://www.govardhanconsultant.com/
http://www.govardhanconsultant.com/


SAURABH N. DEVKATE
Authorized Consulting Civil Engineer & P.W.D Govt. Contactor.

OFFICE : NISHIGANDH NIVAS, SIDDHARTH NAGAR, MOHOL,

TAL - MOHOL DIST- SOLAPUR. - 413213

MOB. NO. : 7378850505 Date : 14 / 03 / 2023

INTERNSHIP CERTIFICATE

THIS IS CERTIFY THAT MR. AKSHY VIJAY GHADGE [B-TECH (THIRD YEAR) ] OF SVERI’S
COLLAGE OF ENGINEERING, PANDHARPUR. HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLITED PROJECT REPORT
ON “STUDY OF CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENTIAL BUILDING “ HAS BEEN B-TECH (CIVIL
ENGINEER) CLASS IN THE PARTIAL FULFILLMENT FOR THE AWARD OF B-TECH CIVIL
ENGINEERING AS PER CURRICULUM LAID BY PUNYASLOK AHILYADEVI HOLAKAR SOLAPUR
UNIVERCITY, SOLAPUR. ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-2023.

PLACE :- MOHOL.

DURATION :- 27/02/2023 TO 13/03/2023.



Shri Vithal Education and Research Institute’s 

College of Engineering, 
Pandharpur 

 
 

Department of Civil 
Engineering  

Sponsored Project Data 

 
 

A.Y. 2022-23  
 
 

  



















Shri Vitthal Education and Research Institute’s 

College of Engineering, 
Pandharpur 

 

 
 

Department of Civil Engineering  
 

Extension Activity of T.Y. B.Tech  
Div: A &B 

 
12th June 2023 

 
A.Y. 2022-23 Sem-I 

 
 

  



















Some of photographs are attached below 
 

 
 

  
 
  













 

Department of Civil Engineering 

           Project Groups 

    Clsass :- LY. B.Tech , A. Y. 2022-23 Div.- A 
Roll No. Name of Students Group No Name of Guide Co Guide Project Title 

LY.A-1 BHAGWAT NIKITA VITTHAL  

 
Group No.1 

 

 
Prof.C.R.Limkar 

 

 
Prof.G.S.Koshti 

Experimental investigation 

on strength parameters of 

pavement quality concrete 

using FSRCA 

LY.A-3 GOSAVI DNYANESHWARI NAGANATH 

LY.A-8 MAKANDAR ANJUM ANWARSHA 

LY.A-11 NIKAM SONALI DINKAR 

LY.A-13 PRASHAR MANSI MOHAN PRASHAR 

LY.A-5 KALE AKANKSHA VIKAS  

 
Group No.2 

 

 
Prof.M.G.Deshmukh 

 

 
Prof. S.P.Patil 

 
Seismic analysis of regular 

RCC structures in various 

zones 

LY.A-6 KARANDE GOURI VITTHAL 

LY.A-10 MANE PUNAM ANKUSH 

LY.A-12 PATIL SNEHAL MOHAN 

LY.A-14 SHINDE SONALI RAJESH 

LY.A-2 BHUSE PRAJAKTA VIJAYKUMAR  

 
Group No.3 

 

 
Prof.M.G.Deshmukh 

 

 
Prof.Abhangrao 

 

Experimental analysis of 

geopolymer concrete 

LY.A-4 JADHAV SHRUTI SHASHIKANT 

LY.A-7 KONDUBHAIRY ARPITA JAYANT 

LY.A-9 MALI DNYANESHWARI DATTATRAY 

LY.A-15 THITE TEJASHRI SOMNATH 

LY.A-16 URADE PRIYANKA JAMBUVANT  

Group No.4 

 

Prof.S.S.Patil 

 

Prof.P.S.Lachyan 

 
Use of industrial waste 

water in concrete 

LY.A-17 INGALE SHRADDHA BHARAT 

LY.A-18 GORE SHRADDHA 

LY.A-19 LIMKAR PRAJAKTA VIJAY 

LY.A-23 BHOSALE SUNIL SATISH  

Group No.5 

 

Prof.S.D.Jagdale 

 

Prof.Godase 

 
Reuse of plastic waste in 

paver block 

LY.A-25 BODAKE SANKET SAMBHAJI 

LY.A-35 JADHAV SACHIN MARUTI 

LY.A-58 RAUT SAMADHAN ARUN 

LY.A-26 DEVAKAR ABHIJIT SURESH    

Effect of different curing 

methods on the 

compressive strength of 

concrete 

LY.A-33 GHEMAD SWARAJ SAUDAGAR    

LY.A-42 KHATAKE ABHISHEK HANUMANT Group No.6 Prof.N.D.More Prof.Basawraj 

LY.A-49 MULANI RIYAJ ENNUS    

LY.A-60 SALGAR VISHAL HARI    

LY.A-41 KHAN SOELIM SHAMSUDDIN    
A comparative study on 

exploring possible 

alternatives to river sand in 

cement mortor for brick 

masonary 

LY.A-59 ROKADE SACHIN HANMANT    

LY.A-67 SAKHARE SHIVKUMAR SANJAY Group No.7 Prof.C.R.Limkar Prof.S.M.raikar 

LY.A-69 DASADE SWAPNIL VINAYAK    

LY.A-71 PISE SAURABH    

LY.A-22 BHAGWAT SHUBHAM GOURISHANKAR  

 
Group No.8 

 

 
Prof.M.G.Deshmukh 

 

 
Prof.Jadhav 

 
Stabilization of black 

cotton soil using bagasse 

ash 

LY.A-37 JAVHERI SURAJ RAJENDRA 

LY.A-39 KAMBLE VIRESHKUMAR RAJU 

LY.A-43 KOLHE SWAPNIL DASHRATH 

LY.A-75 JOSHI SANCHIT GOVIND 

LY.A-48 MOHITE MAYUR VILAS  

Group No.9 

 

 

 

Group No.10 

 

Prof. H. R. Pawar 

 

Prof.padawale 

Straw bale homes: a cost - 

effective solution for rural 

housing 

LY.A-52 PAWAR ASHUTOSH UTTAM 

LY.A-57 RAUT SACHIN NAGNATH 

LY.A-61 SHENDE PRATIK PRAMOD 

LY.A-34 JADHAV AKSHAY ABASAHEB  

 
Prof. M.S.Survase 

 

 
Prof.G.S.Koshti 

 

Comparative studies of 

composite paver block 

LY.A-40 KATKAR SUMIT SHIVAJI 

LY.A-45 KSHIRSAGAR NIKHIL BALASAHEB 

LY.A-55 PUJARI UMESH BALASAHEB 

LY.A-65 TALEKAR MAULI SANJAY 

LY.A-24 BHOSALE SUSHANT MANIK    
Analysing the seismic 

response of irregular 

building with and without 

torsional coupling in thier 

floor plans 

LY.A-30 GAIKWAD HARSHAL JALINDAR    

LY.A-62 SHINDE VISHAL PANDURANG Group No.11 Prof. R.S.Sathe Prof.Basawaraj 

LY.A-63 SHINGARE YASH DINESH    

LY.A-66 SUDAKE AKASH CHANDRAKANT    

LY.A-40 KATKAR SUMIT SHIVAJI  

 
Group No.12 

 

 
Prof.Y.B.Survase 

 

 
Prof.Bidkar 

Behaviour of concrete by 

partial replacement of 

coarse aggregate with 

recycled plastic granuals 

LY.A-29 DHUMAL YOGESH PANDURANG 

LY.A-36 JADHAV SHRIKANT RANGANATH 

LY.A-46 MADAKANTE PRASHANT UTTAMRAO 

LY.A-51 PARCHANDE SHIVRAJ NITIN 

LY.A-20 ATKALE RUSHIKESH RAMDAS  

 
Group No.13 

 

 
Prof.Y.B.Survase 

 

 
Prof.Jadhav 

 
Seismic performance of 

structures with floating 

cloumns 

LY.A-54 PUJARI ABHISHEK LAXMAN 

LY.A-74 DALAVI SHUBHAM ARVIND 

LY.A-70 GOSAVI OMKAR LAXMAN 

LY.A-28 DHOTRE SHARAD SHANKAR 



LY.A-31 GAIKWAD YOGESH BHAURAO  

 
Group No.14 

 

 
Prof.Falmari sir 

 

 
Prof.Bidkar 

 

Hydrualic traffic reduce 

system 

LY.A-32 GARAD YUVRAJ ANIL 

LY.A-47 MENDHEKAR SHRINIVAS SHRIDHAR 

LY.A-50 NARALE ROHIT RAJENDRAKUMAR 

LY.A-56 RAJGURU SHUBHAM SHIVAJI 

LY.A-21 BAGE PRATHAMESH SUNIL  

 
Group No.15 

 

 
Prof.M.S.Survase 

 

 
Prof.Padawale 

 
To enhance the strenth of 

concrete by using white 

marble dust and nylon fibre 

LY.A-38 KALE MAHESH DNYANESHWAR 

LY.A-44 KOLI ROHIT RAVINDRA 

LY.A-53 PAWAR HARSHVARDHAN DUSHYANT 

LY.A-64 SULE KETAN SATISH 

LY.A-68 SUYASH HANMANT LUBAL  

 
Group No.16 

 

 
Prof.Bidkar 

 

 
Prof.P.s.Lachyan 

Strengthning majors for 

earthen dam with special 

referance to longitudinal 

cracks developed in Ashti 

earthen dam 

LY.A-73 SAYYAD ASHPAK 

LY.A-76 ADHAVALKAR CHAITANYA MILIND 

LY.A-27 DEVMARE MAHAVEER SHANKAR 

LY.A-72 MULANI ARBAJ RAJU 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                        



Department of Civil Engineering 

Project Groups 

                                                  Class : LY. B.Tech,   A. Y.-2022-23        Div. B 

Roll No. Name of Students Group No Name of Guide Co Guide Project Title 

LY.-B-1 BAGAL GITANJALI TANAJI  

 

 
Group No 1 

 

 

 
Prof. A.B. Kokare 

 

 

 
Prof.Nishigandha 

 

 
Stabilization of black cotton 

soil using marble dust lime 
cement & concrete 

LY.-B-2 BODAKE SAKSHI BHIVAJI 

LY.-B-6 DABHADE PRIYANKA RAJENDRA 

LY.-B-13 HALANWAR DHANASHREE RAYAPPA 

LY.-B-20 KATAP SNEHA SHAILENDRA 

LY.-B-29 SONWALKAR AKANKSHA HANMANT 

LY.-B-3 CHAVAN KSHITIJA VIKAS  

 
 

Group No 2 

 

 
 

Prof. S.A. Gosavi 

 

 
 

Prof.Nishigandha 

 

Innovating concrete 
production : harnessing 

waste plastic bottles for 

sustainable construction 

LY.-B-8 DESHMUKH HARSHADA VIJAY 

LY.-B-16 JAGDALE ANKITA ASHOK 

LY.-B-26 PAWAR RAJNANDINI SANTOSHKUMAR 

LY.-B-28 SHIRKE RUTUJA DNYANESHWAR 

LY.-B-12 GHAYTIDAK SNEHAL NETAJI  

 

 
Group No 3 

 

 

 
Prof. P.B.Bhaganagare 

 

 

 
Prof.Abhangrao 

 

 
Experimental behaviour of 
bubble deck slab for varying 

thickness 

LY.-B-14 JADHAV KSHITIJA MAHADEV 

LY.-B-22 KSHIRSAGAR SHWETALI GOVIND 

LY.-B-24 PADULE VAISHNAVI SHAHAJI 

LY.-B-27 SAWANT SONALI MANIK 

LY.-B-31 VYAVAHARE PRATIKSHA SAHADEV 

LY.-B-9 GAPAT ANJALI BALASAHEB  

 

 
Group No 4 

 

 

 
Dr. B.M.Malgamini 

 

 

 
Prof.P.S.Lachyan 

Experimental investigation 
of ferrocement with partial 

replacement of cement and 

natural sand by waste brick 

powder and m-sand 

LY.-B-15 JADHAV VAISHNAVI LAXMAN 

LY.-B-17 KADAM NEHA BABASAHEB 

LY.-B-19 KAMBLE VAIBHAVI VISHWANATH 

LY.-B-41 HONMUTE HARSHANAND GANPAT 

LY.-B-52 PATIL NIKHIL NAMDEV 

LY.-B-4 CHOUGULE DIPTI BABURAO  
 

Group No 5 

 
 

Prof. N.D.More 

 
 

Prof.Abhangrao 

Performance inprovement of 
concrete pavement with 
sustainable approach by 

using FMS 

LY.-B-5 CHOURE AKANKSHA RAMDAS 

LY.-B-10 GAVANDI SNEHAL SHIVASHARAN 

LY.-B-11 GAWADE SAYALI SHIVAJI 

LY.-B-7 DALAVE PRIYANKA SHANKAR  

 

 
Group No 6 

 

 

 
Prof.P.B.Bhaganagare 

 

 

 
Prof.Godse 

 
Optimising the design of T- 

beam bridges through 

analytical study of structural 

behaviour under varying 

span length 

LY.-B-18 KALIBAG CHAITALI SANJAY 

LY.-B-21 KHILARE SONALI RAJARAM 

LY.-B-23 MANE AISHWARYA RAVINDRA 

LY.-B-25 PATIL SUDHARANI RAJARAM 

LY.-B-30 TOLBANDE VAISHNAVI JAYKUMAR 

LY.-B-48 MORE TEJAS KISAN  

 

 
Group No 7 

 

 

 
Prof. S.S.Patil 

 

 

 
Prof.Padwale 

 

Optimum performance 
evaluation of bagasse ash 

based geopolymerized 
previous concrete 

LY.-B-53 PATIL PREM NAGESH 

LY.-B-39 DONGARE SANGRAM SHAMRAO 

LY.-B-63 WAGHMARE SARVESH RAMCHANDRA 

LY.-B-43 JADHAV VISHWAJIT BANTU 

LY.-B-51 NAIKNAWARE ANIKT BALASAHEB 

LY.-B-32 AIWALE SUDARSHAN SADASHIV  

 

 
Group No 8 

 

 

 
Prof. S.P.Patil 

 

 

 
Prof.Bidkar 

 

 
Strength on RC beam using 

geopolymer concrete and 

adopting bubble technology 

LY.-B-64 ZANJE ABHIJIT DATTU 

LY.-B-46 LANDE UDAY UTTAM 

LY.-B-61 SHAIKH MOBIN SHABBIR 

LY.-B-54 PATIL SHIVAJI SHAHAJI 

LY.-B-56 PATIL SUJEET PRATAPRAO 

LY.-B-33 BABAR ROHIT DATTATRAY  
 

Group No 9 

 
 

Prof. Falmari 

 
 

Prof.Jadhav 

 

Comparative analysis and 
design of flat slab and grid 

slab 

LY.-B-36 BEDREKAR SUFIYAN SALIM 

LY.-B-38 DHOKATE SWAPNIL SHIVAJI 

LY.-B-59 SATAPUTE AMOL PRAKASH 

LY.-B-55 PATIL SHRINATH RAJESH  
 

Group No.10 

 
 

Prof.S.D.Jagadale 

 
 

Prof.Jadhav 

In proving the grey water 
sanitation system in rural 
areas of maharashtra : a case 

study of khandakoni village 

LY.-B-42 JADHAV VISHAL DATTATRAY 

LY.-B-34 BAGAL RANJIT VIJAY 

LY.-B-57 MORE RUSHIKESH GAJANAN 

LY.-B-35 BANUR PRASAD SANJAYKUMAR  

 
Group No.11 

 

 
Prof.S.P.Padwale 

 

 
Prof.G.S.Koshti 

 

Development of light weight 
ferrocement sandwitch 

pannels for modular housing 

LY.-B-37 BHOSKAR SAMADHAN DASHARATH 

LY.-B-40 GAVADE ABHISHEK DATTATRAY 

LY.-B-44 KANADE SHRINATH RAMESH 

LY.-B-45 KHATAL SAMADHAN SANDIPAN 



 

LY.-B-47 MASKE SHAMSUNDAR SANTOSH  

 

 
Group No.12 

 

 

 
Prof.Raikar 

 

 

 
Prof.Bidkar 

 

An experimental analysis of 
partial replacement of 

aggregate with ceramic tile 

waste in concrete 

LY.-B-49 MUJAWAR SHAHID NISAR 

LY.-B-50 MULLA MOHASIN ALLAUDDIN 

LY.-B-58 SALUNKHE RAHUL BHARAT 

LY.-B-60 SATAV SURAJ SANTOSH 

LY.-B-62 WAGHMARE KETAN MAHADEO 

 

 
 



REMARKS 

 

 

Participated and presented paper for AAKAR 2023 organized by IIT Bombay 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
Participated and presented paper for AAKAR 2023 organized by IIT Bombay 

 

 
 

 

 
Participated and presented paper for AAKAR 2023 organized by IIT Bombay 

 
 

 

 
 

 
Participated and presented paper for AAKAR 2023 organized by IIT Bombay 

 

 
 

 

 
Participated and presented paper for AAKAR 2023 organized by IIT Bombay 

WON FIRST PRIZE AT PROJECT SYMPOSIUM ORGANIZED BY WIT SOLAPUR 

 

 

 

 
Participated and presented paper for AAKAR 2023 organized by IIT Bombay 



 



 

 

 

 

 

  

SVERI’s  

College of Engineering, Pandharpur 

Department of Master of Business 
Administration (MBA) 

 
Project Report & Viva Record 

 
Academic Year:- 2022-2023 









ISO 9001:2008 rn - sonwm 
Solutions Pvt.Ltd. 

ON: U72900PN2019PTC18 1557 

~u: Sept 10 2022 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

1h,s rs to certify that Ms. O,ait.al Prai.p hadtwlv of SVERI's College of E"91~ng. 
P3ndh;irpur has successfully (ompletcd an lnt~msh•p Training m the ~rk~tng 

Department from 09th Aug to 10 Sept 2022 un~r t~ guidance of Mrs Mohim Ark.is. 

H,~er internship ac,1,11t1es incfude familianzataon to all me departl'Tl('nts. their 

operations and pcocess ~long with a management ~ irwolv~ ITT th~ 

development pmc.ess of the Ofgani:.ation 

Ounng the period of her/ his internship program Wtth us, she/ he had been exposf'd to 

d,fterent proc.esse-5 and was foond diligent,. hardwot1dng and lnquis.itive 

We wish h,m every i.uccess in hh life and car~~-

Authoriud Sipatory 

: - . ., ' 
. , 



N4'ft •·*-ttnn,e •-~ 
............. qt~-~ "fUIOY •• ,ow'""'' 
~~ 1ft .:Nit .Mt' t\"" •o, 

CERTIFICA 1l 

TO WHOME SO EVER IT MAY CONaRN) 

This Is to ~rtlfy that. Miss. Akanlcsha Ajlt Ghodake , MBA Student 

from Shrl Vlthal Education & Rosearch Institute of Manag1:ment studies, Gopalpur,Tal. Pt1ndh11rpur hos 

successfully project wtth Saptashrun1I Co-op Cr•dlt Sodty Ltd., Pandharpur, 

Sht has completed his project entitled "A Study of Home loan In our 

Society, to our satisfaction. The Duration of this project was from dt. 12 Au1ust 2022 to JZ September 

2022. 

We found hlf to be very Involved In his project In his project and 

wtHln1 to learn all as~cts of "A Study of Home loan In our Society;~ wUI be an asset to any 

Ora.anliatlon thacfle works with In future. 

We wish h~ Good Ludc fOt his future endeavours. 

C) 
(Amol Chavan.qp) 

Saptashrunal ~£,:,d.Pandha,pu,. 

() Scanned with OKEN Scanner 



ANGEL BROKING LTD. (FRAN CI llSEE) 
7iZ 

~ . commerc1al Complex Railway Line, Old Employment chowk Near Hotel Kamat Soalpur 413001 . l l(rUll 
C M.No 9423068614 

19/09/2022 oate 

INTERSHIP CERTIFICATE 

rtify that Mr. Aakash Anand Manthalkar student of "SVERl's College of Engineering (MBA) This is ce 

dh 
rpur Oist-Solapur", Studying in Second year in Master of Business Admin1strat1on, pan a ' 
fully completed his 04 weeks long internship from 10/08/2022 to 15/09/2022 1n "MUTUAL success 

FUND AWARENES INVESTORS SURVEY" His internship act1v1ty includes fam11iamation in Finance 

trnent & understanding day to day Technical operation in Angel Broking Ltd (Franchisee oepar 

solapur) 

During the period of 1nternsh1p program with us he had been found punctual, hardworking & 

1nqu1s1t1ve. 

we wish him every success in his life and career . 

ee) 

ANGE:.,L llROKTNr LTD 

IJAYKUMAR NARASAYYA RACHARLA 
1, Kruti Commercial Complex, Railway Line, 
e E-n~loyment Chowk, Near Hotel Kamat, 
~ur • 413001. 

17-2319971, 9423068614, 9890491429 



; oNALIKA 
Authorised Dealer 

SAMRUDDHITRACTORS 
College Road, Pandharpur 41 3304 
Tai. Pandharpur, Dist. Solapur 

.No. 

International Tractors Ltd. 

Date : I i \ q \ '2- O 1-'L 

TO WHOM SOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to certify that Miss . Gawali Rohini Kashinath 

Students of SVERl's Collage of Engineering Pandharpur , Dist. 

Solapur has successfully completed her Intership Training in 

Marketing Department from 17/08/2022 to 17/09/2022 in our 

Organization . 

During the training period she was found to be hard working 

and sincere. We wish her all the best of her future career. 

i 
o::r-D~1jOOH1 ~ 

"-> (l 

l'J/ ~:• 0 
/-Y -13 ~ 

-v.: "' 
Thanks & Regards 1-a,yARPU~ _-; 

------ - . Samruddhi Tractors 

1a11 sa . 
7 

· mruddh1tractors@gmail.com 
?98888090 Toll Free No. 1800 1021011 



work. 

This is to certify that Mr. Ganesh Sahebrao Ghadage, student of Shri 
Vithal Education & Research Institute, Pandharpur has undergone 

Internship in our organization. He has done his study in partial fulfillment of 

his program in the organization on the title "A Brief Study on Employee 

Satisfaction at Aditya Birla Group with Special Reference to Ultratech 

Cement Pvt. Ltd. Pune" in Human Resources department during the 
period of 22 August 2022 to 22MSeptember 2022. 

Thanking You. 

We have noticed that during the period He has shown keen interest in his project 

ADITYA BIRLA 

We wish him success in his future endeavors. 

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN 

For UltraTech Cement Limited 

Area Head Human Resource 

Rest of Maharashtra 

UltraTech Cement Limited 

(Central Marketing Otfice) 
Ahura Centre, A-Wing. 1st Floor. 
Mahakali Caves Road. 

Andheri (E), Mumbai -400093 

UttraTbch 

UltraTech CE ME NT 
The Engineer's Choice 

Tei 

22ndNovenmber 2022 

Fax 

+91 22 66917360 
491 22 66917361 

Website www.ultratechcement.com 
CIN NO L26940MH2000LC128420 

Regd. Offhce. 
Ahura Centre. B-Wing. 2nd Floor, 

Mahakali Caves Road, 
Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400093. 



f.,..AXlS BANK 

IO WIIOMI SO I VI II II MAY CONCrHN 

< 1•tllflcrit,. 

'l'hh IN 11°1 lily llt,11, Mr A,11lt",h 1,o111J.iy Morr• •,111de11I of SVEIU 

, "11n,w 'l',11 p,,11cli1, ""' 

I l.i•, 1,111 r r•·,•,l1dly rl111fl' ltls s111111111•1 pi "I''' I with llri• /\xi'. B.1111< Ltd 

l',111dl1,11 p11I 

111• l1,1•,, 11111pl1•11• Ith pr 1111•1 I 1·11lili11d "A S111dy o/ FJ11a11r.ial 
/ 11•1 /w 111111111· 11:.1111: 1<,1tio /\11.ily<,1', 111 ()111 ll.1111< "lo our satbf,IC'lio11. The 
IJ111 , lll1111 <JI 'l'lds 1'11111 •1 I w,1!, 110111 IO/0ll/1.0/.2 to 10/09/7022 

Wr• 1°111111 lti111 lo IH' v1·1y l11volvl'd in 1l1 h projccl ,111d willing to learn 
,ill .i•,p1·1·1s of'' A 'it11dy of F111,111( ,,ti 1'1•1fo1111,1nn• 11•,ing H,1lio Analyc;1s in our 

1>.irtl< "Ill' w!ll lH' .111,1s<,!'I to .111y or,:.111lzr1lw11 thal IH• work!> 1r1 future 

W,• w,.,1i 111111 C,ood l.11cl< for his luturc cndcJvours 

5,i R,chana pt,z.,, Shop No 1 To 8 New Dus 51•1nd' Opp Police Sankulan, Pandharpur M~harashtra 413304 

T1l No :02186225311//2 REGISTERED OfflCC . •rmhul". Jrd floor Opp Sama11ticswar Temple, Near Law Garden, Ell1sbndgc, Ahmedabad - 380006. 

Scanned by CamScanner 
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ABTEC 
t~of Nn Doto 0£ ,i O 1201_ '2... 

CERT/F ICA TE 

T H IS IS TO CFR'rWIC ATE. MISS GA0AIJE SH ITAL BANDU 

STUDENT OF M B A , P UNYS HLOK AAHI LYA D EVI HOLKAR 

UN IV ERSITY . MAHAl~ASHTRA HAS SUCCESSFULL Y COMPLETE 

PRO J ECT W O RK O N " A STUD Y LOAN AND ADVANC E IN OUR 

SOC IETY D UR ING T HE PERIOD FROM TO 12-08-2022 TO 1 2-09-

2022 FOR 3 0 DAYS. 

DURING T H E A BOVE TRAINING PERIOD S HE W AS FOUND TO 

B E S INCERE AND HARDWORKING . W E WISH HER ALL THE 

SUCCESS IN FUTURE. 

F M J n :-ci I M UI ns I/\ I E CO-O P. Cl"ff0IT SOCIETY L TO . 



,ll'Rtt,.l t~t,ttl fffl 5" "'"Ml .. 'ib ff Jlfb , 111 l,11 1 Jflll ~,tP.f tl.li 
~8 '.'131,~fR~f rto, uhmcit-'fl.rr).at. •)~ ~1, , ~ ~Mi• 
tl-t'71 . l'!(o~~f/o, c>t.H~R::t-
~ . o t' ?c.o .. (1 t;e?'>\~ 

CERTIFICATE 

This ,s to cert,fy that Miss.ROHINI VIJAY MAGADE Students 
of SVRrs Collage of Engineering Pandharpur, Dist-Solapur 
has successfully completed her lntership Tra1n1•19 in Marketing 

Department from 20/08/2022 To 20/09/022 in o ur Organization . 

During the training period she was found to be hard working 

and sincere We wish her all the best of her future career. 



AD ITYA BIRLA 

~Ll4 
[ lt.ti1if'!l,'.Ctmii(j 

lSth Seep 2.022 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This ls to certify that Ms. Shraddha Sanjivkumar Vibhut~ student of Shri Vithal Education & Research 

lnstirute, ~ndharpur, has successfully completed his Internship Project Ion the title" Study on Impact of 

Retail Merchandise and Shop Display on Customer at Pantaloons Fashion & Retail Ltd. "Pune - Season 

Mall Magarpatta Pune, A Division of Aditya Birla Fashion and Retail Ltd. from 15th Aug 2022 to 15th Sep 

2012. 

During the period of her internship with us, we found her hardworking and focused towards the 

project. 

ViJe wish him all the best for his future endeavors. 

From, Aartya Birfa Fashion and Retail Ltd. 

Authorized Signatory 

Monica Chaugule 

(Senior Executive HR) 

pantakIDns 
Ad,tya Blrla Fashion and Retail Limited (lormerty known as Pantaloons Fashion & Retail Limited) 

Phoenix Market City Mall Unit No. F-43, 44, & 45. Vlman nagar Pune 411014 Maharashtra 

Telephone: 020 66890475 

R~.: Plramal Agastya CO<J)Orale Park. Unit No. 401, 403, 501 And 502, 4u'and S"" Floor, Building "A", LB.S. Road, 

Kurla IWl, Mumbai - 400 070. India T: +9186529 05000 I E: ablrl@adltyablrta.com I W: www.ablrl.com 

Corporate ID No.: l18101MH2007PLC233901 





UR UDEV PACKAGING INDUSTRIES • (& 
\n ISO 900 I : 20 I c; Compnn) ~ 

\fjg. oj .· F,1,m·r Q1111li() 1 Corru. /loxes, Shl'et., & Rolls. 

40, \c'll 1J mdals ,11110. 1711,,.l!.<' Chimhc1/i, 'ltd. Kl,ec/, /)nf Pu11e - 412105 
Mob 9022914456 / 0922052816. 

D.ilc : 12109/2 ()22 

(~I~ l{rf I FI ( '1 A rrE 

ru \\'l lOi\1 so l ·Vl ·R 11 l\lt\ Y CONCERN 

I 111, 1, 1,1, l'llll) th.11 !\Is. ~rnapnali Bala,alwh Yadav a ... tudent of Shri Vitthal 

I d11c:11io11 :111d Ht•,t•ard, lmtitulion', ( 'olkgt· of l~ngi11r<·ring, ,\lBA 

1, 1"11 l11u•11f l':11ulha1 pm·, l)i,t. ~olapur. II,,-, \\tllKl'd in rnga11i!.alio11 on prn1ec1 

.,,,, lh .I ti, 11, 

~h,· ha, ", 11 kl·d nn the l'rnll'l'l 11:11111..'d .. ,\ :-111dy on l ustoml..'1 Satblitction with 

l ,JWd In p.1l·k.1µ111g prndul'I<:: ol ( ,111 udn P.1ckagi11g lndu:-tl'il',, f'unc'' . ShL· has 

-,ui..u. "I 1111, l '11111p ktL·d lw1 111tL'111-l11p l1ti111 12 \u111ht 2022 lo 12th September 

)n 11 .11 ti11111dl'' l\1d,1gi11g l11dm11iL•..,. PunL'. 

1>111111~ Ilic 1K·1incl nl' inlL'l'll'-liip. "~ lou11d that "liL' wa~ ... i11rc1~ and h:1rd working. 

l ",,1\ Ile, ',lll'L'l''" trn .tll hL-1 ru1111c c1Hk:1\0111 ... . 



INTROSPECTIVE MARKl~T Rt:SEARCII 
OfliLl' No IOI Sa11tla1111111 Co111111crl1;il C 0111plcx 

( ha11dan1 ( 'howk, Kothrud, l'u11r • 411 ()1K 
Conl,tll No· tl)I XIKIH)%11,7 I Mail 

REF NO. !MR/Market Research/20-21/0049 
September 16, 2022 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

This 1s to certify that Ms. Swatl Laxman Yedage, a student of SVERl's College of Engineering, 

Pandharpur (Solapur University) has successfully completed a summer internship in the field of Digital 

Marketing Management from 16th August 2022 to 161h September 2022 with a title of "Study on 

Analysis of Sales Promotion and Advertising Strategy" under the guidance of Mr. Akshay Patil. Also 

her internship activities include familiarization to all the departments, their operations and process 

along with a management overview involved in the production process of the organization . 

During the period of her internship program with us, she had been exposed to different processes and 

was found diligent, hardworking and inquisitive. 

We wish her every success in her life and career. 

With Warm Regards, 

For Introspective Market Research, 

IN SEARCH 

SWA 

Managing Di1t!k!ft)F"f Signatory 



THE Tl~tES OF l~ DIA GROL P 

2ist Sept 2022 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

Industry Internship Program Certificate 

This is to certify that Ms. Divya Ohananjay Kokate of Shri Vithal Education 
& Research Institutes (SVERI)- MBA college - Pandharpur, Dist- Solapur has 
satisfactorily completed Internship Program . The duration of program was 
30 days. (11 th Aug to 10th Sept '2022} During the program, she was given 
on-the-job training covering various areas tasks and responsibilities 
comprising of Sales & Marketing, Presentation skills, Tele marketing & 
Communications skills . 

During the internship she has also vis ited Education Institutes & Hot el 
Segment for conducting a readership Survey. 

Her subject of internship was on "A study on the Marketing Mix & its 

Impact on Times Group Newspaper Consumers". 

She has presented the Report in proper format before company officia ls 
and the soft copy of the same is available with us. 

/~ 
Shree Kolangade 
Deputy Manager 

The Times of India Group 

Pune 

Shakti Acharya 

General Manager 
The Times of India Group 

Pune 

11r, nT. Ct)~L .... , & LO. LTI) . T l\! [ ~ 110\ "~F. <7"' FF RC. l'SSO" co1.1.1:c.1 ROAD, ~Hll'AJ I :-SAC.AR , l'I NI rn (10~ IMllA 

'1l 1- _ltlll.!..!.:.I rAX Bi.11~10 



TIH: TIMES OF l~f)L\ < ;fHHJP 

21 \ t Sept 2022 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

Industry Internship Program Certificate 

This is to certify that Ms .. Shraddha Sudhir Kole of Shri Vithal Education & 
Research Institutes (SVERI)- MBA college - Pandharpur, Dist- Solapur has 
satisfactorily completed Internship Program. The duration of program was 
30 days. (11th Aug to 10th Sept '2022) During the program, she was given 
on-the-job training cov_ering various areas tasks and responsibilities 
comprising of Sales & Marketing, Presentation skills, Tele marketing & 
Communications skills. 

During the internship she has also visited Education Institutes & Hotel 
Segment for conducting a readership Survey. 

Her subject of internship was on "A study on Times group Newspapers 

consumer behavior". 

She has presented the Report in proper format before company officials 
and the soft copy of the same is available with us. 

11,~-
Shree Kolangade 
Deputy Manager 

The Times of India Group 

Pune 

/~ a I • 

General Manager 
The Times of India Group 

Pune 

IENETI, cou:MA . ..., •co. I.TD., TIMEl 110\.SE, m rUGl'lSOS COUJ!GC ROA!), Slll\'AJI NAGAA, PUNF. U1 IN ISl>I' 

Tt'.L JOIUll.l Hi ! \"1\!11 ~ 



THE TIMES OF INDIA GROUP 

21 st Sept 2022 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

Industry Internship Program Certificate 

This is to certify that Ms. Padmaja Prashant Kulkarni of Shri Vithal 

Education & Research Institutes (SVERI)- MBA college - Pandharpur, Dist­

Solapur has satisfactorily completed Internship Program. The duration of 

program was 30 days. (11th Aug to 10th Sept '2022) During the program, she 

was given on-the-job training covering various areas tasks and 

responsibilities comprising of Sales & Marketing, Presentation skills, Tele 

marketing & Communications skills. 

During the internship she has also visited Education Institutes & Hotel 

Segment for conducting a readership Survey. 

Her subject of internship was on "A study on the Impact of Covid-19 on 

Times Group newspapers - Pune". 

She has presented the Report in proper format before company officials 

and the soft copy of the same is available with us. 

Shree Kolangade 

Deputy Manager 

The Times of India Group 

Pune 

General Manager 

The Times of India Group 
Pune 



Sep 26111, 2022 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to certify that Mr.Vijaysinh Shivaji Kusumade has st1cccssfully complctl'd 

the internship with Moon SEZ and Management Consultants LLP of 1 months 
from 26.08.2022 to 26.09.2022. 

He has worked on the "To Study Various Accounting Operations in Moon Group 

Of Consultants" under the supervision and guidance of Ms. Namlta Jain. Dunng 

the course of internship, he has gamed several learnings related to SEZ 

compliances, procedures and working on in-house tracker dewlopcd by the 
organisation, 

Besides showing high comprehension capacity, managmg assignments with the 

utmost expertise and cxh1biung maximal efficacy, he has maintained an 

outstanding professional behaviour and showcased excellent moral character 

throughout the internship penod 

During the period of his mternsh1p program with us he had been exposed to 

different process was found punctual, hardworking and inquisitive. We wish him 

every success in his life and career. 

For MOON SEZ & MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS LLP 
Digitally signed by 

ASHISH ASHISH JHAGARAWAT 

J HA GARA WAT Date: 2022.09 26 
12:50:42 +05'30' 

ASHISH JHAGARAWAT 
Designated Partner 

Moon SEZ & Management Consultants LLP 
~!St~ Office Branch Office 
Pr ce No.311-312, 2/02 Green Field Complex, 

lelePu....._s ' Above .,... quani, Opp. Fantasy Land, 
~ Bank, J.V Link Road, 
w.ii Phate, Andheri (E), 

Id. !l\ine-411 057 Mumbai-400 093 

Website www.moorsez com 
E-mail : ashlSt-@sezJnd,a co In 
Tel · 020-67916565 022 4004238-4 
LLPIN MN 26'7 

Ill 



¥YANMAR 
AUTHORIZE 

1<.R1 HN, ~ -.no ~A 1 1, D DEALER 
\ \ , • ill I <lllllt f'•1 , 

,1k 11 l'J 1Ji\,,tr1r I ,, I' II ID ' I I 11,, I r l !,l ,111111 Su, 1,i !;1 ' 
M it {li,'l'l.l ,111 , ,1r,111 ,,p111 l'iu , ,..,,,, r1. 

l tlltl I~ I , " 1
'
1
•11'11' 1'•• i,-!C II J I 11 

,I I II l ' t 
• • 111,; "'I', 1•1 ,'IA\ Jl'f'/11111\ ll' 

!O WHOME SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN 

Certificate 

This is to certify that, Mr. Vijt1y Balaso Lokhande 

student of SVERI College, Gopalpur, Tel. Pandharpur 

has successfully done his summer Project with The 

Krishna Agro Sales (Solis Yan mar Tractor) Pandharpur. 

He has completed his project entitled "A Study On 

customer Satisfaction & perception Of Solis Tractor 

Services In Pandharpur Area.The Duration of this 

Project was from, 

Date.27 th August 2022 to 27 thSeptember 2022. 

We found him to be very involved in his project and 

willing to learn all aspects of "A study of Non-. 

f . Assets of our Organization". He will be an per arming . . 
. t·on that he works with 1n future. asset to any orga niza 1 

. . G d Luck for his future endeavours. 
We wish hrm 00 

1 IU(17' I T1I 11\ , t1,fli,l~~1(lll 
~~, Nf)W [)clri, • • 
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INTROSPECTIVE MARKET RESEARCH 
< >ni ce No IO I, \u11dumini Commercial Complex, 

Chundu111 < howk, Kothrud. l'unc - 411038 
( ·ont al'I No: 11> 1-X I 800% 1(,7, 1,-Mai l: inli!.:!t,_intro~~ivcmark_£lrcscar<.!h.wm 

RH NO: !MR/Market Research/20 21/0051 

September 16, 2022 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to certify that Ms. Pooja Uttam Lubal, a student of SVERl's College of Engineering, Pandharpur 

(Solapur University) has successfully completed a summer internship in the field of Digital Marketing 

Management from 16th August 2022 to 16th September 2022 with a title of "A Study On Customer 

Satisfaction in Introspective Market ijesearch" under the guidance of Mr. Akshay Patil. Also her 

internship activities include familiarization to all the departments, their operations and process along 

with a management overview involved! n the production process of the organization. 

I 

During the period of her internship program with us, she had been exposed to different processes and 

was found diligent, hardworking and inquisitive. 

We wish her every success in her life and career. 

With Warm Regards, 

For Introspective Market Research, 

SWATI KALAGATE 

Managing Director 



'"'"' Drop♦ otNr<.tar l~~ 
Shivamrut Doodh Utpadak 
Sahakari Sangh Maryadit 
At.Vijaynagar-Akluj Po.Yashwantnagar 
Tal.Malshiras Dist.Solapur 413 118 (M.S.) 

• Regd No. S.U.R /M.K.T./ 
Dairy 104/1976 

Date: 27/1/1976 

ISO 22000·2005 

Certificate Organization - Founder: Late Sahakar Maharshi Shankarrao Narayanrao Mohite-Patil 

Sr No. 

0. \\. No. Shi\amrut-Adm.~;J G 1011-23 

10, 

Head of Department, 
Collage of Engineering Pa ndha rpu r, 
rat.- Pandharpur, Dist.- Solapur. 

oa· I 
Date:- 18 08 2022 

Sub :- In Plant Summer Training Programme for student. 

Dear Sir, 
Vv itli n:l~rencc tu tl1c c.1Lu\\.~ :,ubjeLl, \d; \\ ;11 gi-. e chance to 

l\liss. Shreya Sudarshan Nahn, ade \tudent of l\tl.B.A. (Finance) for 
Summer In-Plant Training Programme from 18/08/2022 to 
18/09/2022. However please note that accommodation & stipend \\ i II 
not be provided. 

Kindly note the same & confirm. 

Yo~p 
#- ---· 

Managing Director 
/ Shivamrut-V)aynagar 

I! Head Office: 02185 222126, 222566, 222617 I! Shankarnagar Office: 222426 
■ shivamrutakluj@gmail.com ewww.shivamrut.com 



:r~pllR OIURV A~D MILK PRODUCTS LTD. 
·"'-;"'2:~ At Post - Gokhah, Tai. lndapur, Dist. Pune 413 106(M.S.) ~ ,~ i11) 217002. Fax : 02111 - 217002 -., ,.. . 

.,~ .... s,.)'181-1s11) .com • sona 1.dudh@yahoo.co.in • admin@sonaidairy.com 

> 

tllll ~,, .1D\1PL HR 4.21 2 2022-23 Date- 21/09/2022 

CERTIFICATE 
This is to Certify that Miss. Shrushti Sanjay Sawanji 

Pursuing her MBA From Sveri College Of Engineering, 
Pandharpur She has Successfully Completed" A Study On 
Distribution Channel Of Milk & Milk Products at lndapur 
Dairy & Milk Products Ltd.From 21 th Aug 2022 To 21 th Sep 
2022. 

\\'e found her sincere, hardworking, technically sound and result 
oriented. She worked well as part of a teain during her tenure. We 
take this opportunity to thank her & all the best forfuture. 

( 

ffr~ 
H.R.~ager 

Indapur Dairy & Milk Products Ltd. 



22m1 November 2022 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to certify that Ms. ShanJha Lalasaheb Kadam Patil, student of Shri 

Vithal Education & Research Institutes, Pandharpur has undergone 

Internship in our organization. She has done her study in partial fulfillment of 

her program in the organization on the title '"A BRIEF STUDY ON 

EMPLOYEE RETENTION AT ADITY A BIRLA GROUP WITH 

SPECIAL REFERENCE TO UL TRATECH CEMENT PVT. LTD. 

PUNE" in Human Resources department during the period Aug 22nd 2022 to 

Sep 22nd 2022. 

We have noticed that during the period She has shown keen interest in her, __ 

project work. 

We wish her success in his futur~ endeavors. 

Thanking You, 

For UltraTech Cement Limited 

Area Head Human Resource 

Rest of Maharashtra 

Ultra Tech Cement limited 

(Cent ral Marketing Office) 

-'hu1a Cent1e, A·W1ng lSI FIOOI. 

Mahakall Cases Road 

Andne11 ([). Mumbai - 400093 

UltraTech 
CEMENT 

The Engineer's Choice 

Tel • 91 22 66917360 

F;i, • 91 22 66917361 

Webs ,te www ult,atechcement.com 

C •N l,Q L26940MH2000LC128420 

P~gd Othce 

Ahu 1a Centre, B·Wing 2nd Floo, , 

Mahakali Caves Road 

Andhe11 I f ) Mumb.11 • 400093 
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rtc::c~"lcls 
PANDHARPUR BANK 
ftiC pANOHAAPVII IJRBAN CO-OPERATIVE IIAHX HO 

~ <ic\~ :-:J1ai.w 
cfit-aifq;afcli TI-f .QC{~ 

TO WHOME SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN 

Certificate 

This is to certify that , Miss .Amruta Kish or Shinde 

student of SVERI College, Gopalpur, Tal .Pandh arpur has 

successfully done his summer Project with The Pandharpur 

Urban Co-op .Bank Ltd ., Pandharpur. 

He has completed his project entitled "Working Capital 

Management" to our satisfaction. The Duration of this Project 

was from dt.20th August 2022 to 20th September 2022 . 

We found him to be very involved in his project and 

willing to learn all aspects of "Working Capital Management" . 

He will be an asset to any organization that he ,..vorks \:vith in 

future . 

We wish him Good Luck for his future endeavours . 

(Umesh R.Virdhe) 
Chief Executive Officer 

mn:1 cfilciit-14: ¥~~~ 11, ~ . ~ftl.~ lC~HO'lC, ~~11t~(, 
~ ili.o~~,~-n~,~~.~~'"'"· H~¥('4', ~1i.O~~(\-H¥U¥. ,~ : pprurbanbank@gmail.com 

~: www.pandharpurbank.com. ~~;r.: ,~oo lll oon 
Ph Head Office: 4163 B , Navi Peth, Pandharpur Dist.Solapur413304, PostBox No.18 

one No.:02186-223183 228484 223484 Fax No.:02186-224884 E-Mail : ~mail.com 
Website ': www.p~ndharpurbank.com.Toll Free No. 1800 233 0011 



-
1U •i4◄ = t·Ht:i 
understand your world 

1 IDfC Bank Lim itc.:J 
Dn\'ane,hwar Comµ k, . 
Mi;·aj Rd . /\ t Pn~t Sanf!ole . 
Tai _ sa 11 g,lk . S,1iapu1- -l 1 J 3ll7 

TO WHOME SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN 

CERTIFICATE 

This is certify that, Miss. SOFIYA SADIK TAMBOLI student of SVERI COLLEGE, 

GOPALPUR, TAL PANDHARPUR has done his summer project with the HDFC Bank 

Ltd Sangola. 

She has completed her project entitled "A STUDY ON BANKING AT HDFC 

BANK LTD". The duration of the Project was from date 10 August 2022 to 10 

September 2022. 

We found him to be very involved in her project and willing to learn all 

aspects of "A STUDY ON BANKING AT HDFC BANK LTD". She will be an asset to any 

organization that she works with in future. 

We wish her Good Luck for her future endeavours. 

.._, 

A . 
<•> ~ 
~ .,, 

-~-0 .::lO':{· 
~. " • , ,., T-. , 

www.hdfcbank .com 

Regd Offi . 0 k L d HDFC Bank House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Pare! /West). Mumbai - 400 013. . ice. H FC Ban t ., 
Corporate identity No.: L65920MH1 994PLC080618 

-----



MAX SPARE 
M T E D 

J:ormprl~ Spareage Seals Ltd 

Date: -25-09-1021 

TO WHOMEVEI{ IT MAY CONCERN 

This Is to certify that Ms Pratiksha Umakant Tirthakar MBA Student of "Shri Vittal education & 

research institute's college of Engineering,Pandharpur" was assigned to study in following Topic .. 

• A Study of Financial performance Analysis at Max Spare Ltd " 

She has Satisfactorily carried out her academic Projection our company with in a period of One 

Months of time Frame " 20 Aug2022 to 20 sep2022. 

We wish her a bright & prospective career . 

...,.._ .. .._ .. U,.,_DIIWII ,_...., ....... _, ..._. DIil Rlilllll,tWtt •• 4lGIII 
.___ .............. Etla.TIW...._ 41111D1.IIIIM•T4'1DZUJUU•ltt S o..-
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INTROSPECTIVE MARKET RESJ ARCH 
Ollin~ Nn I Ill. Saudammi t omrncrcral ( omp 

< hand.,ni ( turn k, Kothrnd, Punc - 411 Cl Ji 
Contact No ''11-S lllll0%3<i 7, I -\fail rnfo a intro,pccll c 

REF NO: !MR/Market Research/20-2 1/0048 
September 16, 2022 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to certify that Ms. Prajakta Arun Pawar, a student of SVERl's College of Engineering, 

Pandharpur (Solapur University) has successfully completed a summer internship in the field of Digital 

Marketing Management from 16th August 2022 to 16th September 2022 with a title of "Study On 

Effectiveness of Di&ital Marketing at Introspective Market Research"" under the guidance of Mr. 

Akshay Patil. Also her internship activities include familiarization to all the departments, their 

operations and process along with a management overview involved in the production process of the 

organization. 

During the period of her internship program with us, she had been exposed to different processes and 

was found diligent, hardworking and inquisitive. 

We wish her every success in her life and career. 

With Warm Regards, 

For Introspective Market Research, 

MWMllllllllml•r,,e•EAllCM 

SW rE 

0 
DI,..,, ,,,natorY 



~ 11-3-1"3 Reg No KPR/PRD/ (A) 102 

Kolhapur ZilJa Sahakari Dudh Utpadak Sangh Ltd. 
B-1, M I D. C, Gokul Project, Gokul Shlrgaon, Kolhapur · 416 2H (MAH) 

• Ph '02S1 • 2672S11 to 15 (5 Lines) • Fox : 0231 • 2672374. 

• website : WWW gokulmllk.coop • E-mail · 8dmln@gokulmllk.coop 

022-23 

ro \\110:\ISOE\'ER_ IT l\lAY CONCERN 

This is to certify that Mrs. Jayashri Mahadev Satavekar, a 

student of SVERls College of Engineering, Pandharpur, has 

successfully completed summer internship project on Customer 

Relationship Management in our organization. Her duration for 

the project was 12th August 2022 to 12th Sept. 2022. 

This internship provided valuable hands-on experience and a 

deeper understanding various aspects of industry to her. Jayashri's 

hard work. dedication, and positive attitude were evident throughout 

the Internship. 

We wish Jayashri continued success in all future endeavors. 

hank You. ~ 
Managing Director 



l 

. Valahnavi Jivan Mane, Student of 
anaianng Pandharpur, Dist. Solapur Has 

IMlln Training in marketing Department from 22-
08-2022 to 22-09-2022 in our Shasvati Management Solutions Privet 
LTD, Latur. on the topic of 

"TO STUDY ON THE CUSTOMER PERCEPTION 
TO WORDS SHASVATI SOFTWARE IN LATUR CITY." 
We appreciates her skills shows during training Period. During 

the tr~ period she was found to be hard working & Sincere. We 
wish h8"111 the best of her future career. 

Dushyant Damawale 
Marketing Manager 





Shasvati Management Solutions Pvt. Ltd . 
l.) www.shasvatima11agernents com CIN : ll 1,11 .'llMH,'111 ir 1,-.' -1'1 ' ,'.' 

• mayur808S@gmatl com PAN : AA l(SS 1,1,1~1 

'- 02382-~ . 9158910303 750 713 Jqq,, ~'SI:).,.,;, ~ :, 

ThisistoCertifythat Miss. Rukmini Balasaheb Moro, 
student of SVERl'S Collage of Engineering Pandharpur. Dist. 
Solapur Has completed her internship Training in marketing 
Department from 22-08-2022 to 22-09-2022 in our Shasvati 
Management Solutions Privet LTD, Latur. on the topic of 

"TO STUDY ON THE CUSTOMER SATISFACTION 
TO WORDS SACHIV MITRA SOFTWARE IN LATUR CITY." 

We appreciates her skills shows during training Period . During 
the training period she was found to be hard working & Sincere. VVe 
wish her all the best of her future career. 

Reg. Office : 

Dushyant Damawale 
Marketing Manager 

Corporate Office 

Gokul'. Samarth Nagar. 
West of Vyay Colony. Latur-413531 

'Krushnitlaya· Apartment. Deshpande Colony 
Opp Maharash t,a 1Ma1,1 thwada, G,,1111111 B,mk 
Old Au sa Ro.id Latu, 413 S3 1 1Mah ,H,1~ht1,;1 

• 
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TO WHOME TO EVER IT MAY CONCERN 

CERTIFICATE \ 

'I his is to certify that, Miss.Mulani Fariyal Jahangir student of 

S VERI College, Gopalpur, Tal.Pandharpur has successfully done her 

summer project with the MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA LTD (FES) 

SWARAJ DIVISION,MOHALI WITH REFERENCE TO SWARAJ 

TRACTORS,SANGOLA. 

He has completed his project entitled "A STUDY ON CUSTOMER 

SATISFACTION AFTER SALES SERVICE OF SWARAJ''. The 

Duration of this Project was from date. I 5th August 2022 to 15 th 

September 2022. 

We found him to be very involved in his project and willing to learn 

all aspects of "A STUDY ON CUSTOMER SATISFACTION AFTER 

SALES SERVICE OF SWARAJ".He will be an asset to any 

organization that he works with in future. 

We wish him Good Luck for his future endeavours. 

Shrishail Shrikant Ghongadc) 

Business Owner 



1,or;1>.up♦ 
11f Nectar :--V} Regd No. s.u.RJM.K.TJ 

Dairy 104/1976 

Date : 27/1/1976 

ISO 22000·2005 

Shivamrut Doodh Utpadak 

Sahakari Sangh Maryadit 
At.Vijaynagar•Alduj Po.Yashwantnagar 
Tal.Malshiras Dist.Solapur 413 118 (M.S.) 

Certificate Organization 

Founder: lat«! Sahakar Maharshi Shankarrao Narayanrao Mohite-Patil 

Sr.No. 

o.W.No. /Shivamrut-Adm./504/2022-23 Date: 22th Sept. 2022 

To WHOM SOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to certify that Mr. Rohit Anna Pawar Student of Collage of 

Engineering Pandharpur, Dist.- Solapur has successfully completed his In 

Plant Training in Marketing Department from 22/08/2022 to 22/09/2022 on 

the topic of A Study of customer brand loyalty for product of our 

Organization. 

During the training period he was found to be hard working and sincere. 

We wish him all the best of his future career. 

Shivamrut- Vijaynagar 
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2P1 Sept 20n 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

Industry Internship Program Certificate 

This is to certify that Ms. Akanksha Pandurang Nikam of Shri Vithal 
Education & Research ln~titutes (SVERI)· MBA college - Pandharpur, Dist­
Solapur has satisfactorily completed Internship Program. The duration of 
program was 30 days. (111h Aug to 101h Sept '2022) During the program, she 
was given on-the-job training covering various areas tasks and 
responsibilities comprising of Sales & Marketing, Presentation skills, Tele 
marketing & Communications skills. 

During the internship she has also visited Education Institutes & Hotel 
Segment for conducting a readership Survey. 

Her subject of internship was on "A study on the Times Group -
Newspapers Supply Chain Management". 

She has presented the Report in proper format before company officials 
and the soft copy of the same is available with us. 

St-iree Kot ngade 
Deputy Manager 

The Times of India Group 
Pune 

~e 
/ Shakti Acfuirya 

General Manager 
The Times of India Group 

Pune 

11),ITJ,<'.OlJt)us a. en LTP. TWTJ IIOl'tL, Jl'HLl<il'!~IS cuw (,(. auw. 5IIIHJI !',\(.\II, r, ·~t ~II ... 1,111\ 

111.1 IIIIWI ►~, lHIIIJI 

~ Scanned with Oken Scanner 

0 Scanned with OKEN Scanner 
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mi <ffij ~ ~ ~ ti~ f111.1f •,l11',l.t11111•)()'f; I jl tit.• 

tfflT: ~.ift.tft. ~ m<n, tja~i-< fvf. ~11Hii~ -~9~~0~ in. 9730627066 

Datel..O(JI 2022 

CERTIFICATE 

This is the certificate that Miss.Prakshnle Mnyuri Sunll is a student of 
S\'ERl's College of Engineerlng,Pandharpur,Dlst. Solapur. She has completed her 
summer internship project entitled A Study On Customer's Expectations And 
Satisfaction Level Towards Shri Shrl Mart Pandharpur. She has completed her 
project work from 11 Aug 2022 to I 2 Sep 2022. 

We found her hard working ability and punctuality 

We wish her very success in her future assignment. 

Date: 20/09/2022 

lace:Pandharpur 

Manager 

wti:f · ' 
'~ 0 !99730627066 



UDEVPACKAGING INDUS'tKIJS .. ,a 
An ISO 900 I : 20 IS Company ~ ~-

Mfg. 01: Export Quality Co"u.Boxes, Sheets & Rolls. 

No. '4fJ, Near Winda/s Auto, Village Chimbali, Tai. Khed, Dist. Pune - 412105 
. .....--,dlfp1ek•n1,com Mob. 9922114451 / 9922052816. E111111 : 11"!11tApa I• II nm 

Date-12/09 /2022 

CERTIFICATE 

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to certify that Ms. Nikita tanaji Kamble a student of Shri Vitthal 

Education and Research Institution's College of Engineering, MBA 

Department Pandharpur, qist. Solapur, has worked in organization on 

project assigned by us. 

She has worked on the project named "Ratio analysis with special 
t 

reference to the Gurudev packaging industries, Pune" she has 

successfully completed her internship from 12th August 2022 to 12
th 

September 2022 at the Gurudev packaging industries, Pune. 

During the period of internship we found that she was sincere and hard 

working. 

I wish her success for all her future endeavors. 

For Gurudev packaging indu 

For GURUDEV PACKAGING INOUST 

L __ --~~~VHANE 

(Managing Director) 
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TO WHOME SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN 

Certificate 

l t M 

VI RI 

dor t I 1 su1 me:1 f 1 h 

Co op.Bank Ltd., P ndharpur. 

He h 1s con1pleted his proJect entitled "A Stud, 

Ad,.:ances in our bank" to our sat1sfact1on. The Dur to 

t ProJect ,, as fron1 dt .8 1 August 20 2 to 8 

2 

We found h1m to be very irn ol\'ed 111 his proJcct n 

ng to learn all aspects of "A Stud) of Loans & Ad, an( 

b nk . He wiD be an asset to an) o g n1zat1on th t 

rk w th 1n future. 

We wish him Good Luck for h1s future endca\ours 

~/ 

(R m Nm , ar 1h t t" 

neral Mana_ger 



22 1111 Novcmhcr 2022 

TQ "IIOMSQEVER IT MA)' CONCERN 

lllis is to ccrtif) that i\ls. Poojn Rajahhau Rharati, student of Shri Vithal 

Fduration "~ Re ... earrh 11, ... titutc, Pandharpur has undergone Internship in 

our organization. She has dnnc her study in partial fulfillment of her program 

in the organilatim1 nn the title ''A BRIEF STUDY ON TALENT 

ACQl ISITION AT ADITYA BIRLA GROUP \\'ITH SPECIAL 

REFERENCE TO llLTRATECH CEMENT PVT. LTD. PUNE .. in 

l tum.rn Restlltr(Cs department during the period Aug 22nd 2022 to Sep 22m
1 

2022. 

\\ e ha, c noticed that during the period She has shown keen interest in her 

project ,, ork. 

We\\ ish her success in his future endeavors. 

Thanking You. 

For UltraTcch Cement Limited 

. \ 
J 

Area Head Human Resource 

Rest of Maharashtra 

Ultrafech 
C E M E N T 

The Eng111cer s Choice 



~ FctoitRcR i1tr<1,nl llll ~-, qu) 
The Vishweshwar Sahakari Bank Ltd., Pune 

Multl -Stnto Co-op. Bonk 

'fC.HlJ..~ mun Pnndhnrpur Brnnch 
"0". !>All • ~4 JA .. ·' 

TO \\'1I0;\1F.\'F.R TT t\lA Y CONCERN 

This is certify that the project report entitled ·· A STUDY O~ 
RATIO ANALYSIS ,. with reference to The Vishweshwar Sah21kari 
Bank Ltd .. Pune Branch Pandharpur has been success ully 
~1..,mpleted by :'\liss. Chaitali Pandurang Burande of MBA ~·lass 
in the partial fulfilment for the award of master's degree in A 
l ~faster Of Business Administration ) as per curriculum laid b the 
PunyJ.Shlok Ahilyadevi Holkar University Solapur , Solapur du~ng 
the academic year 2022-2023. 

With the best wishes for successful career to Miss. Chaitali. 

( SRASCH '1..\\AGER) 
TH[ \'l~H\\ [SHWAR SAH BA,!\ LTO .. I nr 

BRA~CH PA:'<iDHARPl1R 

• • " -· uo1h Doarlh,roor. Dist. Solapur 413 3-04 Ph : (Ojl186) 226025126 



ADITYA BIRLA 

- ~ 
i I , ..... 

1 

FASHION L RETAIL 

15th Sep 2022 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to certify that Ms. Rutuja Bhagwan Jadhav, student of Shrl Vlthal Education & Research lnstittJte, 
Pandharpur, has successfully completed his Internship Project ion the t,Ue "Study on Comparative on 
Ethnic wear at Pantaloons Fashion & Retail Ltd.ff Pune -season Magarpatta Pune, A Division of Ad,tya 
Birla Fashion and Retail Ltd. from 1S., Aug 2022 to ts• Sep 2022. 

During the period of her internship with us, we found her hardworking and focused towards the 
project. 

We wish him all the best for his future endeavors. 

From, Aditya Birla Fashion and Retall Ltd. 

Authorized Signatory 

Monica ChauguJe 

(Senior E,cecutive HR) 

pantalCIDns 
Aditya B11(3 F J!.hton ~ RctJII ltm1led (f<Xmefty known as ~tatoons F.nhion & Retail ~tedl 

Phoenix Market Cily Mall Unit No. F•43, 44, & 45. Vlman nag.·u Pune 411014 M.lh.lrashtra 
Telephone: 020 66890475 

Re9d,: PirarnalAg,lsty.i C.o,poralc Par!<, U111t No. 40I, 403, 501And 502, 4"and~t'Floor. Burlding'A", LB.S.Road. 
K1Jrta IWl. Mumbai. 400 070. India T· .9186529 05000 I e· abM@.ldJtyabt~.com I w wwwillrw,m 

Corpor;i(c ID No: LIS101MH2007PlO3390l 
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TO WHOMB so IVER IT MAY ~NcERl'I 
Certificate 

This is to certify that, Mr.Ashwamegh Anil Ghadge 

student of SVERI College, Gopalpur, Tal.Pandharpur has 

successfully done his summer Project with The Pandharpur 

Urban Co-op.Bank Ltd., Pandharpur. 

He has completed . his project entitled "A Study of 

Financial Performance using Ratio Analysis in our bank" to 

our satisfaction. The Duratioh of thfs Project was from dt.81h 

August 2022 to 8th SeP.temb~0~2t 

We found him to be very involved in his project and 

willing to learn all aspects of "A Study of Financial 

Performance using Ratio Analysis in our bank". He will be an 

asset to any organizatio11i that he works with in future. 

We wish him Good Luck for his future endeavours. 

~~~ ~-
>on (Ram Narayan Unhalc) 

General Manacer 
,J!C 
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TO WHOM:E SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN 

.Certificate 

This is to cert'f th M' . . 1 
Y at, 1ss.D1pah Narayan Khandekar 

student of SVERI College, Gopalpur, Tal.Pandharpur has 

successfully done his summer Project with The Pandharpur 

Urban Co-op.Bank Ltd., Pandharpur. 

He has completed his project entitled "A STUDY ON 

CASH MANAGEMENT" to our satisfaction. The Duration of 

this Project ,vas from dt. 1st August 2022 to 201h September 

2022. 

We found him to be very involved in his project and 

willing to learn all aspects of "A STUDY ON CASH 

MANAGEMENT". She will be an asset to any organization that 

he works with in future. 

. . G d Luck f w:,ffl future endeavours. We WJSh him 00 / " 

~I 

iarn Nai;ayan Unhale) 
General Manager 



ANGEL BRO <ING LTD. (FRANCHISEE) 

c-1 Kruti Commercial Complex Railway ne, Old Employment chowk Near Hotel Kamat Soalpur-413001 
M .No. 9423068614 

Date: 19/09/2022 

INTERSHIP CERTIFICATE 

This is certify that Mr. Gowardhan Sitaram Yedage student of "SVERl' s College of Engineering 
(MBA) Pandharpur, Dist-Solapur", Stu,rying in Second year in Master of Business Administration, 

successfully completed his 04 weeks lo1~g internship from 10/08/ 2022 to 15/ 09/ 2022 in "STUDY ON 
EQUITY AND DERIVATIVES" His internsi ip activity includes familiarization in Finance Department & 

understanding day to day Technical ope ation in Ange6 Broking Ltd (Franchisee Solapur) 

During the period of internship program with us he had been found punctual, hardworking & 

inquisitive. 

We wish him every success in his life and career. 

Fo Ang ing d isee) 

Vi . Radiaofa 

ANGEL BROKING ~TD. 

VIJAYKUMAR NARAS.AYYA_i_ ~CHAR_LA 
C-1 · Kruti Commercial Complex, atlway Line, 
Ole'~ :- -r.~!;;yment Chowk, Near otel Kamat, 

So'o~ur-413001. I 
0217-2319971,9423068614,9~90491429 



Sep 6' ', 2022 

IO WHOMSOEVER.~ 

This 1s to certify that Mr. Ratesh Purushott,tm Ghodake h I ucn: full\ C< rnpl t 

the internship with Moon SEZ and Management Consull,mt.s up of 1 month!> 

from 26.08.2022 to 26.09.2022. 

He has worked on thl• "To Study on F1n::in11Jl Comph,inie of DTA Ser. 1ct' Pt ocurt mer I 

Fom1 SEZ Units & Developers 111 SEZ MOON GST India C1•nlrP V mous" undt r the 

superv1sron and gu1dame of Ms. Namita Jain. Dunng l mirsP of m1t•rn~h1p, he h 

gamed several learnings rel::itl'd to SEZ comphanc1•s, procedures ,111d work111g on Ill 

house trackPr developt•d by the orga111z,1t1on. 

Bcs1df's ,;how111g high comp1 chension cap,mty, managing c1ss1gnnw11t~ \\ 1th the 1111110 t 

cxpcrt1s1• and exh1h1ting maximal efficacy, he has m,1111ta111ed ,m outst 111din1• 

professional behavior and showcas1•d exccllt'nt moral ch;ir,1ctpr throughout thP 

mternsh1p pl'nod. 

Dunng the period of his internship progr;im with us he had hccn PXpost·cl to 

different process was found punctunl, hardworking anti 11u1u1s1t1ve. Wf' wish 111m cHry 

uccess m his life and career. 

Por MOON SEZ & MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS LLP 

Asl-llsl1 Digitally signed by 
l ASHISH JHAGARAWAT 

JHAGARA \\ A I oaie 2022 09 26 
12 50 42 +05'30' 

ASHISH JHAGARAWAT 
Designated Partner 

Moncigsmcnt Consultants LL!' 
)ffice 

ield CompJe)( 
'/ Land 

093 

w bsite www moon ez COi!' 

E ma a h h ~z nd co 
e 09&61 16 65 ~2334 

LU' ,1 MN 2£17 

Ill 



GURU~!!~~~~(~~p~~USTRIES -~ 
Mfg. of: J:..~xport Q11t1/ity Corr11. Boxes, Sheets & Rolls. 

· 11 Xo. 40, Vear 1Vindals Auto. Village Chimhali, Tai. Khel/. Dist. Pzme - 412105 
eb . wwwgurudevpackaglng com Mob. 9922914456 / 9922052816. Email . ywuJ1.:.p ... c.k(gJ!JmaH.co .. , 

Date:- 12/09/2022 

CERTIFICATE 
IO \\ llOl\1 SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN 

I hi~ i~ t1.1 l'l.'rtil~ that !\Is. llma Pandharinath Aiwale a student of Shri Vitthal 

Fducation and Research Institution's College of Engineering, MBA 

lkpartmcnl Pandharpur, Dist. Solapur, has worked in organisation on project 

~hl' ha:- ,, l1tkcd on the project named "Packaging Design As a Marketing Tool and 

I k:-.irc ll) Purchase ,, ith special reference to the Gurudev packaging industries, 

l'unL' .. she ha..., successful I) completed her internship from 12
th 

August 2022 to lih 

\q,1cmbc1 1 022 at the Gurude\ packaging industries, Pune. 

I )tiring the 
1
x,riod or internship we found that she was sincere and 

hard "orkinµ. 

I "ish her -;ucces:::. for all her future endeavours. 

For Gurudev packagin 

( 1nagmg Direct ) 



INTROSPECTIVE MARKET RESEARCH 
Office No 101 , Saudam1ni Commercial Complex , 

ChanJani Chowk , Kothrud Pune - 411038 

Cont act No 91-8180096167. [-Mail inforain1rospect1vemarketre~earch.com 

REF NO: !MR/ Market Research/20-21/0050 

September 16, 2022 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

Th ts is to certify that Ms. Pooja Bharat Bagal, a student of SVERl's College of Engineering, Pandharpur 

(Solapur University) has successfully completed a summer internship in the fie ld of Digital Marketing 

Management from 16th August 2022 to 16th September 2022 with a title of "Study on Effect of Social 

Media on business and marketing strategy" under the guidance of Mr. Akshay Patil. Also her 

internship activities include familiarization to all the departments, their operations and process along 

with a management overview involved in the production process of the organization . 

During the period of her internship program with us, she had been exposed to different processes and 

was found diligent, hardworking and inqu isitive. 

We wish her every success in her life and career. 

With Warm Regards, 

For Introspective Market Research, 

S~AT~a,)1-< 'EARCH 

Managing Directbrr d Slgnat ry 



CI' h II I • 

I I> Wlt!>M'ilJI VI It J'I MAY I ONI hHN 

1 hi 1 111 1c1111v I li,11 Mt .lhashlkt•sh shank.11· Haga I fl.is w cec;slully completed the 

111 11 111 hip wtt h Muon Sl~Z ,rnd M,111.1gPnacnt Consultants U.P of l months from 

lb Oll . .lU2.l tu U,.oc,.21122. 

Ill h I w111 kc•d 11 11 1111 "A Study ON Flnandal Hallo Analysis To Moon Group Of 

Con•ultnnlli" 1111dc•1 t llC' 11pl I v1 ,1011 o111d g111d,111< t• <,f Ms. Namlta Jain. Dunngthe 

111111 l' 111 11111•111 htp, h., 11,1, go1111l'd s1•vc•1 al lc•,1111111gs I elated tu SEZ 

1 umpll 11111• , fll CH c•d1111• 11111 Wilt l<111g 1111 111 ltr,11'>!' t 1 .t< kl'I dl'vl'lopcd by the 

IIIIC<illl 1111111 

It Ille li11w111g li11-•l1 1 11111p1 l'l11·11•,1w1 < ,1p,111ty, 111.111.ig111g ,1ss1gnnwnts with the 

Ullllll I I X)lt 111 ,I' 111d 1•xh1l,111111: 111,1x1111.tl "Iii< .11 y, lw h.1s maintained an 

11111 1111d1111• p1 rife••• .1,,11.11 lll'l1.1v111111 ,111d •,h<Jw< .is,•d 1•xc;ell<•nt mural character 

tl11011gh1111t th,• l1llc•111•,l11p p<'l l<id. 

1>111 IIIH I lw p1·1111d 11! 111'. 11111•111•,h1p 11111g1 .1111 w11 II "" hP h,1d been exposed to 

111111 I l'lll )II CH I 

i'Vt 1y Ill 11 

w,1. 1111111d p11111 t11.il, h,11 dw111 k111g ,111d 1114u1s1tive. We wish him 

Ill hi, lift• ,111d I ,11 l'l'I, 

1101 MIIIIN ',I'/. Iv MANAI.I MI-.NT <.ONSIJI. l'J\N'I S I.LI' 

ASIIISII 
JIIA<,Al{AWA I 

Dt!Jlllllly IIJIIIHJ t,y 
A t11' 11 JtiAGAllAWA I 
r,11111 2rrn ou ;,1, 
1,' ",(J 4/ ◄ IJ',' IO' 

ASltlSlt JlfA<.ARAWAT 
l>1t1l11u1le:,d Pill tnc,r 

F.Z <1 Monc1a mcnt C onsultants LLP 
O~ Nrun h Offl 

2/0 '"" ,telcl ComplelC 
o,p 1'1=Land 
JV LI k ~,,. ....... Webltte www moon•1 com 

I mall 11hlah.u1tndl1 co In 
Tel Olll7t16 II OIi -40042114 
U.,IN MN 2117 
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mal,indra 

OA'l'l~:/0/0'1/ / 0 / I 

CERTIFICATE 

TO WHOMSOEVAn IT MAY <.:ONCJmN 

This b to certify th at Miss. Sonam Sudhlr Gavhah•, •, t1 1d1 •111 of svtml'S C:oll•i~c· of 

Engineering, Pandharpur. So lapur Unlverslly, So l:J J)U r. Slw li.11, :,11 L£'1",•, fiilly , 11l l1•1 t1•d 

data fo r the pn,jccl report and rn inpl r ll'd 11 for tlw aw:11 d 111 M,1•.11-r of llll' il 111•·••· 

Adminislralion programme. 

She has completed ht- , project on "( USTOMl::R SATISJJACTION WITH 
REFRENCE TO MAHINDRA AND MAHINDRA SHJVAUTOWINGS Pvt. 
Ltd. MIDC, PUNE". for the period o f I month from 17 111 Aug 2021. lO 1'/ 11' 

Sep2022. In our organisa tion. 

we wish her all the best to her f uturc. 

Shiv Autowings 
Savan 18 Autowings Pvt. Ltd. 
6htt C I x Pimpri Industrial Area . 

Nroom . MO BABAR Business Center, Opp Kamat amp e_ · 0 
MIDr; BHOSARI, PUNE-411026.Phone : 020-67109400 Service : 020-671 04 SO 
L , •• _ L,..,., -. ., t, ri ,AJlnf1'. rnrr1 



INFOTEK NETMIJ\ PVT. LTD. BMlAMATI 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

Date :04/10/2021 

IO WHOMEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This is certify that project Report entitled " A Study on the 

Rccnaitment Process, Selection Process, the Sources of Recruitment 

and To provide suggestions to an organisation" With reference to The 

lnfotelc Nctalia Pvt.Ltd Branch Baramati has been successfully 

Completed by Miss.Dnyancshvaree Dnyancshvar Chavare of MBA 

class in the partial fulfilment for the award of master 's degree In 

MBA (Master Of Business Adminisoation ) as per cuniculum laid by 

the Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar University,Solapur during the 

academic ycar2022-2023 . 

With the best wishes for succ~ful career to Miss. Dnyaneshvarcc. 

FOR INFOTEK NETALlA PVT. LTD. 

IL• ~ _,/ 
f ~~v 1/ .. 

Assistant Manager- HR 

Date : 04/10/2022 

----··· -----·-...... ---·• ......... ····-···· __ ................... ----·-···· ---········ ·----·····-- ..... . . 

Emal/-lnfuttlcMta/ lapvtl td@lmall.com 
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·ci(;.t~fas 
PANDHARPUR BANK 
ti£ FA~OHARP\JR \l~ll"'N l<' QPfRAllV( BANK l TO 

: CERTIFICATE : 

This is to certify that, Mr.Nikhil Shashikant Deshpande a bona11de Student of Prin.SVERI College of Engineering MBA Dept i P~dharpur. Ht has successfully completed his summer Intership Progn=1mme on the topic "Study of Employee Job Satisfaction" of The Pandharpur Urban Co-op.Bank Ltd., Pandharpur. 

He has submitted his report to us for reference. As per the report given references and conclustions and finding have not been validated by the Bank. 
During the period of training we found his found his sincere and hardworking. o~ . .J;> 

(Ganesh D.Harjdas) 
Assistant Manager 

- -i>:nt · q~~fut~'lfn~o'l(, ~Wlfi ~l . 
WJR .,,utAU: 'II'~~~ • ~lfi o~tc\-~~'l!lC"ll'. i-~ pprurbanbank@grna1l.com 

~ sfi c '<l'. t.:<-_-:,:,~:c~_;:~~~~rpurbank.com ~ Wi'I -'·= ~loo ~"H ooH · th Pandharpur Dist Solapur 413304 , Post Box No 18 

Head Office: 4163 B , Na~1

2
~:84 Fax No 02186-224884 E-Mail pprurbanbank@gma1l.com 

Phon<> N o 02186-223183, 228484· dh rbank com Toll Free No 1800 233 0011 
Website WWW pan arpu 

-------~~ 
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PANDHARPUR BANK 

~TRi'Sl · 

~ = = ==----e===- -:- ~m=srr=-202, 
.: 'J e.:! TO WHOME SO EVER IT MAY ~ NCERN 

Certificate 

This is to certify th a t , Mr .Prita rn Shash ika nt Dixil 
student of SVERI College , Gopalpur, Tal.Pa ndh arpur h a s 
su ccessfully don e his sun1mer Project with The Pandh arp u r 
Urba n Co-op .Ba nk Ltd ., Pa ndh arpur . 

He has completed his project entitled "A Studv of Non ­
Perfo rmin g Ass ets of Our Ba n k" to our satisfact ion The 
Durati on of thi s Project was from dt.81h August 202 2 to 8 1

' 

Septem ber 2022. 

W e fou nd hin1 to b e very 1n volved in h is proJect an ci 
w1 l lm g to learn all aspects of ·'A Study of Non -Perforrnmg 
Assets of Ou r Bank" . H e will be an asse t to a ny organizat1011 
that he work s \Vith in future 

We wis h h im Good Luck for his fut ure endeavour s . 
~- \JRB 

,, \j~ - -1,, . / 
Q,~ 1/ ' ( C, ~ \ ~ / 
l l::.. " -1~) , '00 
--:,~ :..\F, (Ram Nar ayan Un h nlc ) ~, "\~ 1 , ·c} :/ Genera Manager 

~ 

- ·--u, t '~<:' sf . . . ,. ·e ~ ~ .i ., ~ rr~a r.r-. ·-: pru banb, nk@gmrnt com •'tCt ~y', O~~ ·~ tt.t ~ 't; I ank t:orn i!IFI Wtl ~ l ooi~ 



MARUTI ~ $ SUZUKI 

Wayot LHe! 

Date: 24/ 09/ 2022 

CHOWGULE INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. 

(Authorised Marutl Dealer) 
Taware Colony, Off. Pune. - Satara Road, 
Pune - 411009. 

• Phone : 020 - 66439500 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to cert ify Ms. Harshada Namdev Eakmalli Student of SVERl'S college of 
Engineering, Pandharpur, has successfully completed her internship project "A study on 
Employees stress management" at Chowgule Industries Pvt ltd. Pune from Date: 19

th 

Aug 2022 up to 19t h Sep 2022. 

During her internship she has demonstrated self-motivation to learn new skills. Her 
performance exceeded our expectations and she was abie to complete the project on time. 

We wish her all the best for her future endeavours. 

From Chowgule Industries Pvt ltd. Pune 



Vash Motors (Nashte Honda) 

This is to rertify that Miss.Rutuja Bend re Student of M.B.A of Sveri 

l \ ,111 . .'gc P:mdharpur has success full y completed summer internship in the fild 

,,t' I\ l:lrket ing from 17th Aug to 17th Sept 2022 

D11ri11g th~ period of her internship she had hard working and inquisitive. 

\\\.· wish her 1.•vcry success in her li fe and career. ~o~! •..., 
0 0 :> 
:I ~ ~ 

~~ Signature, 

Gandhi Chowk,Akluj. Tel.02185-222025,Mob.9422644789,9822402055 
e-mail : nashtehonda@gmall.com 



=tf di~ ~ cr.iq;ft Mob - 9028912125 

SAMARTH TRADING COMPANY 
S. NO. 31 / 1 SHELAR MALA, OPP KATRAJ TALAV & GARDEN , KATRAJ, PUNE :- 411046 

Date:-30 I 0..J I 20 2- 2-

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to certify that Mr. Siddhartha Menthe son of Mr. Rajashekhar Menthe, 

presently a student of MBA from SVERl's College of Engineering, Pandharpur_ 

has undergone and successfully completed his Institutional Training in Marketing 

firm from 17/ 08/ 2022 to 30/ 09/ 2022. 

During the period of training, his attendance was regular and his conduct was 

satisfactory. 

He is sincere in his work and we found that he had a great appetite to learn and 

grow. 

We wish him all the best for this bright future. 

For, 

Samarth Trading Company 

HUL Distributor 

Firm Registration No . 108730 

Proprietor 

Place: Pune 

Date: 30th September 2022 

ror saC::artli C Co. 
'\'' \ . 

\ "­ y-nr i ct or 



INDAPll H DAIRY /\ND M IU< l'HOIHICTS LTD. 
sonmatha At Post Gok hali Tai lnciapur D1\1 Pune "J 3 106(M s) 

Tel (02 111) 217002 Fax 02 111 217002 
wWW sone1dairy com • sona1 dudh@yahoo co in • admin@sona,dairy com 

Out Nn.lDMPL/IIR/42 IJ /2022 -2J 

CERTIFICATE 

SONAI 
GIIOUP 

Date- 21/09/2022 

This is to Certify that Miss. Maske Dhanshri Namdev 
Pursuing her MBA From Sveri College Of Engineering, 
Pandharpur She has Successfully Completed" A Study On 
Marketing Strategy Of Milk & Milk Products at lndapur 
Dairy & Milk Products Ltd. From 21 th Aug 2022 To 21 th Sep 
2022. 

We found her sincere, hardworking, technically sound and result 
oriented. She worked weJI as part of a team during her tenure. We 
take this opportunity to thank her & alJ the best forfuture. 

jj,4~ 
H.R. Manager 

Jndapur Dairy & Milk Products Ltd. 



STARTEZ TECHNOLOGI S PRIVATE LIMITED 

Office no.112-113 Times sq are, Pune-Satara Road 

Near Sai Baba Man ir Pune-411037 

CERTIFI ATE 

THIS IS TO CERTlrY l HA 
1 

Mr KAR1 IK VY ANKA !:SH M/\N I HI MBA STUDFNT FROM Hf I 

VITTHAL EDUCATION & RESEARCH INSTITUTE PAN0HARPUR HAS SUCCESSFULLY 

COMPLETED HIS INTERNSHIP ON A COMPARA"flVE STUDY ON INVESTMENTS BE:TVIEEN 

EQUITY SHARES & MUTUAL FUND IN OUR ORGt\NIZA 1 ION FROM 17 11 AUGUST 2022 TO 

51H OC 1 OBER 2022 UNDER THE GUIDANCE OF 1RAJENDRA LUNKAD DIRECTOR OF 

STARTEZ TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMll ED 

DURING HIS STAY WITH US, WE FOUND HIM T BE SINCERE AND HIS CONDUCT VIAS 

GOOD 

WE WISH HIM ALL THE SUCCESS IN HIS FUTU~IE ENDEAVOURS 

FOR STARTEZ TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED 

RAJENDRA LUNKAD 

DIRECTOR 

PUNE 



Nature 
Delight 
• • • • • 

An ISO 9001 20 15 ,111tl i~O 7 /000 /IJO 'i, ~, 1,11011, ''"'''""' 

Nature Delight 
Dairy & Dairy Products Pvt. Ltd. 

CIN : U15201 PN2016PTC1 044A9 

15/09/2022 

CERTIFICATE OF INTERNSHIP 

This is Certi fy that Mr. Siddheshwar Ashru Chavan, a student of SVERI 

College of Engineering, Pandharpur, 413304. He has Successfully Completed in 

Marketing Training Program at Nature Delight Dairy & Dairy Products Pvt, Ltd. 

Kalas. from 15th Aug 2022 to 15th Sept 2022. He has worked with us as Trainee 

on a topic A Study On Consumer Buying Behavior With Respect To Milk And 

Milk Products Of Nature Delight Dairy And Dairy Products Pvt. Ltd. 

We found him Sincere during the tenure of training with hard work & devotion in 

our company .we appreciates his skills shows during training period . 

We wish him all the best of hi s future Endeavour! 

For Nature Delight Dairy & Dairy Products Pvt, Ltd 

Sandeep Shinde 

Sr. Manager-HR & Admin 

it No. 1189, At Post. Kalas. Tai.: lndapur, Dist.: Pune - 413105, Maharashtra (INDIA). Customer Care : + 91 7 44 7 4 05004 

customercare@naturedelightdairy.com I naturedelightdairy@grnail.com I www.naturedellghtdairy.com 



·. .t'1!.- Shivamrut Ooodh Utpadak , Regd No . S.U.R./M.K.T./ 
Ewry0top r 1:1 r Odiry 104/19 76 
ofN«Ur - ~ Sahakari Sangh Maryadit Date , 27; 1/1976 

~ min• At.Vijaynagar-Akluj Po.Yashwantnagar ISO 22o 00-200S fi]u ,a, Tal.Malshiras Oist.Sola~ur 413 118 (~~5.->_ Certificate Orgitnization 

- · ------- Fou~d;r ~-L~te- S~hak~r Maharshi Shankarrao Narayanrao Mohitr-Patil 

--;@~W.N~~S-hi~;.~-r~·t:Adm./ 499 /2022-23 Datc ~-01f 7111 sJrt. 2(h 2. 

TO WHOM SOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to certify that Mr. Pruthviraj Abhiman Chavan Student 
of Collage of Engineering Pandharpur, Dist.-Solapur has 
successfully completed his Jn Plant T raining in finance department from 
17/08/2022 to I 7/09/2022 on the topic of 'A Study on I nvcntory 
Management Technique' in our Organization. 

During the training period he was found to be hard working and 
sincere. We wish him all the best of his future career. 

--Managing Director 
~ Shivamrut-Vijaynagar 

) 

II Head Office : 02185 222126, 222566, 222617 m Shankarnagar Office : 222426 
■ shivamrutakluj@gmail.com e www.shivamrut.com 



iUTO SAi I~ Hero 
Date : I / 20 

CERTIFICATE OF JNTERNSJ llP 

This is Certify that Mr. Shubham Sanjay Chavan. a student of SVERI College of Engin,•erlng, Pandnarpur, 

413304. He has Successfully Completed in Marketing Training Program at Auto Sai, Kavathe mahankal, 416405. 

f·om 16
th 

Aug 2022 to 16
th 

Sept 2022. He has wor~eci with us as Trainee on a topic A Study of Customer 

Relationship Management With Special Reference to Auto Sal, Kavathe mahankal 

We found him Sincere during the tenure of tr~i~ing with hard work & devotion 111 our com;J any . \Ve 

ai-:preciates his skills shows during training period. 

We wish him all the best of his future Endeavour! 

AUTO SAi AuChoriHd Rep,asentat!Y9 al Slddhlvlnayak Htto, MlrllJ. 

JaCh Road Kavathe M1h1nkal. Oist-Sangll. 418 405. 9: (02341) 222210 
' EmaH :-Autosaikm@yahoo.com 
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